LAKE HOUSTON REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

JOINT MEETING OF THE BOARDS OF DIRECTORS

FEBRUARY 13, 2025
BOARD PACKET

REINVESTMENT ZONE NUMBER TEN
CITY OF HOUSTON, TEXAS



AGENDA FOR JOINT MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LAKE HOUSTON
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND REINVESTMENT ZONE NUMBER TEN, CITY OF
HOUSTON, TEXAS (LAKE HOUSTON ZONE)

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority (Authority),
and Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone Number Ten, Lake Houston Zone (Zone), will hold a joint meeting
on February 13, 2025, at 8:00 a.m., at the Kingwood Community Center, 4102 Rustic Woods Drive,
Kingwood, Texas 77345, and is open to the public, to consider, discuss and adopt such orders, resolutions
or motions, and take direct or indirect actions as may be necessary, convenient, or desirable with respect
to the following matters:

Establish quorum and call to order.

Approve minutes from last meeting.

Comments from Council District E, Council Member Fred Flickinger.

Receive public comments.

Financial and bookkeeping matters, including acceptance of the Financial Report, approving the
payment of bills.

Renewal of Texas Municipal League Intergovernmental Risk Pool General Liability, Errors and
Omissions, Hired and Non-Owned Auto, and Workers Compensation Coverages for the Authority
and the Zone.

T Report on Northpark Drive Overpass (T-1013) Project, including approving task orders, pay
estimates, change orders, and final acceptance.
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8. Report on Northpark Drive Reconstruction (T-1014) Project, including approving task orders, pay
estimates, change orders, and final acceptance.
9. Receive presentations, reports, or updates from the Directors, consultants, City of Houston Staff,

or others regarding development in the Authority and the Zone and implementation of Project Plan
and Reinvestment Zone Financing Plan including:

10. Discuss the meeting schedule including date and time of next meeting for Thursday, March 13,
2025, at 8:00 a.m.

11, Convene in Executive Session pursuant to section 551.087, Texas Government Code, to receive
advice from legal counsel and discuss matters relating to pending or contemplated litigation,
personnel matters, gifts and donations, real estate transactions, the deployment, or specific
occasions for the implementation of security personnel or devices and or economic development

negotiations,

12. Reconvene in the Open Session and authorize appropriate action regarding economic development
negotiations.

13. Adjourn.

b #

Ralph De Leon, Administrator for the Authority

An electronic copy of the Agenda and Board Packet can be found at: info@lhra.com
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LAKE HOUSTON REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND
TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE NUMBER TEN,
CITY OF HOUSTON, TEXAS
JOINT BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

December 12, 2024

The Board of Directors (the “Board”) of both the Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

(the “Authority”) and the Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone Number Ten, City of Houston, Texas
(the “Zone”) met at 8:00 a.m., at the Kingwood Community Center, 4102 Rustic Woods Drive,
Kingwood, Texas 77345, and was open to the public, to consider, discuss and adopt such orders,
resolutions or motions, and take direct or indirect actions as may be necessary, convenient, or
desirable with respect to the following matters:

Kimberly Brusatori Position 1

Casey Christman Position 2, Secretary
Philip Ivy Position 3, Vice Chair
Tom Broad Position 4, Chairman
Aimee Bertrand Position 5

Martin Basaldua Position 6,

William Beattie Position 7, Treasurer

and all of the above were present except Director Brusatori, thus constituting a quorum.

Also attending the meeting were, District E Council Member Fred Flickinger, and Dustin Hodges
of the City of Houston (the “City”); Ralph De Leon of TIFWorks, LLC; Michael Bender and Kelly
Cashman of Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP; Steve Peik, Joel Salinas, and Nguyen Nguyen of HNTB
Corporation; Chris Palis of Burton Accounting, P.L.L.C.; Justin Jenkins of McCall Gibson
Swedlund Barfoot PLLC; Dee Price of Kingwood Service Association; Greg Garrison of Harper
Brothers Construction LLC (HBC); and Kingwood area Business Owners and Residents Bob
Rehak, Adam Kupstas, John Parmerly, and Jerry Forey.

1.

Establish quorum and call to order. Director Broad noting a quorum of the Board was
achieved at 7:45 a.m., convened the meeting to order at 8:00 a.m.

Approve minutes from last meeting. After review and discussion, Director Ivy motioned
to adopt the minutes from November 14, 2024, Board of Directors meeting, which was
seconded by Director Christman, and which passed by unanimous vote.

Comments from Council District E, City Council Member Fred Flickinger. CM
Flickinger reported the City is reviewing the TIRZ program, reported on an new
maintenance program removing vines and brush from wooded esplanades intended to
improve sight lines and safety in the roadway esplanades, and on long overdue
improvements to Fire Station 101. Additionally, CM Flickinger reported that continued
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dredging on the San Jacinto River is scheduled to recommence week of December 17%,
2024. Previously, it had been postponed after a storm that occurred earlier in 2024. The
Council Member also acknowledged U.S. Representative Dan Crenshaw, Texas 2"
District, for his assistance in procuring the federal funding needed to complete the dredging
project.

Receive public comment. Mr. Parmerly, a resident of Woodspring Forest, complemented
City of Houston Public Works employee Zoria Thomas for efforts related to sidewalk
repairs in Woodspring Forest. Mr. Parmerly reported Ms. Thomas exceeded in
helpfulness, responsiveness and promptness while handling the sidewalk improvement
project in his neighborhood.

Financial and bookkeeping matters, including acceptance of Financial Report,
approving the payment of bills. Mr. Palis provided an overview of the financial
statements. After review and discussion, Director Bertrand motioned to adopt the financial
statements, authorize payment of invoices, and ratify invoices paid during the prior period,
which was seconded by Director Basaldua, and which passed by unanimous vote.

Report on Applying Agreed-Upon Procedures to Construction, Engineering and
Related Costs Reimbursable for Royal Brook, to Friendswood Development
Company, L.L.C. Mr. Jenkins, the Auditor, provided an overview of the Report. Mr. De
Leon further clarified the numerical results with regards to the remaining amount owed to
the Developer. After review and discussion, Director Bettie Motioned to accept the Report,
which was seconded by Director Christman and which passed by unanimous vote. Director
Bertrand was present but abstained from the vote.

Report on Northpark Drive Overpass (T-1013) Project, including approving task
orders, pay estimates, change orders, and final acceptance including:

a. Harper Brothers Construction Change Order Number 8, needed for changes
related to substituting cement slurry with cement stabilized sand for detention
pond bottoms, relocation of traffic control signal box at the northwest corner
of Texas State Loop 494 and Northpark Drive, installation and removal of a
temporary security gate at Station 516+00 at Extra Space Storage
during installation of 6’x5’> RCB, sanitary force main replacement behind
Extra Space Storage, sanitary sewer offset south of Shell gas station, removal
of cement stabilized sand at Station 22+40 in conflict with installation of 8°x6’
RCB, removal of steel casing and cement stabilized sand at MH21 for new
storm pipe connection, offset of 12in watermain in conflict with Inlet B-20,
update both specialty project information signs. This change order also adds
7 calendar days to the project due to Hurricane Beryl from July 8™ till July
15t 2024. In an amount not to exceed $112,633.09. Mr. Piek provided an
overview of the changes needed to the contractor’s work plan resulting from
unknown field conditions. Additionally, Mr. De Leon noted Change Order Number
8 had been further refined after the printing of the December 12, 2024, Authority
Board Packet, and the Not to Exceed amount has been revised downward to $110,
093,431.57. After review and discussion, Director Ivy motioned to accept Harper
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Brothers Construction Change Order Number 8, adjusted to the new not to exceed
amount, which was seconded by Director Basaldua, and which passed by
unanimous vote.

Report on Northpark Drive Reconstruction (T-1014) Project, including approving
task orders, pay estimates, change orders, and final acceptance. Mr. Salinas reported
that traffic count monitors have been installed at 8 different locations along the Northpark
Phase 2 alignment and at different cross streets also needed to be included in order to
document turning movements at those intersections. Mr. Salinas reported that the
consultancy team is preparing to initiate the air quality analysis and noise assessment reports
and need the traffic data for that purpose. No action was taken.

Receive presentations, reports, or updates from the Directors, consultants, City of
Houston staff, or others regarding development in the Authority and the Zone and
implementation of Project Plan and Reinvestment Zone Financing Plan. There were
no reports.

Discuss the meeting schedule including date and time of next meeting for
Thursday, December 12, 2024, at 8:00 a.m. Directed Broad noted the month of January
was a Board meeting recess month, and the next Board of Directors meeting would be held
on Thursday, February 13, 2025.

Convene in Executive Session pursuant to section 551.087, Texas Government Code,
to discuss economic development matters of the Zone. There was no Executive Session.

Reconvene in Open Session and authorize appropriate action regarding economic
development negotiations.

Adjourn. At 8:45 a.m., Director Bertrand motioned to adjourn, which was seconded by
Director Beattie, and which passed by unanimous vote.

Secretary, Board of Directors
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Lake Houston
Redevelopment Authority

Bookkeeper's Report

February 13, 2025
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Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Account Balances
As of February 13, 2025

Financial Institution Issue Maturity Interest Account Notes
(Acct Number) Date Date Rate Balance
Fund: Operating
Money Market Funds
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK (XXXX4012) 4.42% 8,949,263.94
TEXAS CLASS (XXXX2345) 4.28% 2,253.77
US BANK (XXXX2056) 5.54% 20,000,010.00
Checking Account(s)
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK (XXX1785) 0.00% 4,485.95
Totals for Operating Fund: $28,956,013.66
Fund: Debt Service
Checking Account(s)
REGIONS BANK (XXXX2442) 4.56% 4,099.17  Regions Pledged Revenue
REGIONS BANK (XXXX2443) 4.56% 848,790.94  Regions Debt Service
REGIONS BANK (XXXX2444) 4.56% 2,706,636.78  Regions Debt Serv Reserve
Totals for Debt Service Fund: $3,559,526.89
Fund: Capital Projects
Checking Account(s)
REGIONS BANK (XXXX2445) 4.56% 5,771,430.36  Regions Project

Totals for Capital Projects Fund: $5,771,430.36

Grand Total for Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority: $38,286,970.91



Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Cash Flow Report - Texas Capital Operating Account
As of February 13, 2025

Num Name Memo Amount Balance
BALANCE AS OF 12/13/2024 $9,688.33
Receipts

Wire Transfer from Money Market 212,000.00
Wire Transfer from Money Market 160,000.00
Total Receipts 372,000.00
Disbursements
ACH HNTB Corporation Engineering Fees (123,525.10)
ACH Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Legal Fees (25,957.94)
ACH McKim & Creed Inc. Phase 2 Northpark Reconstruction (T-1014) (47,241.19)
ACH Municipal Accounts & Consulting, L.P. Bookkeeping Fees (4,177.50)
ACH TIFWorks LLC Basic Services - December 2024 (15,579.57)
ACH TIFWorks LLC Basic Services - January 2025 (15,450.00)
ACH HNTB Corporation Engineering Fees (134,722.83)
ACH Hollaway Environmental + Communications Northpark Drive Reconstruction (192.50)
ACH Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Legal Fees (8,078.81)
ACH Municipal Accounts & Consulting, L.P. Bookkeeping Fees (1,760.96)
Bnk Chrg  Texas Capital Bank Service Charge on Texas Capital Operating (257.66)
Bnk Chrg  Texas Capital Bank Service Charge on Texas Capital Operating (258.32)
Total Disbursements (377,202.38)
BALANCE AS OF 02/13/2025 $4,485.95

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK - #XXXX1785



Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Cash Flow Report - Regions Project Account
As of February 13, 2025

Num Name Memo Amount Balance
BALANCE AS OF 12/13/2024 $8,013,793.14
Receipts

Interest Earned on Regions CPF 34,020.59
Interest Earned on Regions CPF 30,428.04
Total Receipts 64,448.63

Disbursements

ACH Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Pay Application 17 (1,237,179.14)
ACH Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Pay Application 18 (1,069,632.27)
Total Disbursements (2,306,811.41)

BALANCE AS OF 02/13/2025 $5,771,430.36

REGIONS BANK - #XXXX2445



Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Cash Flow Report - Regions Debt Service Account
As of February 13, 2025

Num Name Memo Amount Balance
BALANCE AS OF 12/13/2024 $842,382.52
Receipts

Interest Earned on Regions DSF 3,195.63
Interest Earned on Regions DSF 3,212.79
Total Receipts 6,408.42

Disbursements

No Disbursements Activity 0.00
Total Disbursements 0.00
BALANCE AS OF 02/13/2025 $848,790.94

REGIONS BANK - #XXXX2443



Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Cash Flow Report - Regions Debt Serv Reserve Account
As of February 13, 2025

Num Name Memo Amount Balance
BALANCE AS OF 12/13/2024 $2,686,201.51
Receipts

Interest Earned on Regions Debt Service Reserve 10,190.28
Interest Earned on Regions Debt Service Reserve 10,244.99
Total Receipts 20,435.27

Disbursements

No Disbursements Activity 0.00
Total Disbursements 0.00
BALANCE AS OF 02/13/2025 $2,706,636.78

REGIONS BANK - #XXXX2444



ASSETS
Current Assets
Other Current Assets
1 Operating
11106 t Texas Capital Operating
11201t Texas Class
11202 t Texas Capital MM x4012
11204 £ US Bank x2056

Total 1 Operating

2 Capital Projects
21203 t Regions Project

Total 2 Capital Projects

3 Debt Service
31301 £ Regions Debt Service
31302 £ Regions Debt Serv Reserve
31303 £ Regions Pledged Revenue

Total 3 Debt Service

Other Current Assets
11305 t Accured Interest - US Bank
11501 t US Bank - FMV Adjustments

Total Other Current Assets
Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Other Assets
31100 t To Be Provided for Bonded Debt

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
12101 t Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
12204 t Retainage Payable

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities
32301 £ Bonds Payable - Series 2021

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Long Term Liabilities

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

6

Jan 31, 25

4,691
2,254
9,109,264
20,000,010

29,116,219

5,771,430
5,771,430

848,791
2,706,637
4,099

3,559,527

79,479
904,417

983,896
39,431,072
39,431,072

44,040,000
44,040,000
83,471,072

160,205
160,205

945,901

45901
945901
1,106,106

44,040,000
44,040,000
44,040,000



Total Liabilities

Equity
13101 t Fund Balance
23101 t Fund Balance - CPF
33101 t Fund Balance - DSF
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2025

Jan 31, 25

45,146,106

22,599,990
23,746,624
4,244,272
(12,265,920)

38,324,966
83,471,072



Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
As of January 31, 2025

Jan 31, 25 Jan 31, 24 $ Change % Change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Other Current Assets
1 Operating
11103 - Prosperity Bank Operating 0.00 21,174.88 -21,174.88 -100.0%
11104 - Prosperity Savings x8051 0.00 8,349.78 -8,349.78 -100.0%
11106 - Texas Capital Operating 4,691.05 811.37 3,879.68 478.2%
11201 - Texas Class 2,253.77 2,143.87 109.90 5.1%
11202 - Texas Capital MM x4012 9,109,263.94 8,987,509.19 121,754.75 1.4%
11204 - US Bank x2056 20,000,010.00 20,000,010.00 0.00 0.0%
Total 1 Operating 29,116,218.76 29,019,999.09 96,219.67 0.3%
2 Capital Projects
21203 - Regions Project 5,771,430.36 16,861,225.06 -11,089,794.70 -65.8%
Total 2 Capital Projects 5,771,430.36 16,861,225.06 -11,089,794.70 -65.8%
3 Debt Service
31301 - Regions Debt Service 848,790.94 814,724.18 34,066.76 4.2%
31302 - Regions Debt Serv Reserve 2,706,636.78 2,830,527.03 -123,890.25 -4.4%
31303 - Regions Pledged Revenue 4,099.17 3,672.25 426.92 11.6%
Total 3 Debt Service 3,559,526.89 3,648,923.46 -89,396.57 -2.5%
Other Current Assets
11305 - Accured Interest - US Bank 79,479.00 0.00 79,479.00 100.0%
11501 - US Bank - FMV Adjustments 904,417.14 0.00 904,417.14 100.0%
Total Other Current Assets 983,896.14 0.00 983,896.14 100.0%
Total Other Current Assets 39,431,072.15 49,530,147.61 -10,099,075.46 -20.4%
Total Current Assets 39,431,072.15 49,530,147.61 -10,099,075.46 -20.4%
Other Assets
31100 - To Be Provided for Bonded Debt 44,040,000.00 44,040,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Other Assets 44,040,000.00 44,040,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL ASSETS 83,471,072.15 93,570,147.61 -10,099,075.46 -10.8%
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
12101 - Accounts Payable 160,205.10 170,251.78 -10,046.68 -5.9%
Total Accounts Payable 160,205.10 170,251.78 -10,046.68 -5.9%
Other Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
12202 - Due to Vendor 0.00 3,500.00 -3,500.00 -100.0%
12204 - Retainage Payable 945,901.33 326,720.17 619,181.16 189.5%
Total Other Current Liabilities 945,901.33 330,220.17 615,681.16 186.5%
Total Other Current Liabilities 945,901.33 330,220.17 615,681.16 186.5%
Total Current Liabilities 1,106,106.43 500,471.95 605,634.48 121.0%
Long Term Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities
32301 - Bonds Payable - Series 2021 44,040,000.00 44,040,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Long Term Liabilities 44,040,000.00 44,040,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Long Term Liabilities 44,040,000.00 44,040,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Liabilities 45,146,106.43 44,540,471.95 605,634.48 1.4%
Equity
13101 - Fund Balance 22,599,990.09 33,475,380.96 -10,875,390.87 -32.5%
23101 - Fund Balance - CPF 23,746,624.00 23,746,624.00 0.00 0.0%
33101 - Fund Balance - DSF 4,244,272.00 4,244,272.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Income -12,265,920.37 -12,436,601.30 170,680.93 1.4%
Total Equity 38,324,965.72 49,029,675.66 -10,704,709.94 -21.8%
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 83,471,072.15 93,570,147.61 -10,099,075.46 -10.8%




Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Profit & Loss

July 2024 through January 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Interest Income - CPF
Interest Income - DSF
Interest Income - Savings
Misc. Income

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
Capital Improvement Projects
T-1013 Northpark Dr Overpass Pr
T-1014A Northpark Drive
T-1014B Northpark Drive

Total Capital Improvement Projects
Total COGS
Gross Profit

Expense
Debt Service
Principal
63400 - Interest Expense

Total Debt Service

Developer Reimbursement
Amyvest-Skylark
Barrington
Classic Contractors
Friendswood
Friendswood - Onsite Improv.

Total Friendswood

Mainstreet - Lovett
Meritage
Riverpoint Village
Stratus

Total Developer Reimbursement

TIRZ Admin and Overhead
Accounting
Administrative Consultants
Audit
Tax Consultants
64900 - Office Supplies

Total TIRZ Admin and Overhead

60400 - Bank Service Charges

66700 - Professional Fees
Engineering Consultants
Legal Fees

Total 66700 - Professional Fees
Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jul '24 - Jan 25

322,375.33
99,914.10
317,947.05
1,276.63

741,513.11

7,428,699.57
240,426.21
35,036.65

7,704,162.43

7,704,162.43

-6,962,649.32

1,090,000.00
794,512.50

1,884,512.50

324,869.11
441,477.29
210,170.55

1,138,388.52

1,138,388.52

256,303.61
331,142.16

65,208.93
400,614.95

3,168,175.12

39,604.05
105,954.00
18,750.00
14,779.20
1,610.61

180,697.86

1,035.42

20,537.88
48,312.27

68,850.15

5,303,271.05

-12,265,920.37

-12,265,920.37




Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
July 2024 through January 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Interest Income - CPF
Interest Income - DSF
Interest Income - Savings
Misc. Income

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
Capital Improvement Projects
T-1013 Northpark Dr Overpass Pr
T-1014A Northpark Drive
T-1014B Northpark Drive

Total Capital Improvement Projects
Total COGS
Gross Profit

Expense
Debt Service
Principal
63400 - Interest Expense

Total Debt Service

Developer Reimbursement
Amvest-Skylark
Barrington
Classic Contractors
Friendswood
Friendswood - Onsite Improv.

Total Friendswood

Mainstreet - Lovett
Meritage
Riverpoint Village
Stratus

Total Developer Reimbursement

TIRZ Admin and Overhead
Accounting
Administrative Consultants
Audit
Tax Consultants
64900 - Office Supplies

Total TIRZ Admin and Overhead

Transfers
Municipal Services

Total Transfers

60400 - Bank Service Charges

66700 - Professional Fees
Construction audit
Engineering Consultants
Legal Fees

Total 66700 - Professional Fees
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jul '24 - Jan 25 Jul'23-Jan 24 $ Change % Change
322,375.33 676,847.54 -354,472.21 -52.4%
99,914.10 105,018.17 -5,104.07 -4.9%
317,947.05 377,271.47 -59,324.42 -15.7%
1,276.63 0.00 1,276.63 100.0%
741,513.11 1,159,137.18 -417,624.07 -36.0%
7,428,699.57 9,573,508.29 -2,144,808.72 -22.4%
240,426.21 111,227.73 129,198.48 116.2%

35,036.65 46,574.31 -11,537.66 -24.8%
7,704,162.43 9,731,310.33 -2,027,147.90 -20.8%
7,704,162.43 9,731,310.33 -2,027,147.90 -20.8%

-6,962,649.32 -8,572,173.15 1,609,523.83 18.8%
1,090,000.00 0.00 1,090,000.00 100.0%
794,512.50 794,512.50 0.00 0.0%

1,884,512.50 794,512.50 1,090,000.00 137.2%
324,869.11 321,343.25 3,525.86 1.1%
441,477.29 427,414.60 14,062.69 3.3%
210,170.55 208,279.60 1,890.95 0.9%

1,138,388.52 852,278.79 286,109.73 33.6%

1,138,388.52 852,278.79 286,109.73 33.6%
256,303.61 247,173.57 9,130.04 3.7%
331,142.16 337,875.93 -6,733.77 -2.0%
65,208.93 65,539.61 -330.68 -0.5%
400,614.95 377,077.26 23,537.69 6.2%

3,168,175.12 2,836,982.61 331,192.51 11.7%
39,604.05 13,750.00 25,854.05 188.0%
105,954.00 74,220.79 31,733.21 42.8%

18,750.00 19,750.00 -1,000.00 -5.1%

14,779.20 14,227.20 552.00 3.9%

1,610.61 107.89 1,502.72 1,392.8%
180,697.86 122,055.88 58,641.98 48.1%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,035.42 1,797.17 -761.75 -42.4%

0.00 3,500.00 -3,500.00 -100.0%

20,537.88 37,739.76 -17,201.88 -45.6%

48,312.27 67,840.23 -19,527.96 -28.8%

68,850.15 109,079.99 -40,229.84 -36.9%
5,303,271.05 3,864,428.15 1,438,842.90 37.2%
-12,265,920.37 -12,436,601.30 170,680.93 1.4%
-12,265,920.37 -12,436,601.30 170,680.93 1.4%
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Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Profit & Loss Detalil

July 2024 through June 2025

Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Interest Income - CPF
08/09/2024 Int Regions Trustee Interest Earned on Regions CPF 57,966.59 57,966.59
08/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions CPF 56,259.97 114,226.56
09/26/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions CPF 53,634.93 167,861.49
10/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions CPF 47,438.22 215,299.71
11/30/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions CPF 42,626.99 257,926.70
12/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions CPF 34,020.59 291,947.29
01/31/2025 Int Interest Earned on Regions CPF 30,428.04 322,375.33
Total Interest Income - CPF 0.00 322,375.33 322,375.33
Interest Income - DSF
08/09/2024 Int Regions Trustee Interest Earned on Regions Pledged Revenue 2.09 2.09
08/09/2024 Int Regions Trustee Interest Earned on Regions Debt Service Reserve 12,374.90 12,376.99
08/09/2024 Int Regions Trustee Interest Earned on Regions DSF 117.92 12,494.91
08/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions Pledged Revenue 2.16 12,497.07
08/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions Debt Service Reserve 12,343.21 24,840.28
08/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions DSF 613.53 25,453.81
09/26/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions Pledged Revenue 810.39 26,264.20
09/26/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions Debt Service Reserve 11,958.46 38,222.66
09/26/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions DSF 5,487.03 43,709.69
10/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions Pledged Revenue 16.34 43,726.03
10/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions Debt Service Reserve 11,083.19 54,809.22
10/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions DSF 3,915.50 58,724.72
11/30/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions Pledged Revenue 16.49 58,741.21
11/30/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions Debt Service Reserve 10,884.86 69,626.07
11/30/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions DSF 3,413.39 73,039.46
12/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions Pledged Revenue 15.43 73,054.89
12/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions Debt Service Reserve 10,190.28 83,245.17
12/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Regions DSF 3,195.63 86,440.80
01/31/2025 Int Interest Earned on Regions Pledged Revenue 15.52 86,456.32
01/31/2025 Int Interest Earned on Regions Debt Service Reserve 10,244.99 96,701.31
01/31/2025 Int Interest Earned on Regions DSF 3,212.79 99,914.10
Total Interest Income - DSF 0.00 99,914.10 99,914.10
Interest Income - Savings
07/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Prosperity Savings 6.03 6.03
07/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Capital 55,822.72 55,828.75
07/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Class 9.76 55,838.51
08/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Prosperity Savings 6.04 55,844.55
08/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Capital 64,459.41 120,303.96
08/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Class 9.87 120,313.83
09/26/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Capital 52,608.00 172,921.83
09/26/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Class 9.30 172,931.13
09/27/2024 Wire Interest 2.14 172,933.27
10/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Capital 39,321.98 212,255.25
10/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Class 8.97 212,264.22
11/30/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Capital 36,463.50 248,727.72
11/30/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Class 8.46 248,736.18
12/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Capital 35,591.84 284,328.02
12/31/2024 Int Interest Earned on Texas Class 8.51 284,336.53
01/31/2025 Int Interest Earned on Texas Capital 33,602.39 317,938.92
01/31/2025 Int Interest Earned on Texas Class 8.13 317,947.05
Total Interest Income - Savings 0.00 317,947.05 317,947.05
Misc. Income
10/21/2024 Recpt Overcharge Refund 1,276.63 1,276.63
Total Misc. Income 0.00 1,276.63 1,276.63
Total Income 0.00 741,513.11 741,513.11
Cost of Goods Sold
Capital Improvement Projects
T-1013 Northpark Dr Overpass Pr
07/31/2024 025-65885-CN-001 HNTB Corporation Northpark CEI - Task Order 6 77,311.66 77,311.66
08/31/2024 975517U Union Pacific Railroad Company License Agreement 75,000.00 152,311.66
08/31/2024 90138259 Union Pacific Railroad Company Contract WO52076 - 53998 2,166.74 154,478.40
08/31/2024 Pay Estimate 13 Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Northpark Drive Overpass Project 569,126.71 723,605.11
08/31/2024 026-65885-CN-001 HNTB Corporation Northpark CEI - Task Order 6 126,960.46 850,565.57
08/31/2024 049-65885-PL-002 HNTB Corporation NorthPark T02 - Project Management 417.60 850,983.17
08/31/2024 131818672 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1013 - Northpark Drive Overpass Project 2,819.50 853,802.67
09/27/2024 050-65885-PL-002 HNTB Corporation NorthPark TO2 - Project Management 443.76 854,246.43
09/27/2024 027-65885-CN-001 HNTB Corporation Northpark CEI 103,573.46 957,819.89
09/30/2024 90138836 Union Pacific Railroad Company Contract WO52076 - 53998 10,074.49 967,894.38
09/30/2024 Pay Estimate 14 Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Northpark Drive Overpass Project 609,541.35 1,577,435.73
09/30/2024 131819542 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1013 - Northpark Drive Overpass Project 2,855.50 1,580,291.23
10/31/2024 Pay Estimate 15 Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Northpark Drive Overpass Project 1,536,696.07 3,116,987.30
10/31/2024 131820144 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1013 - Northpark Drive Overpass Project 615.00 3,117,602.30
10/31/2024 028-65885-CN-001 HNTB Corporation Northpark CEI 126,530.00 3,244,132.30
10/31/2024 051-65885-PL-002 HNTB Corporation NorthPark TO2 - Project Management 863.04 3,244,995.34
11/30/2024 Pay Estimate 16 Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Northpark Drive Overpass Project 1,496,497.69 4,741,493.03
11/30/2024 90140648 Union Pacific Railroad Company Contract WO52076 - 53998 10,960.40 4,752,453.43
11/30/2024 JE ZD Cajun Turkey Void Check 5045: ZD Cajun Turkey 4,716.31 4,747,737.12
11/30/2024 131821119 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1013 - Northpark Drive Overpass Project 3,748.50 4,751,485.62
11/30/2024 029-65885-CN-001 HNTB Corporation Northpark CEI 109,802.02 4,861,287.64
11/30/2024 052-65885-PL-002 HNTB Corporation NorthPark TO2 - Project Management 2,498.64 4,863,786.28
12/31/2024 Pay Estimate 17 Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Northpark Drive Overpass Project 1,302,293.84 6,166,080.12
12/31/2024 131821840 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1013 - Northpark Drive Overpass Project 4,186.00 6,170,266.12
12/31/2024 030-65885-CN-001 HNTB Corporation Northpark CEI 123,254.91 6,293,521.03
12/31/2024 053-65885-PL-002 HNTB Corporation NorthPark TO2 - Project Management 9,249.84 6,302,770.87
01/31/2025 Pay Estimate 18 Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Northpark Drive Overpass Project 1,125,928.70 7,428,699.57
Total T-1013 Northpark Dr Overpass Pr 7,433,415.88 4,716.31 7,428,699.57
T-1014A Northpark Drive
07/31/2024 221686 McKim & Creed Inc. Project 06271-0008 Inv #1 5,816.28 5,816.28
07/31/2024 24-0415 Hollaway Environmental + Commun...  Northpark Drive Reconstruction 192.50 6,008.78
08/31/2024 24-0485 Hollaway Environmental + Commun...  Northpark Drive Construction 2,070.00 8,078.78
08/31/2024 222950 McKim & Creed Inc. Project 06271-0008 Inv #2 33,856.90 41,935.68
08/31/2024 041-65885-PL-003 HNTB Corporation Northpark TO4 1,492.44 43,428.12
08/31/2024 131818673 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1014 - Phase Il Northpark Drive 9,931.00 53,359.12
09/27/2024 042-65885-PL-003 HNTB Corporation Northpark 469.20 53,828.32
09/28/2024 224699R McKim & Creed Inc. Phase 2 Northpark Reconstruction 11,953.15 65,781.47
09/30/2024 24-0553 Hollaway Environmental + Commun...  Northpark Drive Reconstruction 12,835.00 78,616.47
09/30/2024 131819543 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1014 - Phase Il Northpark Drive 716.00 79,332.47
10/31/2024 24-0638 Hollaway Environmental + Commun...  Northpark Drive Reconstruction 3,552.50 82,884.97
10/31/2024 131820145 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1014 — Phase Il Northpark Drive (Harris County) 12,724.00 95,608.97
10/31/2024 043-63885-PL-003 HNTB Corporation Northpark 6,558.54 102,167.51
10/31/2024 226575 McKim & Creed Inc. Project 06271-0008 21,522.05 123,689.56
11/30/2024 227607 McKim & Creed Inc. Project 06271-0008 40,359.80 164,049.36
11/30/2024 131821120 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1014 — Phase Il Northpark Drive (Harris County) 15,693.14 179,742.50

11



Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Profit & Loss Detalil

July 2024 through June 2025

Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
11/30/2024 044-63885-PL-003 HNTB Corporation Northpark 11,224.44 190,966.94
12/31/2024 229336 McKim & Creed Inc. Project 06271-0008 47,241.19 238,208.13
12/31/2024 045-63885-PL-003 HNTB Corporation Northpark 2,218.08 240,426.21

Total T-1014A Northpark Drive 240,426.21 0.00 240,426.21
T-1014B Northpark Drive
08/31/2024 041-65885-PL-003 HNTB Corporation Northpark TO4 0.00
08/31/2024 131818674 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1014 - Phase Il Northpark Drive 4,087.50 4,087.50
09/28/2024 224699R McKim & Creed Inc. Phase 2 Northpark Reconstruction 20,315.15 24,402.65
10/31/2024 131820146 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1014 — Phase Il Northpark Drive (Montgomery County) 9,072.00 33,474.65
11/30/2024 131821121 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP T-1014 — Phase Il Northpark Drive (Montgomery County) 1,562.00 35,036.65
Total T-1014B Northpark Drive 35,036.65 0.00 35,036.65
Total Capital Improvement Projects 7,708,878.74 4,716.31 7,704,162.43
Total COGS 7,708,878.74 4,716.31 7,704,162.43
Gross Profit 7,708,878.74 746,229.42 -6,962,649.32
Expense
Debt Service
Principal
09/03/2024 Bond Debt Service Payment - Principal 1,090,000.00 1,090,000.00
Total Principal 1,090,000.00 0.00 1,090,000.00
63400 - Interest Expense
09/03/2024 Bond Debt Service Payment - Interest 794,512.50 794,512.50
Total 63400 - Interest Expense 794,512.50 0.00 794,512.50
Total Debt Service 1,884,512.50 0.00 1,884,512.50
Developer Reimbursement
Amvest-Skylark
09/30/2024 2024 Developer Pay Skymark Development Company Inc. 2024 Developer Payment Jurs. Code 580 324,869.11 324,869.11
Total Amvest-Skylark 324,869.11 0.00 324,869.11
Barrington
09/30/2024 2024 Developer Pay ORIX Public Finance, LLC 2024 Developer Pay Jurs Code 580 441,477.29 441,477.29
Total Barrington 441,477.29 0.00 441,477.29
Classic Contractors
09/30/2024 2024 Developer Pay Gene R. Mendel/Classic Contractor 2024 Developer Payment Jurs Code 580 210,170.55 210,170.55
Total Classic Contractors 210,170.55 0.00 210,170.55
Friendswood
Friendswood - Onsite Improv.
09/30/2024 2024 Developer Pay Friendswood Development Co LLC 2024 Developer Payment - ONSITE Jurs: 585 226,438.38 226,438.38
09/30/2024 2024 Developer Pay Friendswood Development Co LLC 2024 Developer Payment - ONSITE Jurs: 858 911,950.14 1,138,388.52
Total Friendswood - Onsite Improv. 1,138,388.52 0.00 1,138,388.52
Total Friendswood 1,138,388.52 0.00 1,138,388.52
Mainstreet - Lovett
09/30/2024 2024 Developer Pay Lovett Commercial 2024 Developer Payment Jurs. Code 858 256,303.61 256,303.61
Total Mainstreet - Lovett 256,303.61 0.00 256,303.61
Meritage
09/30/2024 2024 Developer Pay Meritage Homes of Texas LLC 2024 Developer Payment Jurs Code 580 331,142.16 331,142.16
Total Meritage 331,142.16 0.00 331,142.16
Riverpoint Village
09/30/2024 2024 Developer Pay Riverpoint Village Partners LLC 2024 Developer Payment Jurs Code 580 65,208.93 65,208.93
Total Riverpoint Village 65,208.93 0.00 65,208.93
Stratus
09/30/2024 2024 Developer Pay Stratus Kingwood Place LP 2024 Developer Payment Jurs Code 926 400,614.95 400,614.95
Total Stratus 400,614.95 0.00 400,614.95
Total Developer Reimbursement 3,168,175.12 0.00 3,168,175.12
TIRZ Admin and Overhead
Accounting
07/31/2024 106237 Municipal Accounts & Consulting, L....  Bookkeeping Services 4,994.20 4,994.20
08/31/2024 106894 Municipal Accounts & Consulting, Bookkeeping Services 10,092.10 15,086.30
09/30/2024 107560 Municipal Accounts & Consulting, Bookkeeping Services 5,404.57 20,490.87
10/31/2024 108228 Municipal Accounts & Consulting, L....  Bookkeeping Services 8,346.23 28,837.10
11/30/2024 108902 Municipal Accounts & Consulting, L....  Bookkeeping Services 4,828.49 33,665.59
12/31/2024 109582 Municipal Accounts & Consulting, Bookkeeping Services 4,177.50 37,843.09
01/31/2025 110278 Municipal Accounts & Consulting, L....  Bookkeeping Services 1,760.96 39,604.05
Total Accounting 39,604.05 0.00 39,604.05
Administrative Consultants
07/31/2024 No. 98 TIFWorks LLC Basic Services - July 2024 15,000.00 15,000.00
07/31/2024 No. 98 TIFWorks LLC Travel 15,000.00
08/31/2024 No. 99 TIFWorks LLC Basic Services - July 2024 15,000.00 30,000.00
08/31/2024 No. 99 TIFWorks LLC Travel 18.00 30,018.00
09/30/2024 No. 99 TIFWorks LLC Basic Services 15,000.00 45,018.00
09/30/2024 No. 99 TIFWorks LLC Parking 18.00 45,036.00
10/31/2024 No. 100 TIFWorks LLC Basic Services 15,000.00 60,036.00
10/31/2024 No. 100 TIFWorks LLC Parking 60,036.00
11/30/2024 No. 100-2 TIFWorks LLC Basic Services 15,000.00 75,036.00
11/30/2024 No. 100-2 TIFWorks LLC Parking 75,036.00
11/30/2024 No. 11 TIFWorks LLC Basic Services 15,450.00 90,486.00
11/30/2024 No. 11 TIFWorks LLC Parking 18.00 90,504.00
01/31/2025 02042025 TIFWorks LLC Basic Services 15,450.00 105,954.00
01/31/2025 02042025 TIFWorks LLC Parking 105,954.00
Total Administrative Consultants 105,954.00 0.00 105,954.00
Audit
09/30/2024 Audit FY 2024 McCall Gibson Swedlund Barfoot P... Audit Invoice 2024 -- Interim 10,000.00 10,000.00
09/30/2024 11578 Burton Accounting, PLLC Agreed Upon Procedures Report 3,000.00 13,000.00
09/30/2024 McCall Gibson Swedlund Barfoot P... Audit 5,750.00 18,750.00
Total Audit 18,750.00 0.00 18,750.00

Tax Consultants
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Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

Profit & Loss Detail

July 2024 through June 2025

Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
07/31/2024 62090 Equitax Inc Tax Consultant - 2024/2025 Annual 14,479.20 14,479.20
12/31/2024 62748 Equitax Inc Tax Consultant - Continuing Disclosure 300.00 14,779.20

Total Tax Consultants 14,779.20 0.00 14,779.20
64900 - Office Supplies
07/31/2024 No. 98 TIFWorks LLC Meal for Meeting 0.00
08/31/2024 No. 99 TIFWorks LLC Meal for Meeting 111.57 111.57
08/31/2024 No. 99 TIFWorks LLC Basic Services - July 2024 189.39 300.96
09/26/2024 TIFWorks LLC Reimbursement of Amazon Tablets and Accessories 893.88 1,194.84
09/27/2024 TIFWorks LLC Reimbursement for Amazon Tablet Accessories 86.14 1,280.98
09/30/2024 No. 99 TIFWorks LLC Starbucks August Board Meeting 113.74 1,394.72
10/31/2024 No. 100 TIFWorks LLC Starbucks August Board Meeting 1,394.72
11/30/2024 No. 100-2 TIFWorks LLC Starbucks November Board Meeting 104.32 1,499.04
11/30/2024 No. 11 TIFWorks LLC Starbucks November Board Meeting 111.57 1,610.61
01/31/2025 02042025 TIFWorks LLC Starbucks November Board Meeting 1,610.61
Total 64900 - Office Supplies 1,610.61 0.00 1,610.61
Total TIRZ Admin and Overhead 180,697.86 0.00 180,697.86
60400 - Bank Service Charges
09/10/2024 Bnk Chrg Texas Capital Bank Service Charge 256.33 256.33
10/10/2024 Bnk Chrg Texas Capital Bank Service Charge 105.29 361.62
11/15/2024 Bnk Chrg Texas Capital Bank Service Charge 157.82 519.44
12/13/2024 Bnk Chrg Texas Capital Bank Service Charge 257.66 777.10
01/10/2025 Bnk Chrg Texas Capital Bank Service Charge 258.32 1,035.42
Total 60400 - Bank Service Charges 1,035.42 0.00 1,035.42
66700 - Professional Fees
Engineering Consultants
07/31/2024 221685 McKim & Creed Inc. Project 06271-0006; Invoice #6 2,454.70 2,454.70
08/31/2024 049-65885-PL-001 HNTB Corporation On-Call Engineering Services 817.80 3,272.50
09/27/2024 050-65885-PL-001 HNTB Corporation NorthPark T01 - On-Call Engineering Services 6,784.56 10,057.06
10/31/2024 051-65885-PL-001 HNTB Corporation NorthPark T01 - On-Call Engineering Services 3,650.42 13,707.48
10/31/2024 226598 McKim & Creed Inc. Project 06271-0006; 6,830.40 20,537.88
Total Engineering Consultants 20,537.88 0.00 20,537.88
Legal Fees
07/31/2024 131817399 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP General Counsel Services 19,707.91 19,707.91
08/31/2024 131818729 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP General Counsel Services 9,283.99 28,991.90
09/30/2024 131819587 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP General Counsel Services 9,509.00 38,500.90
10/31/2024 131820447 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP General Counsel Services 964.26 39,465.16
11/30/2024 131821214 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP General Counsel Services 4,954.30 44,419.46
12/31/2024 131822133 Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP General Counsel Services 3,892.81 48,312.27
Total Legal Fees 48,312.27 0.00 48,312.27
Total 66700 - Professional Fees 68,850.15 0.00 68,850.15
Total Expense 5,303,271.05 0.00 5,303,271.05
Net Ordinary Income 13,012,149.79 746,229.42 -12,265,920.37
Net Income 13,012,149.79 746,229.42 -12,265,920.37

13




Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2024 through June 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

To

COH Contribution
Interest Income - CPF
Interest Income - DSF
Interest Income - Savings
Misc. Income
Tax Increment

City Tax Revenue

ISD Tax Revenue

Total Tax Increment
47900 - Interest - COH

tal Income

Cost of Goods Sold

To

Capital Improvement Projects
T-1013 Northpark Dr Overpass Pr
T-1014A Northpark Drive
T-1014B Northpark Drive
T-1099 Concrete Panel Program

Total Capital Improvement Projects

tal COGS

Gross Profit

EX|

pense

Debt Service
Principal
63400 - Interest Expense
Debt Service - Other

Total Debt Service

Developer Reimbursement
Amvest-Skylark
Barrington
Classic Contractors
Friendswood
Friendswood - Onsite Improv.
Friendswood - Other

Total Friendswood

Holley-Gunlganti
Mainstreet - Lovett
Meritage
Riverpoint Village
Stratus

Total Developer Reimbursement

TIRZ Admin and Overhead
Accounting
Administrative Consultants
Audit
Office Administration
Tax Consultants
63300 - Insurance Expense
64900 - Office Supplies

Total TIRZ Admin and Overhead

Transfers
Admin Fees - City
Municipal Services
Transfer to ISD Educational

Total Transfers

60400 - Bank Service Charges
66700 - Professional Fees
Construction audit
Engineering Consultants
Legal Fees
Planning Consultants
66700 - Professional Fees - Other

Total 66700 - Professional Fees

Total Expense

Net Ordi

Net Income

nary Income

Jul '24 - Jun 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
322,375.33 635,933.29 -313,557.96 50.7%
99,914.10 107,699.28 -7,785.18 92.8%
317,947.05 808,167.43 -490,220.38 39.3%
1,276.63

0.00 8,500,915.00 -8,500,915.00 0.0%

0.00 14,435,040.00 -14,435,040.00 0.0%

0.00 22,935,955.00 -22,935,955.00 0.0%

0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%

741,513.11 24,491,755.00 -23,750,241.89 3.0%
7,428,699.57 16,987,527.00 -9,558,827.43 43.7%
240,426.21 1,635,568.00 ,395,141.79 14.7%
35,036.65 1,470,843.00 -1,435,806.35 2.4%

0.00 90,000.00 -90,000.00 0.0%
7,704,162.43 20,183,938.00 -12,479,775.57 38.2%
7,704,162.43 20,183,938.00 -12,479,775.57 38.2%

-6,962,649.32 4,307,817.00 -11,270,466.32 -161.6%

1,090,000.00 1,090,000.00 0.00 100.0%
794,512.50 1,561,775.00 -767,262.50 50.9%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,884,512.50 2,651,775.00 -767,262.50 71.1%
324,869.11 381,851.00 -56,981.89 85.1%
441,477.29 504,013.00 -62,535.71 87.6%
210,170.55 263,660.00 -53,489.45 79.7%
1,138,388.52 1,069,705.00 68,683.52 106.4%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,138,388.52 1,069,705.00 68,683.52 106.4%

0.00 34,447.00 -34,447.00 0.0%
256,303.61 330,877.00 -74,573.39 77.5%
331,142.16 381,568.00 -50,425.84 86.8%

65,208.93 83,617.00 -18,408.07 78.0%
400,614.95 453,950.00 -53,335.05 88.3%
3,168,175.12 3,503,688.00 -335,512.88 90.4%
39,604.05 20,000.00 19,604.05 198.0%
105,954.00 180,000.00 -74,046.00 58.9%
18,750.00 20,000.00 -1,250.00 93.8%
0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
14,779.20 15,000.00 -220.80 98.5%

0.00 6,500.00 -6,500.00 0.0%

1,610.61 0.00 1,610.61 100.0%
180,697.86 251,500.00 -70,802.14 71.8%

0.00 425,046.00 -425,046.00 0.0%

0.00 205,530.00 -205,530.00 0.0%

0.00 14,435,040.00 -14,435,040.00 0.0%

0.00 15,065,616.00 -15,065,616.00 0.0%

1,035.42 0.00 1,035.42 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
20,537.88 50,000.00 -29,462.12 41.1%
48,312.27 100,000.00 -51,687.73 48.3%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

68,850.15 150,000.00 -81,149.85 45.9%

5,303,271.05 21,622,579.00 -16,319,307.95 24.5%

-12,265,920.37 -17,314,762.00 5,048,841.63 70.8%
-12,265,920.37 -17,314,762.00 5,048,841.63 70.8%
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Date: 2/4/2025
Basic Services

02042025
TIFWorks, LLC Tom Broad, Phil Ivy, Billy Beattie
P.O. Box 10330 Board of Directors
Houston, Texas 77206 Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
(832)-978-5910 Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone Number Ten
ralph@tifworks.com City of Houston, Texas
Salesperson Job PEFIHODE Due Date

Terms
Ralph De Leon Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Due on receipt
Qty Description Unit Price Line Total
1 . Basic Services -January 2025 $15,450.00 $15,450.00

Parking Tranquility Park Garage

Starbucks for November Board Meeting

Subtotal $15,450.00

Total $15,450.00

Make all checks payable to TIFWorks, LLC

Thank you for your business!




Northpark CEl (T-1013) HNTB Invoice Summary

12/2024)

Task Order LHRA CIP HNTB Invoice Number Total Cc_)ntr.act Total Invoiced Current Invoice Remaining Authorization | MWSBE Participation MWSBE Fee Type
Number Authorization to Date Percentage
6 Northpark Drive Overpass Project (CEI) T-1013 030-65885-CN-001 | $ 3,753,523.15 | $ 2,094,686.93 | $ 123,254.91 | § 1,658,836.22 | $ 1,028,058.00 Rates
CSJ 0912-37-232
TASK ORDER 6 TOTAL S 3,753,523.15 | S 2,094,686.93 | S 123,254.91 | § 1,658,836.22 | S 1,028,058.00 27.39%
MWSBE Subconsultant Summary (TO6)
TO MWSBE Subconsultant LHRA CIP Total Contract Amount | Total Invoiced to Date % Invoiced to Date
6 Headlight T-1013 S 80,910.00 | $ 56,406.00 69.7%
6 Geotest Engineering, Inc. T-1013 S 431,623.00 | $ 104,132.69 24.1%
6 B2Z Engineering T-1013 S 515,525.00 | $ 68,434.07 13.3%
Total MWSBE Billed to Date 5 1,028,058.00 | S 228,972.76 22.3%




Project Name:  Northpark CEI (T-1013)
Project Location: CSJ 0912-37-232
Task Order(s): 6

MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT NO. 30
November 23" — December 27", 2024

Ahead, Behind or On:  Behind

REMARKS: HBC project schedule shows completion date of December 20, 2026 — Original
completion date was February 1, 2026.

# L b - o O - =¥ o= ol o - am o +. e = i + =

Task Order No. 6: CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING INSPECTION (CED

Activities this period.:
e Task 1 — Managing Contract
o Continue receiving, reviewing, and responding to project submittals and RFIs.
No RFIs responded to this period.
No submittals submitted by HBC this period.
Continued Railroad coordination.
Conducting project progress meeting and distributing meeting minutes.

O
O
O
O

e Task 2 — Construction Survey
o No activities this month

e Task 3 — Utility Engineering
o Porter SUD and City of Houston waterline coordination is ongoing —HBC has been given the green

light by the City to start the water hook up process.

o Coordination with MUD98 and HBC for their service line hook-ups and main water line offset to
the south of its current location. HBC has the contacts from MUD and they will coordinate directly
with them when they are ready to make the water main switch-over.

o Coordination with Entergy is ongoing — bi-weekly meetings being held. The north/south electric
line on the west side of 494 has a permit into the City for review. The east/west line from 494 to
Exxon that needs to be relocated - was told by Entergy that line will be put underground, in private
property.

o Communicating with AT&T, Tachus, MCI, Century Link regarding fiber optic adjustments for
storm sewer installations is ongoing.

o Continue bi-weekly Utility Coordination meetings with Harper Brothers and IMS to get answers
from private utilities on their relocation timelines.

e Task 4 — Project Supervision
o Barricade and Traffic Control Inspections.
o SWPPP review of inspections completed by Double Oak for Harper Bros.

e Task 5 — Inspection of Work and Project Records
o Daily inspection presence and reporting using Headlight software.
o Project Documents tracked and stored in Headlight and AutoDesk.
o All daily inspection reports and photos are submitted with the monthly pay estimate.

e Task 6 — Job Control
o Coordination of Construction Materials Testing according to the TxDOT Guide Schedule and City
of Houston standards.
o UPRR soils testing requirements were re-sampled to include one additional UPRR chemical test
requirement. Results passed UPRR requirements. No issues/delays due to these tests.




Project Name:  Northpark CEI (T-1013)
Project Location: CSJ 0912-37-232
Task Order(s): 6

e Task 7 — Design Verifications, Change Orders
o Change Order 08 signed at December 12" board meeting.
o An additional 7 contract days was agreed to be given to HBC due to Hurricane Beryl.
o Change Order 09 is in process and will include multiple minor items encountered throughout the
projects progress.

e Task 8 — Final Construction Documents
o Continue to update “As-Built” and “Revised” sheets for final set of drawings.

Construction Activities anticipated next period.:
e Complete roadway on east half of 494 — storm pipes to be installed first, then concrete roadway.
e Place concrete pavement between Kings Mill and east end of project — install storm sewer lateral pipes and
concrete roadway, place concrete pavement at westbound frontage road lanes west of 494 to Chick-Fil-A.
o Install storm sewer pipe at westbound frontage road, from Quick Quack to UPRR.
Install water service hookups and fire lines for new City customers east of UPRR (old Porter customers).

Outstanding issues:

e Entergy to relocate their remaining lines on west side of 494.

e HNTB to get bore pipe submittal clarification from by RailPros//UPRR for HBC to start storm pipe bore
work.
Continue to work with private utilities for minor line adjustments and relocations.

e  Water well to be relocated south of south pond due to restrictions at planned location. Easement agreement
and re-design needed for this location change.

e Construction easements needed for fire lines along NorthPark and driveway along 494.

All subproviders on this project have been contacted to verify their monthly progress; the following
subproviders provided services this service period:

e Headlight (Photo Based Inspection Technology)
o Activities this month:
= Supporting inspection staff with software instruction.
o Activities anticipated next period:
= Continue software support for field inspectors.
o Qutstanding issues:
= No issues to report.

e Geotest Engineering, Inc. (Materials Testing)
o Activities this month:
= Geotest continues to perform density testing of cement stabilized sub-base & base and
strength tests for concrete pours per TxDOT Guide Schedule of Sampling and Testing.
= Performing UPRR soils testing requirements to allow use of material in UPRR ROW.
o Activities anticipated next period:
= Continue construction material testing as needed in accordance with the TxDOT Guide
Schedule of Sampling and Testing.

o Qutstanding issues.
= No issues to report.

e D.C.T. Imaging (Drone Services)
o Activities this month:
=  DCT completed drone flight on December 13, 2024. Videos being uploaded to LHRA
website.




Project Name:  Northpark CEI (T-1013)
Project Location: CSJ 0912-37-232
Task Order(s): 6

o Activities anticipated next period.

= Monthly drone flights to continue.
o OQutstanding issues:

= No issues to report.

e B2Z Engineering, Inc. (Inspection Services)

o Activities this month:
*  One construction inspector onsite full-time performing inspection duties and quantity

tracking using Headlight software.
o Activities anticipated next period:
= Continue to perform inspection duties as assigned.
o  Qutstanding issues.
= No issues to report.

Prepared By: Steve Peik
Date: _01/3/25




HNTB Corporation
The HNTB Companies
Infrastructure Solutions

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C.
PO Box 10330

1301 Fannin Street
Suite 2000
Houston, TX 77002

Invoice #:
LHRA CIP Number:
Project Name:

030-65885-CN-001

T-1013

Northpark CEl - Task Order 6

Telephone (346) 352-5620
Facsimile (713) 354-1501
www.hntb.com

“INTB

Houston, TX 77206 Invoice Date: 1/10/2025
Attention: Jeff Nielsen
For Professional Services Rendered through: 12/27/2024
Northpark CEIl - Task Order 6
Project: Construction, Engineering and Inspection
Phase Code / Name % of Contract Fee Previous Amount Current Amount % Complete Total Fee Earned
HNTB - Labor 63.18% $ 2,371,389.99 $ 1,633,569.18 $ 87,262.92 72.57% S 1,720,832.10
HNTB - Direct Expenses 5.56% S 208,650.00 $ 88,861.11 $ 4,866.66 44.92% S 93,727.77
HNTB - Subconsultant Mark-up (8%) 2.32% S 86,925.00 $ 17,648.72 S 2,305.58 22.96% S 19,954.30
Headlight (MWSBE) 2.16% S 80,910.00 $ 53,720.00 $ 2,686.00 69.71% S 56,406.00
Geotest Engineering, Inc. (MWSBE) 11.50% $ 431,623.00 $ 94,403.94 S 9,728.75 24.13% S 104,132.69
D.C.T. Imaging 1.56% S 58,500.00 $ 29,250.00 $ 1,950.00 53.33% S 31,200.00
B2Z Engineering (MWSBE) 13.73% $ 515,525.16 S 53,979.07 $ 14,455.00 13.27% S 68,434.07
TOTALS S 3,753,523.15 $ 1,971,432.02 $ 123,254.91 55.81% $ 2,094,686.93
Total Fee Earned To Date S 2,094,686.93
Less Previous Billings S 1,971,432.02
Amount Due This Invoice S 123,254.91
Total Contract Amount Remaining S 1,658,836.22
Total Percent Expended 55.81%



INVOICE

Date: 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

«INTB

Project & Company Confidential

Job: 65885-CN-001 E/O Haywood, AS (17387) Ofc 027
Ph Seg: CN-001 Northpark CEI (T-1013) TO 6 P/M Obregon, VR (15220) Ofc 027
Inv oice No. 030 B/O Houston TX Ofc 027
BIF HNTB Infrastructure
OFFICE Emp Employee Classification *Office/ Trans Loaded Rate Hours Loaded Total
027 30377 Durgheu, Demi Project Analyst O LAB 175.58 13.75 $ 2,414.23
027 24145 Hall, Brian D Subject Matter Specialist O LAB 388.30 29.00 $ 11,260.70
027 26470 Hemandez, Steven Admin/Office Manager O LAB 118.18 17.00 $ 2,009.06
027 22868 Nguyen, Nguyen T Senior Engineer O LAB 219.47 39.00 $ 8,559.33
027 29433 Peik, Steve Project Manager O LAB 303.89 64.00 $ 19,448.96
027 01210 Salinas, Joel Senior Project Manager O LAB 320.77 8.00 $ 2,566.16
Office Labor Total 170.75 $ 46,258.44
FIELD EmpN Employee Classification *Office/ Trans Loaded Rate Hours Loaded Total
LABOR o **Field _ Type
299 24445 Perkins, Kevin Senior Inspector F LAB 116.49 196.00 $ 22,832.04
299 29416 Scantlan, Glenn Senior Inspector F LAB 116.49 14200 $ 16,541.58
299 25390 Vogt, Terrance Construction Recordkeeper F LAB 77.66 21.00 $ 1,630.86
Field Labor Total 359.00 $ 41,004.48

Expenses Trans Amount Total

EXP 4,866.66 $ 4,866.66

Expense Total $ 4,866.66
Subconsultants Trans Amount Total
Headlight SUB 2,686.00 $ 2,686.00
Geotest Engineering, Inc. SuB 9,72875 $ 9,728.75
D.C.T. Imaging SUB 1,950.00 $ 1,950.00
B2Z Engineering SUB 14,455.00 § 14,455.00
HNTB - Subconsultant Mark-up (8%) SUB 2,305.58 § 2,305.58
Subconsultant Total $ 31,125.33
Total Inv oice $ 123,254.91 |

Previously Invoiced

Total Amount Eamed to Date

Contract NTE
Contract Remaining

$1,971,432.02
$2,094,686.93
$3,753,523.15
$1,658,836.22



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
01210 at 11/28/2024 5:12:25 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Joel Ruben Salinas

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/
CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T917| 027| |

Northpark - 027 PM (Joel S.)04.27.24

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
01210 at 12/6/2024 10:23:07 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Joel Ruben Salinas

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/
CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T917| 027| |

Northpark - 027 PM (Joel S.)04.27.24

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
01210 at 12/13/2024 2:54:50 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Joel Ruben Salinas

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Russell Poppe - 25419 at 11/29/2024 9:06:43 AM

JOB IDENTIFICATION

TASK/

CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T917| 027| |

Northpark - 027 PM (Joel S.)04.27.24

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
01210 027 120 11/29/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 1.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 1.00
1.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Russell Poppe - 25419 at 12/6/2024 10:35:31 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
01210 027 120 12/06/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00 0.00| 0.0 1.00 0.00| 0.0 0.0 1.0
1.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 O0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Russell Poppe - 25419 at 12/13/2024 3:13:25 PM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
01210 027 120 12/13/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.00, 1.00| 3.0 0.0 4.0
4.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 O0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Dai

Ph-Seg: CN -

ly Time Charged
Job 65885 Northpark
001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)

Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
01210 at 12/20/2024 9:06:22 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Joel Ruben Salinas

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/
CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T917| 027| |

Northpark - 027 PM (Joel S.)04.27.24

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
22868 at 11/29/2024 9:35:22 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Nguyen Thao Nguyen

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/

CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T923| 027| |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
22868 at 12/6/2024 12:05:15 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Russell Poppe - 25419 at 12/20/2024 9:55:21 AM

Nguyen Thao Nguyen

JOB IDENTIFICATION

NUMBER

PH

SEG

SUB

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T923| 027|

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
01210 027 120 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00, 0.00] 0.0 1.000 0.00] 0.0 1.0 2.00
2.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 0.00 2.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Joel Salinas - 01210 at 12/2/2024 9:29:51 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
22868 027 120 11/29/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 0.0 3.00 0.00| 0.0 0.0 3.0
3.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Joel Salinas - 01210 at 12/6/2024 2:04:14 PM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
22868 027 120 12/06/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00, 0.00] 2.0 0.00, 6.00] 0.0 2.00 10.0
10.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 2.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
22868 at 12/13/2024 9:43:52 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Nguyen Thao Nguyen

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/
NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T923 | 027 | |

CHARGE SHIFT

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
22868 at 12/19/2024 3:32:24 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Nguyen Thao Nguyen

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/
NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T923 | 027 | |

CHARGE SHIFT

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
22868 at 12/26/2024 9:56:10 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Nguyen Thao Nguyen

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/
NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T923 | 027 | |

Northpark

CHARGE SHIFT

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Joel Salinas - 01210 at 12/13/2024 2:59:24 PM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER

22868

OFFICE
027

SECTION
120

WEEK ENDING

12/13/2024

SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00 0.00| 5.0 0.00 0.00| 5.0 0.00] 10.00
10.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.00 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Joel Salinas - 01210 at 12/20/2024 9:17:39 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
22868 027 120 12/20/2024

SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU

FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS

EMPLOYEE NUMBER

22868

0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 8.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Joel Salinas - 01210 at 12/26/2024 10:27:40 PM

OFFICE
027

SECTION
120

WEEK ENDING

12/27/2024

SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU

FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS

0.00 0.00 8.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 8.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Dai

Ph-Seg: CN -

ly Time Charged
Job 65885 Northpark
001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)

Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
24445 at 11/29/2024 8:20:53 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Kevin Perkins

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/

CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T920 | 299 | |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
24445 at 12/6/2024 7:33:41 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Kevin Perkins

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T920 | 299 | |

TASK/
accouny CHARGE  SHIFT

NUMBER SUB

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
24445 at 12/13/2024 9:18:48 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Kevin Perkins

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T920 | 299 | |

TASK/
accouny CHARGE  SHIFT

NUMBER SUB

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Steve Peik - 29433 at 11/29/2024 8:52:46 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
24445 299 166 11/29/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
8.00] 0.00| 8.00 9.00/ 8.00| 0.00 3.00 36.00
36.00
0.00/ 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00| 0.00] 0.0 0.00
8.00 0.00 8.00 9.00 8.00 0.00 3.00 36.00 0.00 36.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Steve Peik - 29433 at 12/6/2024 1:23:03 PM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
24445 299 166 12/06/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00] 0.00| 8.00 9.00[ 8.00| 9.00] 6.00 40.0
42.00
0.00/ 0.00 | 0.00| 0.00 0.00| 0.00] 2.0 2.00
0.00 0.00 8.00 9.00 8.00 9.00 8.00 40.00 2.00 42.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Steve Peik - 29433 at 12/13/2024 11:39:53 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
24445 299 166 12/13/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00] 0.00| 9.00 9.00[10.00 |11.00] 1.00 40.0
45.00
0.00/ 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00| 0.00] 5.0 5.00
0.00 0.00 9.00 9.0010.00 11.00 6.00 40.00 5.00 45.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Dai

Ph-Seg: CN -

ly Time Charged
Job 65885 Northpark
001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)

Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
24445 at 12/20/2024 8:01:11 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Kevin Perkins

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/

CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T920 | 299 | |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
24445 at 12/27/2024 8:06:40 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Kevin Perkins

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/

CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T920 | 299 | |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
25390 at 11/27/2024 10:42:21 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Terrance Vogt

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/

CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SuB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T916 | 299 | |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Steve Peik - 29433 at 12/20/2024 10:34:36 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
24445 299 166 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00] 0.00 | 8.00 10.00(10.00 [10.00[ 2.00] 40.00
46.00
0.00 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00| 0.00] 6.0 6.00
0.00 0.00 8.00 10.0010.00 10.00 8.00 40.00 6.00 46.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Steve Peik - 29433 at 12/27/2024 10:56:11 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
24445 299 166 12/27/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
3.00 0.00| 8.00 0.00[ 0.00| 8.00] 8.00 27.0
27.00
0.00 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00| 0.00] 0.0 0.00
3.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 8.00 27.00 0.00 27.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)

Clifford Halvorsen - 24145 at 11/27/2024 12:55:26 PM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER  OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
25390 299 166 11/29/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL

HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00 0.00| 1.000 1.00 1.00| 0.00 0.00 3.0

3.00

0.00/ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00| 0.00/ 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
25390 at 12/6/2024 8:08:51 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Terrance Vogt

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/
CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SUB ACCOUNT

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Clifford Halvorsen - 24145 at 12/6/2024 11:42:48 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T916| 299|

Northpark

TOTALS------

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)

25390 at 12/13/2024 7:02:05 AM
EMPLOYEE NAME

Terrance Vogt

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/

CHARGE
NUMBER ACCOUNT

SUB

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T916| 299|

SHIFT

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)

25390 at 12/20/2024 6:43:28 AM
EMPLOYEE NAME

Terrance Vogt

JOB IDENTIFICATION

TASK/

OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
25390 299 166 12/06/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00 0.00| 1.00, 1.00[ 1.00| 1.00] 0.00/ 4.00
4.00
0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00[ 0.00| 0.00] 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Clifford Halvorsen - 24145 at 12/13/2024 1:10:54 PM

CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T916| 299| |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
25390 299 166 12/13/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 1.0 1.000 1.00| 1.0 1.0 5.0
5.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 5.00 0.00 5.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Kacie Weese - 10234 at 12/20/2024 10:44:14 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
25390 299 166 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00, 0.00] 1.0 1.000 1.00] 1.0 1.0 5.0
5.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.00 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 5.00 0.00 5.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
25390 at 12/27/2024 7:40:00 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Terrance Vogt

JOB IDENTIFICATION

TASK/

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Clifford Halvorsen - 24145 at 12/27/2024 10:06:12 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER

NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT CHARGE SHIFT
65885 |cn |001 |001 |T916| 299| |
Northpark
TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
26470 at 11/27/2024 8:57:22 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Steven Hernandez

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/

NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT CHARGE SHIFT
65885 |cn |001 |001 |T901| 027| |
Northpark
TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
26470 at 12/6/2024 11:10:17 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Steven Hernandez

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T901| 027| |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
25390 299 166 12/27/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00] 1.0 1.000 0.00] 1.0 1.0 4.00
4.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 0.00 4.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Francisco Estrada - 14591 at 11/27/2024 9:07:26 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
26470 027 380 11/29/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 1.5 1.500 0.50| 0.0 0.0 3.5
3.50
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 3.50 0.00 3.50
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Francisco Estrada - 14591 at 12/6/2024 11:26:40 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
26470 027 380 12/06/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00]| 0.5 0.00, 1.00] 1.0 1.0 3.5
3.50
0.00 0.00| 0.0 0.00 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 3.50 0.00 3.50

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
26470 at 12/13/2024 9:56:29 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Steven Hernandez

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T901 | 027 | |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
26470 at 12/20/2024 10:39:24 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Steven Hernandez

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T901 | 027 | |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
26470 at 12/30/2024 4:04:10 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Steven Hernandez

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T901 | 027 | |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Francisco Estrada - 14591 at 12/13/2024 2:05:12 PM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
26470 027 380 12/13/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00 0.00| 0.0 1.00 1.00| 1.0 0.5 3.50
3.50
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.00 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.50 3.50 0.00 3.50
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Francisco Estrada - 14591 at 12/20/2024 10:52:11 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
26470 027 380 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 1.0 1.500 0.00| 1.0 0.0 3.5
3.50
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 1.00 1.50 0.00 1.00 0.00 3.50 0.00 3.50
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Francisco Estrada - 14591 at 12/26/2024 1:36:16 PM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
26470 027 380 12/27/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00 0.00| 1.0 2.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 3.0
3.00
0.00 0.00| 0.0 0.00 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55




“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark
Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
27830 at 12/6/2024 8:30:48 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Brian Dwayne Hall

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/
NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT

65885 ([CN | 001 | 001 | T902 | 027

Northpark - SEP24 schedule review - OCT24
schedule review

CHARGE SHIFT

65885 |[CN [ 001 | 001 | T902 | 027
Northpark - TIA 01 review
TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
27830 at 12/13/2024 8:16:20 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Brian Dwayne Hall

e
65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T902 | 027
Northpark - TIA 01 review

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T902 | 027

Northpark - SEP24 schedule review - OCT24
schedule review

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
27830 at 12/19/2024 4:18:26 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Brian Dwayne Hall

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/
NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN |001 001 |T902| 027| |

CHARGE SHIFT

Northpark - TIA 01 review

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Abby Ross - 00899 at 12/6/2024 10:55:13 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER
27830

OFFICE
704

SECTION
160

WEEK ENDING
12/06/2024

SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME

HOURS HOURS

0.000 0.00( 0.00f 4.000 0.00| 2.00f 0.00] 6.00

TOTAL
HOURS

0.000 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 +00
0.000 0.00| 0.00f 1.00 2.00| 0.00f 0.00 3.00
0.000 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 +00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 .00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Abby Ross - 00899 at 12/13/2024 9:04:05 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
27830 704 160 12/13/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 0.00f, 0.00f 0.00| 0.00f 1.00 1.00
0.000 0.00| 0.00f 0.00f 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00 +00
0.000 0.00| 2.000 0.00 0.00| 0.000 2.00 4.00
0.000 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 +00
0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 5.00 0.00 .00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Abby Ross - 00899 at 12/19/2024 4:40:04 PM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
27830 704 160 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 0.0 4.00 0.00] 0.0 0.0 4.0
.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
27830 at 27830 at 12/19/2024 4:18:26 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Brian Dwayne Hall

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

65885 ([CN | 001

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

001 |T902| 027| |

Northpark - OCT24 schedule

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
27830 at 12/26/2024 5:50:16 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Brian Dwayne Hall

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG SUB

65885 ([CN | 001 | 001 | T902 [ 027

Northpark - SEP24 schedule review - DEC24
schedule review

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
29416 at 11/27/2024 8:23:02 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Glenn A Scantlan

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

65885 |CN |001 |001 |T922| 299| |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Abby Ross - 00899 at Abby Ross - 00899 at 12/19/2024

4:40:04 PM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
27830 704 160 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 4.0 0.000 0.00| 1.0 2.0 7.0
7.00
0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 11.00 0.00 11.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Abby Ross - 00899 at 12/27/2024 7:37:27 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
27830 704 160 12/27/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 4.0 0.0 4.0
4.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 O0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Steve Peik - 29433 at 11/29/2024 8:53:22 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
29416 299 166 11/29/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 8.0 8.00 8.00| 0.0 0.00 24.0
24.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 0.00 24.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
29416 at 12/6/2024 6:00:15 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Glenn A Scantlan

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/
NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T922 | 299 | |

CHARGE SHIFT

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
29416 at 12/20/2024 9:05:53 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Glenn A Scantlan

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/
NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T922 | 299 | |

Northpark

CHARGE SHIFT

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
29416 at 12/27/2024 6:59:51 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Glenn A Scantlan

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/
NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T922 | 299 | |

Northpark

CHARGE SHIFT

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Steve Peik - 29433 at 12/6/2024 1:23:53 PM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER

29416

OFFICE
299

SECTION
166

WEEK ENDING

12/06/2024

SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00] 0.00| 9.00 8.00 8.00 [10.00] 5.00 40.00
43.00
0.00 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00| 0.00 3.0 3.00
0.00 0.00 9.00 8.00 8.00 10.00 8.00 40.00 3.00 43.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Steve Peik - 29433 at 12/20/2024 10:35:09 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
29416 299 166 12/20/2024

FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS

40.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00

EMPLOYEE NUMBER

29416

0.00 0.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 9.00 7.00 40.00 0.00 40.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Steve Peik - 29433 at 12/27/2024 10:56:27 AM

OFFICE
299

SECTION
166

WEEK ENDING

12/27/2024

SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU

11.00f 0.00| 8.0 0.000 0.00| 8.0 8.00 35.0

0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00

FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS

35.00

11.00 0.00 8.00

0.00 0.00 8.00 8.00 35.00 0.00 35.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
29433 at 11/29/2024 8:50:52 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Steve Peik

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG SUB

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T920 | 027 | |

Northpark

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
29433 at 12/6/2024 6:50:37 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Steve Peik

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/

NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT CHARGE SHIFT
65885 |cn |001 |001 |T920| 027| |
Northpark
TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
29433 at 12/13/2024 9:26:48 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Steve Peik

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG SUB

TASK/
ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T920 | 027 | |

Northpark

CHARGE SHIFT

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Kortnee Zbierski - 25767 at 12/2/2024 9:46:11 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER

OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
29433 027 166 11/29/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00[ 0.00| 0.00f 8.00[ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 8.00
0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00[ 0.00| 0.00] 0.0 0.00 8

0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 8.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Clifford Halvorsen - 24145 at 12/6/2024 11:42:06 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER

OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
29433 027 166 12/06/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL

HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00[ 0.00| 2.00f 7.00 6.00| 0.00 0.00 15.0

17.00

0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 2.00| 0.00] 0.0 2.00
0.00 0.00 2.00 7.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 2.00 17.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Clifford Halvorsen - 24145 at 12/13/2024 1:09:12 PM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER

OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
29433 027 166 12/13/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL

HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00[ 0.00| 9.00f 2.00 2.00| 6.00 0.00 19.0

19.00

0.00/ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00| 0.00/ 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 9.00 2.00 2.00 6.00 0.00 19.00 0.00 19.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55




“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
29433 at 12/20/2024 10:32:52 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Steve Peik

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T920 | 027 | |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
29433 at 12/27/2024 10:55:35 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Steve Peik

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T920 | 027 | |

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
30377 at 11/27/2024 8:45:08 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Demi Durgheu

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T901 | 027 | |

Northpark - 027 OFFICE PM

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Clifford Halvorsen - 24145 at 12/20/2024 11:25:12 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
29433 027 166 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00, 0.00] 0.0 6.000 2.00| 8.0 1.00 17.00
17.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 2.00 8.00 1.00 17.00 0.00 17.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Abby Ross - 00899 at 12/27/2024 11:10:29 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
29433 027 166 12/27/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00f 0.00| 3.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 3.0
3.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Michael Nwogu - 22498 at 11/27/2024 9:11:12 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
30377 027 380 11/29/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 2.5 3.00 0.00| 0.0 0.5 6.0
6.00
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.00 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 2.50 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 +6.00 0.00 6.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55
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EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
30377 at 12/6/2024 9:27:33 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Demi Durgheu

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/

CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T901 | 027 | |

Northpark - 027 OFFICE PM

TOTALS

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
30377 at 12/12/2024 7:39:30 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Demi Durgheu

JOB IDENTIFICATION
PH SEG

TASK/

CHARGE  SHIFT
NUMBER SUB ACCOUNT

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T901 | 027 | |

Northpark - 027 OFFICE PM

TOTALS

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
30377 at 12/20/2024 8:20:41 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark
Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Michael Nwogu - 22498 at 12/6/2024 11:19:41 AM

Demi Durgheu

JOB IDENTIFICATION

NUMBER PH SEG

SUB

TASK/
ACCOUNT

CHARGE

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T901 | 027 |

SHIFT

Northpark - 027 OFFICE PM

TOTALS

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
30377 027 380 12/06/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 1.0 1.000 0.00| 0.0 0.5 2.50
2.50
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 2.50 0.00 2.50
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Michael Nwogu - 22498 at 12/13/2024 7:20:33 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
30377 027 380 12/13/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00 0.00| 0.2 0.500 0.50| 0.5 0.0 1.7
1.75
0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.25 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 1.75 0.00 1.75
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Michael Nwogu - 22498 at 12/20/2024 8:30:39 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
30377 027 380 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 0.0 1.000 0.00| 0.0 0.5 1.5
1.50
0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 O0.00 0.50 1.50 0.00 1.50

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55
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Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark
Ph-Seg: CN - 001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013)
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
30377 at 12/26/2024 3:57:48 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Demi Durgheu

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG SUB

65885 |CN | 001 | 001 | T901 | 027 | |

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT

Northpark - 027 OFFICE PM

TOTALS---—--—-- >
SAT SUN MON
REPORT 22.00 0.00 125.75

Run By True Yang on 01/09/25 08:03 AM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Michael Nwogu - 22498 at 12/26/2024 7:33:19 PM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
30377 027 380 12/27/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.00 0.00| 1.00, 1.00[ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 2.00
2.00
0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00[ 0.00| 0.00] 0.0 0.00

0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00

TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
117.50 92.00 101.50 71.00 511.75 18.00 529.75

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=CN, Segment=001, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



BILLING REPORT ~INTB

44ER Expense by SubSegment Project & Company Confidential

Expense Task Distribution
Dates: 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

Job 65885 Northpark E/O 17387 Alan Scott Haywood Ofc 704
Ph Seg CN-001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013) P/M 01210 Joel Ruben Salinas Ofc 027
SubSeg 800 BILLABLE EXPENSES B/O Houston TX Ofc 027

P/M HNTB Infrastructure

Task/Description

Firm Ofc Eff Date Journal Name Description Amount
E020 MATERIALS AND SUPPLI

HI 027 12/23/24 Payables Journal for DEC-2024 HEADLIGHT TECHNOLOGIES INC~4512~ 2,686.00

Total - Task E020 MATERIALS AND SUPPLI 2,686.00

E026 TRANSPORTATION

HI 299 12/18/24 Payables Journal for DEC-2024  VEHICLE - DECEMBER 2024 -KEVIN PERKINS 1,800.00
HI 299 12/18/24 Payables Journal for DEC-2024  VEHICLE - DECEMBER 2024 - STEVE PEIK 900.00
HI 299 12/18/24 Payables Journal for DEC-2024  VEHICLE - DECEMBER 2024 - GLENN SCANTLAN 1,800.00
HI 027  12/24/24 Payables Journal for DEC-2024 I\H/Iiia 223” Dwayne (27830)~OER1908407~8150 - Direct - ODCs- 266.66
Total - Task E026 TRANSPORTATION 4,766.66

E027 TRAVEL

HI 027 11/27/24  Payables Journal for DEC-2024 Peik, Steve (29433)~OER1899069~8150 - Direct - ODCs 50.00

HI 299 11/27/24  Payables Journal for DEC-2024 Peik, Steve (29433)~OER1899069~8150 - Direct - ODCs 50.00
Total - Task E027 TRAVEL 100.00
Total - Expense Charges 7,552.66

Executed by: HNTB\\tyang on 1/7/2025 3:28:59 PM
Date Span: 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024, Job: 65885



BILLING REPORT
44ER Expense by SubSegment

Expense Task Distribution
Dates: 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

~INTB

Project & Company Confidential

Job 65885 Northpark E/O 17387 Alan Scott Haywood Ofc 704
Ph Seg CN-001 Northpark West CEI (T-1013) P/M 01210 Joel Ruben Salinas Ofc 027
SubSeg 901 SUBCONSULTANTS B/O Houston TX Ofc 027
P/M HNTB Infrastructure
Task/Description
Firm Ofc Eff Date Journal Name Description Amount
E006 SUBCONSULTANT
HI 027 12/19/24 Payables Journal for DEC-2024 GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.~31282~ 9,728.75
Total - Task E006 SUBCONSULTANT 9,728.75
E008 SUBCONSULTANT
HI 027 12/19/24 Payables Journal for DEC-2024 B2Z ENGINEERING LLC~6092~ 14,455.00
Total - Task E008 SUBCONSULTANT 14,455.00
E013 SUBCONSULTANT
HI 027 12/19/24 Payables Journal for DEC-2024 DCT IMAGING~NP-1123~ 1,950.00
Total - Task E013 SUBCONSULTANT 1,950.00
26,133.75

Executed by: HNTB\\tyang on 1/7/2025 3:28:59 PM
Date Span: 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024, Job: 65885

Total - Expense Charges



HNTB Corporation
65885 Northpark West CEIl Services (Task Order No. 6)
Vehicle Expenses, December 2024

Employee Name Type Quantity Unit Cost Total Amount
Kevin Perkins Vehicles (Field Staff) 1 $1800 each/month $1,800.00
Steve Peik Vehicles (Field Staff) 1 $900 each/month $900.00
Glenn Scantlan Vehicles (Field Staff) 1 $1800 each/month $1,800.00
Totals 3 $4,500.00

lof1l



Print Page 1 of 1

The HNTB EXPENSE OER1908407
Companies REPORT
st Eirst M),  Last Mame Firm OFFICE NO. DATE SUEMITTED  {2/M6/24
Ini. Name
Name | B | | Brian D [ Hall | 01 | 704 EMPLOYEEMNO. [ 27830 |
CONTACT REGARDING il B B
ISSUES | " v

DATE ITINERARY AND BUSINESS PURPOSE
101 624-1212/24 Project Meetings

CURR EMPLOYEE NAME DATE SUBMITTED EMP EMPLOYEE
DISTRIBUTION OF EXPENSE CODE 15T INITIAL LAST NAME MO -DA -YR OFFICE NUMBER
ER B Hall 121M8/24 704 27830
B Debit
o Firm Office Account Sub Acct WES Emp No Amount
= “z'—' 01 027 B150 01 65885-CN-001-800-E026-027 26666
Sw A e AR e oaaas
= TOTAL 266.66 54654
™
W
oo
10/16/24
WES CATEGORY B Credit Card MILES RATE AMOUNT
G5EE5-CN-001-800-E026-027 01 - Transporiation / Personal Aulo (Mileage) MO 398 87 ‘266 .66
TOTAL 266,66
12/12/24
WBS CATEGORY Credit Card MILES RATE AMOUNT
R R R e St T T T s Sk ¥ o388
TOTAL 24388

http://webcenterimaging.hntb.org:16001/imaging/faces/Pages/Printlmages.jsp?documentld=56.IPM 6032806&ver... 1/2/2025


tyang
Line

tyang
Line

tyang
Line

tyang
Line


Print Page 1 of 5

JAIHRTAFRI

The HNTB EXPENSE OER1899069
Companies REPORT
1st Eirst MJ, Last Mame Firm OFFICE NO. DATE SUBMITTED  11/22/24
Ini. Name
Name | S | [ Steve | Peik | 01 | 027 EMPLOYEE MO. [ 29433 |
CONTACT REGARDING B e
ISSUES '

DATE ITINERARY AND BUSINESS PURPOSE
10/29/24-11/06/24 General Expenses

CURR EMPLOYEE NAME DATE SUBMITTED EMP EMPLOYEE
DISTRIBUTION OF EXPENSE CODE 15T INITIAL LAST NAME MO -DA - YR OFFICE NUMBER
ER ] Peaik 11/22/24 027 29433
= Dehit
oW Firm Office Account Sub Acct WES Emp No Amount
= *-z” (1] 027 B150 o G65885-CM-001-800-E027-027 50.00
S ort 027 G530 23 GHEE5-B00-E0-Ea2 7027 S
Do 0 299 8150 m 65885-CM-001-B0D-E02T -280 50.00
e : o ey anan &0 A0 26
=
o, TOTAL 100.00
oo
10/29/24
WES CATEGORY Credit Card MILES RATE AMOUNT
65885-CH-001-800-E027-299 01 - Transpadalion / Parking, Tolls, elc. YES 50.00
TOTAL 50.00
10/31/24
WES CATEGORY Credit Card MILES RATE AMOUNT
SbBERRLCO UL BN LS L Cesetdbrralapes analbieale Lk b ses ¥ES 35-85
TOTAL -0.88
11/05/24
WES CATEGORY Credit Card MILES RATE AMOUNT
5l - Coflee & Soda Suprles YES, 4096
TOTAL HRE
11/06/24
WES CATEGORY Credit Card MILES RATE AMOUNT
GoBES-CN-001 -B00-E02 7-027 01 - Transpodalion ! Parkeng, Tolls, ede, YES 50.00
TOTAL 50.00

http://webcenterimaging.hntb.org:16001/imaging/faces/Pages/Printlmages.jsp?documentld=56.IPM 6006136&v... 12/5/2024
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Print

Steve Peik

Page 2 of 5

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

noreply@hctra.org

Tuesday, October 29, 2024 10:10 AM
Steve Peik

Payment Received

M External Email: Use caution when clicking on links, replying, or opening attachments

@IARRIS COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

EZ TAG Services - www.hctra.org - (281) 875-EASY (3279) - Fax (281) 874-0989

Dear 5TEVE PEIK,

Thank you for your payment,

Account ID: 6293248315

Payment Date: 10/29/2024 10:10 AM

Account Balance
Payment Amount: $50.00

ent: $8.52

Account Balance After Payment: 558.52

Payment Detail Information:

AMERICAN EXPRESS

4**&**#**#**1005

Expiration Date: 01/2027

If you need assistance or have guestions, feel free to send us an email or call during regular business hours.

Please note: Some transactions may take several business days to post,

Thank you,

Harris County Toll Road Authority EZ TAG Services

*This is an autormatically generated email sent to you by Harris County Toll Raad Authority (HCTRA) Custamer Service to provide impartant information about your account
andjor online products and services for which you are registered. You may receive customer service emails about your account ar additional information even if you have
requested not to receive emails from ws. Replies to this email will not be received by HCTRA, HCTRA will never ask for sensitive infarmation through email. If you hawve any

concerns that this or any email is a phishing email, please open a new window in your web browser and type in the URL https://wew. hctra.org and log in to your online account

far more infarmation.

Far details about our privacy practices, please visit https:/fwww.hctra.org/PrivacyPolicy. To contact Customer Service, call (281) 875-3279 or fax (281) 874-0989.

http://webcenterimaging.hntb.org:16001/imaging/faces/Pages/Printlmages.jsp?documentld=56.IPM 6006136&v...

12/5/2024
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Print

Steve Peik

Page 5 of 5

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

noreply@hctra.org

Wednesday, Movember &, 2024 10:07 PM
Steve Peik

Payment Received

M External Email: Use caution when clicking on links, replying, or opening attachments

@IARRIS COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY

EZ TAG Services - www.hctra.org - (281) 875-EASY (3279) - Fax (281) 874-0989

Dear 5TEVE PEIK,

Thank you for your payment,

Account ID: 6293248315

Payment Date: 11/6/2024 10:06 PM

Account Balance
Payment Amount: $50.00
Account Balance

ment: $5.44

ent: $55.44

Payment Detail Information:

AMERICAN EXPRESS

4**&**#**#**1005

Expiration Date: 01/2027

If you need assistance or have guestions, feel free to send us an email or call during regular business hours.

Please note: Some transactions may take several business days to post,

Thank you,

Harris County Toll Road Authority EZ TAG Services

*This is an autormatically generated email sent to you by Harris County Toll Raad Authority (HCTRA) Custamer Service to provide impartant information about your account
andjor online products and services for which you are registered. You may receive customer service emails about your account ar additional information even if you have
requested not to receive emails from ws. Replies to this email will not be received by HCTRA, HCTRA will never ask for sensitive infarmation through email. If you hawve any

concerns that this or any email is a phishing email, please open a new window in your web browser and type in the URL https://wew. hctra.org and log in to your online account

far more infarmation.

Far details about our privacy practices, please visit https:/fwww.hctra.org/PrivacyPolicy. To contact Customer Service, call (281) 875-3279 or fax (281) 874-0989.

http://webcenterimaging.hntb.org:16001/imaging/faces/Pages/Printlmages.jsp?documentld=56.IPM 6006136&v...

12/5/2024
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HeadLight Technelogies, Inc. y / / /S LT 4

113 Chemy St, PMB 552813

Seatlle, WA 53104

s Ll HexpLicaT
accowunting@headight.com

wwrw e adiighl .com

INVOICE

BILLTO SHIF TO TRACKINGH Q0000EZT INVOICE 4512

HNTE Corporation HMTE Corporation DATE 1302024
Aftn: |IT Procurement 1301 Fannin 5t. STE 2000 TERMS Due on receipt
715 Kirk Dr Houston, TX 77002 DUE DATE 1302024

Kansas City, MO 64105 LISA

SERVICE PERIOD PROJECT MAME
118012024 - 13002024 Houston Morthpark Project

DESCRIFTION QTyY RATE AMOUNT

HeadLight Enterprise Package 65885-CN-001-800-E020-027 1 288600 2,686.00T
Project: Houslon Morlhpark Praject SUBTOTAL QIEEEOD
2024-11

rax B65885-CN-001-999-E020-027 224 80

HeadLight Technolagies, Inc
1N 20364548 TOTAL 256766
Do eslic Wire and ACH Transfer (US Bazed Banks

Sikean Valley Bank
Bank ABAE: 121140399
Accoun] Mumber 3304318575
ernal ional Wire Transfer
Silican Valley Bani
Bank Swit Code: SVBKUSES
043

Accoun] Number: 3204318575

Fage 1 of 1

http://webcenterimaging.hntb.org:16001/imaging/faces/Pages/Printlmages.jsp?documentld=56.IPM 6034968&ver... 1/2/2025
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Page 1 of 2

Geotest Engineering, Inc. 5600 Bintliff Drive, Houston, TX 77036
Geotechnical Engineers and Materials Testing Telephone: (713) 266-0588
Fax: (713) 266-2977
INVOICE
Name: HNTB Corporation Invoice No. 31282
Address: 1301 Fannin St, Suite 2100 Project No. 1150340301
Date: 5-Dec-24

City, Zip: Houston, Texas 77002
Attention: Mr. Grant Detro  gdetro@HNTB.com

Reference:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Fee Code: 3403
HNTB Projecti# 65885

Authorization: Mr. Grant Detro  gdetro@HNTB.com
TERMS: NET 10 DAYS

Report Unit

Date Req No(s). Services Provided Code Quantity Unit Price Amount

09/27/2024 1 217C Project Manager (Rpt.Review) 10300.00 0.10 Hr.  $ 150.00 $ 156.00

10/18/2024 228B Project Manager (Rpt.Review) 10300.00 0.10 Hr. § 150.00 $ 15.00

10/27/2024 233AB  Technician OT 10701.00 8.00 Hr.  § 97.50 $ 780.00

Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip  $ 75.00 § 75.00

Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39) 30100.00 10.00 Ea. §$ 17.00 $ 170.00

2 234 Technician OT 10701.00 2.50 H.  $ 97.50 $ 243.75

Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip & 75.00 § 75.00

3 235 Technician OT 10701.00 2.50 Hr. § 97.50 § 243.75

4 236 Techniclan OT 10701.00 9.00 Hr.  § 97.50 § 877.50

5 Project Manager (Rpt.Review) 10300.00 0.30 Hr. $ 160.00 $ 45.00

10/31/2024 1 237AB  Technician 10700.00 5.50 Hr.  § 65.00 $ 357.50
Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip § 75.00 § 75.00 -

Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39) 30100.00 10.00 Ea. § 17.00 % 170.00

2 Project Manager (Rpt.Review) 10300.00 0.20 Hr. $ 150.00 $ 30.00

11/01/2024 1 238 Technician 10700.00 2.50 Hr.  $ 65.00 $ 162.50

Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip  § 75.00 § 75.00

11/07/2024 239A Technician OT 10701.00 9.00 Hr.  § 97.50 § 877.50

Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Tip $ 75.00 § 75.00

Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39) 30100.00 8.00 Ea. § 17.00 $ 136.00

2 Project Manager (Rpt.Review) 10300.00 0.10 Hr. $ 150.00 $ 15.00

11/08/2024 1 240 Technician 10700.00 2.50 Hr.  § 65.00 $ 162.50

Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip $ 75.00 $ 75.00

11/13/2024 241AB  Technician 10700.00 6.00 Hr.  § 65.00 $ 390.00

Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Tip & 75.00 § 75.00

Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39) 30100.00 6.00 Ea. § 17.00 $ 102.00

2 Project Manager (Rpt.Review) 10300.00 020 - Hr $ 150.00 $ 30.00



Invoice No. 31282

Project No. 1150340301

Page 2 of 2

Date: 5-Dec-24
Report Unit
Date Req No(s). Services Provided Code Quantity  Unit Price Amount
11/14/2024 1 242 Technician 10700.00 2.00 Hr. $ 65.00 $ 130.00
Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip § 75.00 $ 75.00
2 243A Technician OT 10701.00 7.00 Hr. $ 97.50 $ 682.50
Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip § 75.00 $ 75.00
Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39) 30100.00 8.00 Ea. $ 17.00 § 136.00
3 Project Manager (Rpt.Review) 10300.00 0.10 Hr. $ 150.00 $ 15.00
11/15/2024 1 244 Technician 10700.00 3.00 Hr. $ 65.00 § 195.00
Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip § 75.00 $ 75.00
2 245-246  Technician 10700.00 8.00 Hr. $ 65.00 $ 520.00
Vehicle Charge 16000.00 1.00 Trip  § 75.00 $ 75.00
Nuclear Density Gauge (D6938) 95100.00 8.00 Hr. $ 10.50 § 84.00
4 Project Manager (Rpt.Review) 10300.00 0.10 Hr. $ 150.00 §- 15.00
11119/2024 2 247AB  Technician 10700.00 4.50 Hr. $ 65.00 § 292.50
Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip § 75.00 $ 75.00
Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39) 30100.00 6.00 Ea. $ 17.00 § 102.00
3 Project Manager (Rpt.Review) 10300.00 0.20 Hr. $ 150.00 $ 30.00
11/20/2024 1 248 Technician 10700.00 2.50 Hr. $ 65.00 $ 162.50
Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip  $ 75.00 $ 75.00
11/21/2024 249A Technician 10700.00 2.50 Hr. $ 65.00 $ 162.50
Technician OT 10701.00 5.00 Hr. $ 97.50 $ 487.50
Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip  § 75.00 $ 75.00
Compressive Str.(Cylinder) (C 39) 30100.00 10.00 Ea. § 17.00 § 170.00
2 250 Technician 10700.00 7.50 Hr. $ 65.00 $ 487.50
Vehicle Charge 15000.00 1.00 Trip  § 75.00 § 75.00
Nugclear Density Gauge (D6938) 95100.00 7.50 Hr. $ 10.50 § 78.75
3 Project Manager (Rpt.Review) 10300.00 0.20 Hr. $ 150.00 $ 30.00
TOTAL |$ 9,728.75 |
Attachments: Test Reports
Billing Summary

Contract Amount $ 431,623.00

Amount of this Invoice $ 9,728.75

Amount Billed Previously $  94,403.94
Total Billed Project to date $ 104,132.69
Amount Remaining in the Contract $ 327,490.31
Percent Complete 24.13%




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client; HNTB Corporation ReportNo.:  217C,10f2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant: N/A Date: 09-27-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.; 360, 420, 421
Dispaich No. 63424
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant m Supplied by Producer
Truck No. 442 Ticket No, 43711 Class ‘P’ Mix No. TxDOTP
Time Batched 1:13 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 138 pm Cement Type Il N/A Ibs
Time in Mixer 25 Min, Max, 90 Flyash N/A lbs
Stomp 50  in. 4.0-60 . Coatse Aggregate N/A Ibs
Air Content (3 40 % - o Tine Aggtegate Concrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight ¢ N/A pef  NA Admixture 1 N/A 0z§
Yield WA eft NA Admixiure 2 N/A 0zs
Water Added — gals - gals Admixture 3 N/A 078
Ambient Temp 79 °F Min.35 oF Water N/A 1bs
Conctrete Terp (4 89 F  Max.95 o
Weather "oSunny  mCloudy o Partially Cloudy nRainy
()ASTM C143  (2) ~ASTMC173  ASTM C231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
(3)ASTMC138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 T4000  psi@ 28 days

W6"ax12" ~4"gx8" ~ 3'ax 6" Initial Curing: Field Final CLerﬁtundm‘d_ﬂMg)

Sampled concrete for pavement at Sta, No, 58430 Right, Sta, No. 48+50 to 58+75 Right

Specimen Size:

General Location:

Sample Location: Sampled at 10,0 of 30.0 cubic yards
Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diamster, I‘Ie'ight, Are_“’ Urlfgél gt Compressive _—
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) | (Sq.in) (Lbs. Strength, (psi) Tested By
SET I
175 10-04-24 7 3 6.01 12.01 28.37 93,060 3280 A, Abraham
176 10-04-24 7 3 6.01 12.01 28.37 97,510 3440 A. Abraham
177 10-25-24 28 3 6.00 12.00 28,27 126,610 4480 A. Abraham
178 10-25-24 28 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 125,300 4430 A. Abraham

*Indicates moncompliance with specifications

Remarks:

Concrete Placed: 600.0 cu, yds

/

The results of this report portain ouly to the ftems and focations teated, This rapoxt shall not be reproduced except in full without wrliten appraval of Geotest Enginesrlng, Inc.
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GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.:  217C20f2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant; No. 1 Date: 09-27-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: 360, 420, 421
Dispatch No. 63438
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN
Actual ~ Verified @ Plant ®m Supplied by Producer
Truck No. 405 Ticket No. 104241 Class P’ MixNo. TxDOTP
Time Batched 8:46 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 9:45am Cement Type V11 N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 89 Min. Max. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Slump (g 1.5* in.  4.0-6.0 in. Coarse Aggregate N/A lbs
Air Content (3 2.2 % - %  Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A lbs
Unit Weight 3 NA pef “N/A ) Admixture 1 N/A 078
Yield WA cult NA Admixture 2 N/A 078
Water Added - - galg o gals Admixture 3 N/A 0z8
Ambient Temp 75 TR Min. 35 or Water N/A Ibs
Concrete Temp@y 86  °F  Max.95  of
Weather 1 Sunny w Cloudy m.}_"a}tially Cloudy © Rainy
()ASTM C143  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTM C231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
() ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method:  ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: M6"sx12" ~4'ax8" ~ 3"gx6" Initial Curing: Field  Final Curing: Standard (Tauls)
General Location: Paving North Park overpass al Sta, No, 48+50 1o 58+76 Right
Sample Location: Sampled at 2.0 of 592.0 cubic yards at Sta, No. 48+50
: . Ultimat
Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, | Height, | Area, oac. Compressive | ..o 1n
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.J Strength, (psi) ' y
SET I
179 09-30-24 3 5 6.01 12,01 28.37 105,420 3720 A. Abraham
180 10-04-24 7 3 6.01 12,01 28,37 116,570 4110 A, Abraham
181 10-04-24 7 3 6.01 12,01 28.37 121,640 4290 A. Abraham
182 10-25-24 28 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 160,790 5690 A. Abraham
183 10-25-24 | 28 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 158,690 5610 A. Abraham
184 Hold
*Indicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: 600.0 cu. yds
Remarks:
Technician: K. Patel Depart Lab: - Arrive Siter < Lunch: e hus,
NICET I Depart Site: -+ Arrive Lab; - Time: A0.8,  hs,

Disteibution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Seantlan, Kevin Perking, Tervance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Qreg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

[nvoice (1)

/

Theresults of this report pertain oaly to the items and locations tested, This report shall not ba reproduced except in full without written appri

RCCTD.REP
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GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel, (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 1150340301
Client; HNTB Corporation Report No.: 228 B,1 of 2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant: ik Date: 10-18-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Spec. No.: Ttem 360/ 421
Dispatch No. 64188
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN
Actual ~ Verified @ Plant w Supplied by Producer
Truck No, CM -01 TicketNo. 105456 Class 17 L.S. Mix No. TxDOTP
Time Batched 12:47 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 1:47 am Cement Type VII N/A 1bs
Time in Mixer 60 " Min,  Max. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Staump 1y 5.0 in, 40-55 in,  Coarse Aggregate N/A lbs
Air Content (3 34 % Min. 3.0 o,  Fine Aggregate N/A 1bs
Unit Weight, @) N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 0z8
Yield N/A cuft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 078
Water Added - gals = gals Admixture 3 N/A 0z8
Ambient Temp 78 F Min. 40 o  Water N/A Ibs
Concrete Temp @y . 79 F Max, 90 oR
Weather o Sunny w Cloudy 0 Partially Cloudy o Rainy
() ASTMCI43  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTM C231 Required Strength 3200 ps'i @ 17 Days
(3YASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 Days
Speoimen Size: WG ex12" D4%x8" 03" sx6" Initial Curing: Xield Final Curing: Standard (Xanks)
General Location: Sampled Concrete to pavement on NorthPark Drive over pass at Sta, No. 58+77 to 71462 Right
Sample Location; Sampled at 10.0 of 30,0 cubic yards sampled at Sta. No, 59400
Tei Ul
Specimen Date Age, | Type of | Diameter, Height, | Area, %fg;’ate Compressive Tostod B
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (8q.in) (Lbs.) Strength, (psi) ' y
SET1
199 10-25-24 7 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 103,320 3650 A. Abrgham
200. 10-25-24 7 5 6.00 12.00 2827 98,860 3500 A. Abrgham
201 11-15-24 | 28 5 6.00 12,00 28.27 140,780 4980 A. Abraham
202 11-15-24 | 28 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 136,540 4830 A. Abrgham

*Indicates noncompliance with specifications

Remarks:

Concrete Placed: _700,0 cu. yds

/

The results of this report pertain only to the liems and looations tested, This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approvat of Geotest Engineering, Inc.

RCCID.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel, (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.: 228 B,2 of 2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant: Hi Date: 10-18-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Spec. No.: Ttern 360/ 421
Dispatch No, 64188
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actnal ~ Verified @ Plant m Supplied by Producer
Truck No. Jusrm TicketNo. 105465 Class 17" L.S Mix No. TxDOTP
Time Batched 8:57 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 10:00 am Cement Type I/11 N/A Ibs
Time in Mixer 63 Min. Max. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Stump (1) 6,0 * in. 4055 in.  Coarse Aggregate N/A lbs
Air Content 2 2.6% Y% Min. 3.0 9%  Fine Aggregate N/A lbs
Unit Weight. (3 N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 0Z8
Yield N/A cuft WA Admixture 2 N/A 0z8
Water Added e gals - gals  Admixtore 3 N/A 078
Ambient Temp 79 °F Min. 40 o Water N/A Ibs
Concrete Temp @y 78 oF Max. 90 o
Weather 0 Sunny @ Cloudy i Partially Cloudy  © Rainy
(DASTM CI43  (2) ~ASTMC173  ASTM C231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 Days
(3)ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM (1231 4000 psi@ 28 Days
Specimen Size: W6 sxl2" DA%k 03 ex6" Initial Coving: Field Final Curing: Standard (Tanks)
General Location: Sampled location for pavement on NorthPark Drive over pass at Sta. No. 58477 to 71+62 Right

Sumple Location: Sampled at 10.0 of 610,0 cubic yards sampled at Sta. No, 70+35

: . Ultimat
Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diamster, He}ght, Ale_f" "Jngcill ° Compressive Tested B
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (5q.in) (Lbs.) Strength, (psi) ) y
SETI
203 10-21-24 3 3 6.00 12.00 | 2827 68,480 2420 A, Abraham
204 10-25-24 7 5 6.00 12.00 | 2827 118,880 4210 A. Abraham
205 10-25-24 7 5 6.00 12.00 | 28.27 118,490 4190 A. Abraham
206 11-15-24 | 28 5 6.00 12.00 | 2827 137,650 4870 A, Abraham
207 11-15-24 | 28 5 6.00 12,00 | 2827 135,410 4790 A, Abraham
*Tudicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: _800.0 _ou. yds
Remarks:
Technician: J. Hickey DepartLab: _11:30pm  AwmiveSiter _12:30am_ Lunch: 0.5 s,
ACILI/SB102 Depart Site: _[1:30 am Arrive Lab: _12:30 pm Time: 128 s,
Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perking, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas

Gireg Grarrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney
Tnvoice (1) MU/M
<Pl ol b b fulog .
Sai Dandamudi Madhu R Miunirathnam ate,
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410
{

The results of this report pertain only to the ltems and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except ln full without writlen approval of Gen|
RCCINDREP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.,
5600 Biniliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Notthpark Drive Ovetpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.: 233 A, 10f2
Concrete Producer:  Texan Concrete Enterprise  Plant: 73 Date: 10-27-2024
Contragctor; Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Item 360, 421
Dispatch No. 64493
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN
Actual ~ Verified @ Plant m Supplied by Producer
Truck No. N/A Ticket No. 27024 Class 708K Mix No.  TxDCL —-HES - 23
Time Batched 12:49 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 1:20 am Cement Type VI N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 31 Min, Max, 90 Flyash N/A lbs
Shump 6.0 * in. 40~55 in  Coarse Aggregate N/A lbs
Air Content 2 3.6 % Min. 3.0 ¢, Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A lbs
Unit Weight () N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 078
Yield “N/A cuft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 078
Water Added T gals - T gals Admixtare 3 N/A. 078
Ambient Temp 79 °F Min. 40 op  Water N/A Ibs
Conerete Temp @y 82 °F  Max.90 of
Weather o Sunny o Cloudy o Partially Cloudy o Rainy
(ASTM C143  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTM C231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 1 days
(3)ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: M6 ox12" ~4'gx8" ~ 3" gx6 Initial Curing: Field Final Cuting: Standard (Lanks)
General Location: Paving at the intersection of North Patk drive and Shell gas at Station No, 73--06 to Station No, 72-+00
Sample Location: Sampled at 10,0 of 10.0 cuble yards @ Station No. 73+06 .
| ot . Ultimat
Specimen Date Age, | Typsof | Diameter, | Hoight, | Area, Py Compressive | oo
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.) Strength, (psi) y
SET 1

219 11-03-24 7

220 11-03-24 7

221 11-24-24 1 28

222 11-24-24 28

*Indicates noncompliance with specifications

Remarks: Bad Wreck at Job Site,

Congcrete Placed: 300.0 cu. yds

/

The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested, This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approval of Geotest Englueering, Inc,

RCCTD.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.: 233 A,20f2
Concrete Producer:  Texan Concrete Enterprise  Plant: 73 Date: 10-27-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Item 360, 421
Digpatch No, 64493
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN
Actual ~ Verified @ Plant m Supplied by Producer
Truck No. N/A TicketNo. 27039 Class 7.0 8K Mix No.  TxDCL - HES - 23
Time Batched 2:57 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 3:15 am Cement Type I/I1 N/A Ibs
Time in Mixer 18 T Min.  Max. 90 Flyash N/A, lbs
Slamp KR in. 40-~55 in, Coarse Aggregale N/A lbs
Air Content (3 2.6% % Min. 3.0 9  Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A lbs
Unit Weight gy  N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 08
Yield N/A cuft NA Admixture 2 N/A 0zs
Water Added S — gals - gals Admixture 3 N/A 078
Ambient Temp 79 " op "Min, 40 g Water N/A lbs
Concrete Temp 4y 83 R Max. 90 o
Weather "oSumy o Cloudy o Partially Cloudy o Rainy
(I)ASTMC143  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTM 231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ i days
(@) ASTMCI38  (4) ASTM C'1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: B6"gx12" ~4gx8" ~ 3 gx6" Initial Curing: Field Final Curing: Standard (Tanles)
General Location: Paving st the intersection of North Park drive and Shell gas at Station No. 73+06 to Station No. 72-+00
Sample Location: Sampled at 10.0 of 140.0 cubic yards @ Station No, 72421 ‘
: . Ultimat
Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, He}ght, At ca, Lolerllcai1 ° Compressive Tested B
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (S¢.in) Lbs.} Strength, (psi) y
SET UL
223 10-27-24 | 8hr 3 6.00 12.00 28.27 35,320 1250 A,
224 10-27-24 | 16hr 3 6.00 12.00 2827 81,700 2890 A,
225 10-28-24 1 3 6.00 12.00 2827 106,590 3770 A,
226 10-28-24 1 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 108,840 3850 A,
227 11-03-24 7
228 11-03-24 7

*ndicates noncompliance with specifications

Remarks: Bad Wreck at Job Site,

Concrete Placed: 3000 cu. yds

Teehnician: J. Hiekey Depart Lab: _10:30 pm Arrive Site: __11:30 pm Lunch: 05 s
ACLI/SB102 Depart Site: _ 6:00 am Arcive Lab: _7:00am Time: 8.0 hs,
Distribution:
Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scaatlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vagt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna; Josh Langy
Invoice (1)
DS ¥ [QUJ)‘«% gﬁ{ﬂ&ﬂl o] 2.9 ) 24,
Sai Dandanudi Madhu R. Miumirathnam, P.E. . Date /

Graduate Engineer
/

TBPE Registration No, F-410

Theresults of this report pertain only to the'items and locations tested. This report shall not be reprodueed-except in-full without written approval of Gedtest Bngineering, fne,

RCCTD.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel, (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (1-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client; HNTB Corporation Report No.: 233 B,1of2
Concrete Producer:  Texan Conctete Enterprise  Plant: 73 Date: 10-27-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Ttem 360, 421
Dispatch No. 64493
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant m Supplied by Producer
Truck No. N/A TicketNo. 27024 Class 708K Mix No.  TxDCL ~HES - 23
Time Batched 12:49 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 1:20 am Cement Type I/II N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 31 " Min,  Max. 90 Flyash N/A. Ibs
Slump ¢ 6.0 * in, 40-55 jn.  Coarse Aggregate N/A lbs
Air Content () 3.6 % Min, 3.0 9, Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A lbs
Unit Weight sy ~ N/A  pef N/A Admixture 1 N/A. 078
Yield N/A T ouft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 0zs
Water Added - gals - gals Admixture 3 N/A 0z8
Anibient Termp 79 °F Min, 40 op  Water N/A Ibs
Concrete Temp@y 82 oF Max. 90 o
Weather ol Sunny oCloudy o Partially Clowdy o Rainy
(1)ASTM C143  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTM C23( Required Strength 3200 psi@ 1 days
(3)ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: W6 ox12" ~4'gx8" ~ Iogx6" Initial Curing: Field " Tinal Curing: Standard (’i‘anl&sl

General Losation: Paving af the intersection of North Park drive and Shell gas at Station No., 73+06 to Statlon No. 72+00

Sample Location; Sampled at 10.0 of 10.0 cubic yards at, Station No, 73+06

i ' Ultimat
Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, He.lght’ Are‘a, If(l)%lc? ° Compressive Tested B
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.} Strength, (psi) y
SET'I
219 11-03-24 7 b 6.00 12.01 28.27 157,560 5570 A.Abraham
220 11-03-24 7 5 6.00 12,01 28.27 160,450 5680 A.Abraham
221 11-24-24 | 28
222 11-24-24 28
*Tndicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: 300.0 cu. yds

Remarks: Bad Wreck at Job Site,

Thoresnlts of this veport pertain only to the items and locations tested, This report shall not be reproduced oxcept in full without written approval of Geotest Englucering, Ine,
RCCID.REBP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.; 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.:  233B,20f2
Concrete Producer:  Texan Concrete Enterprise  Plant: 73 Date: 10-27-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Item 360, 421
Dispatch No. 64493
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant # Supplied by Producer
Truck No. N/A Ticket No, 27039 Class 708K Mix No.  TxDCL - HES - 23
Time Batched 2:57 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled “305am Cement Type V11 N/A Ibs
Time in Mixer 18 Min.  Max. 90 Flyash N/A 1bs
Stump (1) 7.0 % in. 40-55 in. Coarse Aggregate N/A Ibs
Air Content (2 T2.6% % Min. 3.0- %  Fine Agpregate Concrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight ay  N/A  pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 0zs
Yield NIA - ouft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 0z$
Water Added _— gals I gals  Admixture 3 N/A 0%s
Ambient Temp 79 T o Min. 40 or  Water N/A lbs
Concrete Tempy 83 oF Max. 90 o
Weather o1 Sunny o Cloudy o Partially Cloudy 0 Rainy
(DASTM C143  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTMC231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 1 days
(3)ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 Ta000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: W6 ex12" ~4"%x8" ~ a6 Initial Curing: Field ~ Final Curing: Standard (Tauks) ‘
General Location: Paving at the intersection of Novth Park dvive and Shell gas at Station No, 73+06 to Station No, 72+00

Sample Location: Sampled at 10,0 of 140.0 cubic yards at Station No. 72+21

Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, | Height, | Area, U}fgélé‘ fe Compressive
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.§ Strength, (psi) Tested By
SETIT
223 10-27-24 | 8hr 3 6.00 12.00 28.27 35,320 1250 A. Abraham
224 10-27-24 | 16hr 3 6.00 12.00 28.27 81,700 2890 A. Abraham
225 10-28-24 1 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 106,590 3770 A. Abraham
226 10-28-24 1 3 6.00 12.00 28.27 108,840 3850 A, Abraham
227 11-03-24 7 5 6.00 12.01 28.27 142,950 5066 A. Abraham
228 11-03-24 7 5 6.00 12.01 28.27 147,840 5230 A. Abrahaim
*Indicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: 300.0 cu. yds
Remarks: Bad Wreck at Job Site.
Technician: 1. Hickey Depart Lab: _10:30 pm Arrive Site: _11:30 pm Lunch: 0.5 hrs,
Distibution: ACIT/8B102 Depart Site: _0:00am Arrive Lab: _7:00am Time: 80  hrs

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Tertance Vogl, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Chreg Grarrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

Tnvoice (1) {
Sai Dandamudi /:Madhu R. Munirathnam, P,/ Date { !
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No., F-410

/

The results of thiis report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall riot ba repracuced except in full without written approvai of Geotest Engineoring, Ine,

RCCTD.REP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE SAMPLE PICK-UP

(ASTM C31)
Project: Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 234
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 10-27-2024

On 10-27-2024, a total of two (02) cylinders, cast on 10-27-2024, were picked up at the jobsite and delivered
to the laboratory for processing,.

Min. 67 °F, Max. 9] °F *Temperature
MIE#6 -4

Note: Normal strength concrete initial (field) curing temperature should be: 60 — 80 °F
High early strength concrete (6000 psi and higher) should be: 68 — 78 F
*Indicates non-compliance with ASTM requirements,

Remarks: Two (02) Cylinders for early break.

Technician:  J. Hickey Depart Lab: _7:30 am Arrive Site: _8:30 am Lunch: _-- hs.
ACI1/SB 102 Depart Site: _ 9:00 am Axrive Lab: __10:00 am Time; 2.5  hrs.

Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perking, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas

Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

Tnvoice (1)
Y«?SPhLaMMw 1/V(/7)A ///V(/gl/(f/&
Sai Dandamudi MadhuR Mutifirathnam, P.E. ] Date

Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410
/

“The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in Rl without written approval of Gumeql Engineering, Inc.
RCSPU.REP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE SAMPLE PICK-UP

(ASTM C31)
Project: Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 235 .
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 10-27-2024

the laboratory for processing,.

Min. 67 °F, Max. 91 "F* Temperature
MTE# 6 -4

Note: Normal strength concrete initial (field) curing temperature should be: 60 — 80 °F
High early strength concrete (6000 psi and higher) should be: 68 — 78 °F

*Indicates non-compliance with ASTM requirements.

Rematks:

Technician: J. Hickey Depart Lab: 1230 pm Arrive Site: _ 1:30 pm Lunch: - hus,
ACILI/SB 102 Depart Site: _ 2:00 pim Arrive Lab: _3:00 pm Time: 2.5 hrs.

Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkinsg, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

Tnvolce (1) ,
DRl i

Sai Dandamudi Madhu R. Munifathnam, P.E. Date
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No, F-410

/
The vesulis of this report pertain only to the items nnd locations 1ested, This report shall aot be reproduced except in full without written approval of Geotest Bugineering, Ine.
RCSPU.RER



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel.(713) 266-0588

REPORT OF FIELD SERVICES

Project: North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 236
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 10-27-2024

services:

To perform the 8 Hours break, 16 hours break and 24 Hours at the high early strength concrete casted on 10-27-
24 for paving,

8 hours break at 11:30 am (10-27-24)
17 hours break at 8:30 pm (10-27-24)
24 hours break at 3:00 am (10-28-24)

Rematlks:

Technician:  C. Patel Depart Lab: _10:00 am Arrive Site: _11:00 am Lunch: 9.5  hrs

NICETIVACI1  Depart Site: _3:30 am Arrive Lab: _4:30 am Time: 9.0  lrs

Distribution:
Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perking, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

DS s, ﬁﬁxﬁ%m, /%

Sai Dandamudi u R. Munirathnam, P.E.
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No, F-410

Date

Lo /2‘7’/?/%
l/ /

/

The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without writien approval of Geotest Engineering, Inc.
RES.REP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texag 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.: 237 A, 1of2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant: Pinafore Date: 10-31-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec., No.: Item 360, 421
Dispatch No.: 64696
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant ® Supplied by Producer
Truck No. 441 TicketNo. 105981 Class ‘P’ MixNo, DOTP
Time Batched 9:00 pm. Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled  9:50 pm Cement Type VI N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 50 Min, Max. 90 Flyash N/A lbs
Shutap 8.0* in, 45-50 jn  Coarse Aggregate N/A Ibs
Air Content ) 3.5 % Min, 3.0 ¢  Fine Aggregate Congcrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight ¢ N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 0zs
Yield N/A ouft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 078
Water Added o gals - gals Admixture 3 N/A 0z
Ambient Temp 74 op Min., 40 op  Water N/A lbs
Concrete Tempy 85 T Max, 90 op
Weather o Sunny oCloudy o Partially Cloudy o Rainy
()ASTM C143 (2) ~ASTM C173  ASTM C231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
(3)ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM CI231 4000 psi@ 28 T days
Specimen Size: W6 ox 12" ~4'gx8" ~ 3"ax6" Initial Curing: Flld  Final Curing: Standard (Tanks)

General Location; Paving for South Bound Lane at Loop 494 from Station No, 406+70 to 412+60 Left and North Park Drive

Sample Location; Sampled at 10,0 of 20.0 cubic yards at Station No. 412-+20

Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, | Hoight, | Area, UIlfé%lc? o Compressive | ...
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.§ Strength, (psi) Tosted By
SET1

229 11-07-24 7
230 11-07-24 7
231 11-28-24 28
232 11-28-24 28
*Tndicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: 400.0 cu. yds

Remarks: * Informed Inspector Anthony of Slump (test) results.

/

‘The results of this report periain only to the items and locations tested, This report shall not be reprodnced exeept in full without weltten approval of Geotest Bngineerlng, Ine,
RCCTD.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.,
3600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel, (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 237 A,20f2
Conerete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant: Pinafore Date: 10-31-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Item 360, 421
Dispatch No,: 64696
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant ® Supplied by Producer
Truck No. 442 Ticket No. 105991 Class ‘P’ MixNo. DOTP
Time Batched 10:13 pm Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled “11:30 pm Cement Type /1T N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 77 Min. Max. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Slump (1 ) " in. 45-50 i, Coarse Aggregate N/A 1bs
Alr Content ¢ 33 % Min, 3.0 o  Fine Aggregate Conerete Sand N/A lbs
Unit Weight (3 N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 0z8
Yield NATT et NA Admixture 2 N/A 078
Water Added 100 gals - gals Admixture 3 N/A 0z8
Ambient Temp 74 °F Min. 40 o  Water N/A Ibs
Concrete Temp 4y 84 °F Max. 90  op
Weather u] Sufflly D (‘Ioﬁay o1 Partial ly Cloudy 1 Rainy
(1)ASTM C143  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTM €231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
(B)ASTM G138 (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 T4000 psi@ 28 T days
Specimen Size: BG ax12" ~4"6x8" ~ 3"gx6" Initial Curing: Field Final Curing: Standard (Tauis)

General Location: Paving for South Bound Lane at Loop 494 from Station No. 406+70 to 412460 Left and North Park Drive

Sample Location: Sampled at 10.0 of 120,0 cubic yvards at Station No. 411+00

Speeimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, I~Ie’ight, Are‘a, UIlfgzlilcel]te Compressive ,
Mark Tested | Days | Praciure (in) (in) (Squin) (Lbs Strength, (psi) Tested By
SET 1T
233 11-04-24 4 3 6.00 12.00 28.27 978,70 3460 A.Abraham
234 11-04-24 4 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 100,910 3570 A, Abraham
235 11-07-24 7
236 11-07-24 7
237 11.28-24 28
238 11-28-24 28
*Indicates noncompliance with specifications Conerete Placed: 400.0 cu. yds
Remarks:
Technician:  C. Murray Depatt Lab: _8:00 pm Aurive Site: _9:00 pm Lunch: - hrs,
ACII/SB 102/SB 101 Depart Site: _ 12:30 am Arrive Lab: _1:30am Time: 5.5  brs.

Disteibution:
Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Tetrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garyison, Robert Acung, Josh Laney

Invoice (1)
DME;PMMo A] /D//;gzrﬁl:, N/w{;/,%ﬁ“‘
Sai Dandanudi Madhi R. Ivfunnathnam PE Ditd /
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410
/

The results of this report pertain only to the itemys and locations tested, This report shall not be veprodnced except in full without written approval of Gotest Bugineering, Ine,
RCCTD.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.:  237B,10f2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant; Pinafore Date: 10-31-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Item 360, 421
Dispatch No.: 04696
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN
Actual ~ Verified @ Plant w Supplied by Producer
Truck No. 441 Ticket No, 105981 Class ‘P’ Mix No. DOTP
Time Batched 9:00 pm Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 9:50 pm. Cement Type /1T N/A Ibs
Time in Mixer 50 T Min.  Max. 90 Flyash N/A Tbs
Slump (y 8.0 % in. 45-50 in. Coarse Aggregate N/A Ibs
Air Content (3 3.5 % Min, 3.0 ¢, Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight @) N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 0zs
Yield N/A ouft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 0z
Water Added gals - gals Admixture 3 N/A 0z8
Ambient Temp 74 °F Min, 40 op  Water N/A lbs
Concrete Temp @y 85 °F Max, 90  op
Weather o Sunny o Cloudy o Partially Cloudy o Rainy
(HASTM C143  (2) ~ASTMCL73  ASTMC231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
(3) ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: M6"ox12" ~4"sx8" ~ 3ax6" Initial Cuting: Field Final Curing: Standard (Tanks)
(teneral Location: Paving for South Bound Lane at Loop 494 from Statlon No, 406+70 to 412+60 Left and North Park Drive
Sample Location: Sampled at 10.0 of 20,0 cubic yards at Station No, 41220
; Ultimat

Specimen Date Age, | Typsof | Diameter, He}ght, Are.a, Lorfllcil1 ° Comptessive Tested B

Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.§ Strength, (psi) Y

SETI

229 11-07-24 7 3 6.00 12,00 | 2827 129,190 4570 A.Abraham

230 11-07-24 7 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 132,160 4670 A.Abrabam

231 11-28-24 28

232 11-28-24 28

*Indicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: 400.0 cu. yds

Remarks: * Informed Inspector Anthony of Slump (test) resulis.

/

The results of this report pectain only to the Jtems and locations tested, This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approvel of Geotest Engineering, Inc.
RCCID.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
3600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 1150340301
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.: 237 B,20f2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant; Pinafore Date: 10-31-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Item 360, 421
Dispatch No.: 64696
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN
Actual ~ Verified @ Plant # Supplied by Producer
Truck No. 442 Ticket No. 105991 Class ‘P’ Mix No, DOTP
Time Batched 10:13 pm Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 1 1:30?1;% Cement Type VII N/A Ibs
Time in Mixer 77 Min. Max. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Slump (1 70 in 45-50 in, Coarse Aggregate N/A lbs
Air Content (3 33 % Min, 3.0 ¢, Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight 3y TN/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 0z8
Yield N/A cwft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 0z8
Water Added 10.0 gals - gals  Admixture 3 N/A 0z
Ambient Temp 74 oF Min. 40 o Water N/A Ibs
Concrete Temp @) 84 °F Max.90 of
Weather “oSunny  oCloudy o Partially Cloudy i Rainy
(1)ASTM C143  (2) ~ASTMCL73  ASTM C231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
(3)ASTM CI38  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: W6 ox 12" ~4"%x8" ~ 3 ex6 Initial Curing: Field Final Curing: Standard (Tanks)
General Location: Paving for South Bound Lane at Loop 494 from Station No. 406+70 to 412+60 Left and North Park Drive
Sample Location: Sampled at 10.0 of 120.0 cubic yards at Station No. 41 [+00
et . Ultimat
Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, | Height, | Area, Lgﬁ' ° Compressive | . ...ip
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (i) (5q.in) (Lbs. Strength, (psi) Y
SET I
233 11-04-24 4 3 6.00 12.00 28.27 97,870 3460 A.Abraham
234 11-04-24 4 5 6.00 12.00 28,27 100,910 3570 A.Abraham
235 11-07-24 7 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 126,640 4480 A.Abraham.
236 11-07-24 7 3 6.00 12.00 28.27 119,990 4240 A.Abraham
237 11-28-24 28
238 11-28-24 28

*Tndicates noncomplisnee with specifications

Concrete Placed: 400.0 cu. yds

Remarlks:
Technieian:  C. Murray Depart Lab: _8:00 pm Arrive Site: _9:00 pm Lunch: ~e s
ACII/SB 102/8B 101 Depart Site: _12:30am ~ AwdveLab: _1:30am ~ Time: 5.5 hrs.

Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Cireg Garrison, Robert Acuuna, Josh Laney

Invoice (1) ; .
D SP luaken cd i aly |22t
Sai Dandamudi Madhu R, Miniratinam, PE. Date / / I
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410

/ ;

RCCTD.REP

4
“The resulis of this repot pertain-only to the items end locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced exgept in full without written approval of Gieotedt ngineering, Inc.




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE SAMPLE PICK-UP

(ASTM C31)
Project: North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 238
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 11-01-2024

On 11-01-24, a total of ten (10) cylinders, cast on_10-31-24, were picked up at the jobsite and delivered to the
laboratory for processing.

Min. 70°F, Max. 82 %F* Temperature
MTE # 6- 4

Note: Normal strength concrete initial (field) curing temperature should be: 60 — 80 °F
High early strength concrete (6000 psi and higher) should be: 68 — 78 °F

*Indicates non~-compliance with ASTM recquirements.

Remarks:

Technician:  C. Murray Depart Lab: _8:00 pm Arrive Siter _9:00 am Luncl: _--m hrs.
ACIT/ 8B 102 Depart Site: __ 9:30 am _  Arrive Lab: _10:30 am Time: 25 s,

Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perking, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrvison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

PDePbods. ot Mol fstrd e, ot )] 2

! Tt
Sai Dandamudi Madhu R. Mt uathnam, P.E. -Date [ / 7
Gradnate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410

/

The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested, This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approval of Geotgst Brigiveering, Inc.
RCSPUREP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.: 239 A,10f2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant: Pinafore Date: 11-07-2024
Contractot: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Ttem 420, 421

Dispatch No,: 64901

SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant # Supplied by Producer

Truck No. 408 Ticket No. 45721 Class 1”18 MixNo. DOTP

Time Baiched 8:53 pm Specifications Material Type Weight Unit

Time Sampled 9:50 pm Cement Type /I N/A lbs

Time in Mixer 57 Min, Max. 90 Flyash N/A lbs

Slump (1 5.0 in., NA in. Coarse Aggregate N/A Ibs

Air Content (3 3.8 % Min, 3.0 9o  Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A lbs

Unit Weight ¢ N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 078

Yield N/A cuft  N/A Admixtute 2 N/A 0z8

Water Added gals - gals  Admixture 3 N/A 0z8

Ambient Temp 75 °F Min. 40 o  Water N/A Ibs

Concrete Temp ¢y 83 °F Max. 90 op

Weather mSunny  oCloudy o Partially Cloudy nRainy

(1) ASTM C143  (2) ~ASTMC173  ASTMC231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days

(3)ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 4000 T pi@ 28 days

Specimen Size: w6 ax12" ~4'%x8" ~ 3"gx6" Initlal Curing: Fleld  Final Curing: Standard (Tauks)

General Location: Paving at 494 South Side from Station No, 405427 to 399+64

Sample Location; Sampled at 10.0 of 30.0 cubic yards at Station No, 405+50

. : Height, | Area Ultimate ;

Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, g, gl Loa Compressive Tested B
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.} Strength, (psi) Y
SETI

239 11-14-24 7 3 6.01 12,00 2837 128,720 4540 A.Abraham
240 11-14-24 7 5 6.01 12.00 2837 128,100 4520 A.Abraham
241 12-05-24 28
242 12-05-24 28

Remarks:

*Indicates noncompliance with specifications

Concrete Placed: 500.0 cu. yds

/

The results of this report pertait only to the itemns and locations tested. This report shatl not be reproduced except in full without written approval of Geotest Buglneering, Inc.

RCCID.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project: Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 239 A,20f 2
Concrete Producer: Rocket Ready Mix Pinafore Date: 11-07-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Item 420, 421
Dispatch No.: 64901
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN
Actual ~ Verified @ Plant w Supplied by Producer
Truck No. 407 Ticket No. 106284 Class 1”LS Mix No. DOTP
Time Batched 1:24 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 2:24 am Cement Type V1I N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 60 Min. Max. 90 Flyash N/A lbs
Slump () 6.0 in.  NA Coarse Aggregate N/A Ibs
Air Content () 3.0 % Min. 3.0 Fing Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A lbs
Unit Weight (3 N/A pcf  N/A ) Admixture 1 N/A 028
Yield N/A cuft  N/A Admixture 2 N/A 0z8
Water Added - gals - Admixture 3 N/A 0z$
Ambient Temp 7 °F Min. 40 Water N/A lbs
Concrete Temp 4y 83.6 T op Max. 90
Weather ® Sunny = Cloudy o Pé?tially Cloudy o Rainy
(DASTMC143  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTMC23! Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
(3) ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method:  ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: W6 ax 2" ~4%x8" ~3'ex6" Initial Curing: Field Final Curing: Standard (Tanks)
General Location: Paving at 494 South Side at North Park from Station No. 405+27 to 399-+64
Sample Location: Sampled at 0.0 OFQQ0.0 cubic yards at Station No. 402+50
Sp;lcimen Date Age, ”I:ype of Dia:peter, He?ght, Are.a, Ult(l)rgate Compressive Tested By
ark Tested Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.j Strength,
(psi)
SET II

243 11-11-24 4 5 6.00 12,00 28.27 106,290 3760 A.Abraham

244 11-11-24 | 4 5 6.00 12,00 | 28.27 108,350 3830 A.Abraham

245 12-05-24 28

246 12-05-24 28

*Indicates noncompliance with specifications
Remarks: ¥ four (04) day breaks.

Concrete Placed: 300.0 cu, yds

Technician:

Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

Invoice (1)

/

J. Hickey
ACLI/SB 102

Depart Lab: _7:30pm_
Depart Site: __4:00 am

DSP by, S

P

ArriveSite: _8:30 pm

Arrive Lab:  5:00 am

/L//ﬁ xf/%/%.’k/l /)/

Lunch:
Time:

05

hrs.

90 hrs.

i //() 2t

Sai Dandamudi
Graduate Engineer

dﬁ'u%{. Munirathnam, P.E.
TBPE Registration No. F-410

Date/ /

The results of this report pertain oaly to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approval of Geotest Efigineering, Ine,

RCCTD.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE SAMPLE PICK-UP

(ASTM C31)
Project: Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 240
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 11-08-2024

On 11-08-2024, a total of eight (08) cylinders, cast on 11-07-2024, were picked up at the jobsite and delivered
to the laboratory for processing.

Min. 63 °F, Max, 85 °F* Temperature
MTE#6-5 A

Note: Normal strength concrete initial (field) curing temperature should be: 60 — 80 °F
High early strength concrete (6000 psi and higher) should be: 68 — 78 F

*Indicates non-compliance with ASTM requirements.

Remarks:

Technician: J. Hickey Depart Lab: _5:00 pm Arrive Site: _6:00 pm Lunch: — hrs.
ACIT/SB 102 Depart Site: _ 6:30 pm Arrive Lab: _7:30 pm Time: 2.5 hrs.

Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney
Invoice (1)

Sai Dandamudi Madhu R. Munirathnam, P.E. Date

Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410
/

The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approval of Geotest Engineering, Inc.
RCSPU.REP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.: 241 A,10of ]
Concrete Producer:  Texan Concrete Euterprise  Plant: e Date: 11-13-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Item 420, 421
Dispatch No.: 65130
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant ® Supplied by Producer
Truck No. 50 Ticket No. 300399 Class TXDCL  MixNo. HES-23
Time Batched 9:11 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 10:30 am Cement Type I/I1 N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 80 Min., Max. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Stamp 1) 5.5%* in, 1.0-5.0 in, Coarse Aggregate N/A Ibs
Air Content ) 3.6 % 3.0-6.0 9  Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A lbs
Unit Weight g N/A pef  N/A Admixtore 1 N/A 028
Yield “N/A owft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 078
Water Added o gals  wn- gals Admixture 3 N/A 078
Ambient Temp 73 °F  Min 40 oF  Water - N/A 1bs
Concrete Temp 4 76 °F Max. 90 op
Weather W Sﬁmﬁﬁy ] Cloudy o Parf tially Cloudy o Rainy
(HASTMCI43  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTM (231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 2 days
(B)ASTMCI38  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Mothod: ASTM C1231 40000 psi@ 28 days

® 6" gx 12" " Final Curing: Standard (Tanks)

Paving at 29549, Loop 494, West Bound Lane at Station No, 211422 to 209+94 Right,

Specimen Size: ~4'gx 8" ~ 3 px6" Initial Curing: Field

General Location:

Sample Location: Sampled at 3.0 of 10.0 cubic yards Sample at Station No. 210-+90

Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, | Height, | Area, m%‘? e Compressive T
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs. Strength, (psi) Tesied By
SET1
247 11-17-24 4 5 6.00 12,00 28.27 98,920 3500 A Abrabam
248 11-17-24 4 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 99,620 3520 A.Abraham
249 - 11-20-24 7
250 11-20-24 7
251 12-11-24 28
252 12-11-24 28

*Indicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: 10.0 cu. yds

Remarls:

Technician: D, Clark Depart Lab:  6:00am  ArriveSite: _7:00am  Lunch: o hrs.
ACIT/SB 102 Depart Site: _ 11:00 am Arrive Lab: _12:00 pm Time: 60  hrs.

Distribution;

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinag
Oreg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

Tnvoice (1) % /
_DPSPledea, /1// Y (J/ / wﬂ,/t/f/ il J 20 [ 24
Sai Dandamudi ¢Madhu R, Munirathnam, P.E.” Date / { |
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No., F-410

/

Therosults of this report pertain only to the items and locations tesied. This report shall not be reproduced éxcept in full without writton spproval of Gedle Boginering, Ine.

RCCTD.REP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.: 241 B, ] of |
Concrete Producer:  Texan Concrete Enterprise  Plant: e Date: 11-13-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: Item 420, 421
Dispateh No.: 65130
SAMPLING DATA MI1X DESIGN
Actual ~ Verified @ Plant m Supplied by Producer
Truck No. 50 Tickel No. 300399 Class  TXDCL  MixNo.  HES-23
Time Batched 9:11 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 10:30 am Cement Type I/I1 N/A 1bs
Time in Mixer 80 Min. Max. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Slump (1 5.6k in. 1.0-5.0 jn,  Coarse Aggregate N/A lbs
Air Content g 3.6 % 3.0-6.0 oy  Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight ¢, N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 078
Yield N/A cuft  N/A Admixture 2 N/A 0z$
Water Added gals - gals Admixture 3 N/A 078
Ambient Temp 73 oF Min, 40 o  Water N/A Ibs
Concrete Tempwy 76 oF Max. 90 R
Weather # Sunny o Cloudy o Partially Cloudy o Rainy
(DASTMC143  (2) ~ASTM CI73 7 ASTM (231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 2 days
(DASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 74000 psi@ 28 " days
Specimen Size: MG ax 12 ~4'x8" ~ Jox6" Initial Curing: Field ~~ Final Curing: Standad (Tonis)
General Location: Paving at 29349, Loop 494, West Bound Lane at Station No. 211427 to 209494 Right.
Sample Location: Snmpled at 5.0 of 10,0 cubic yards Sample at Station No. 210+90
Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, | Height, | Area, Ultimate Compressive
Mark Tesled Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) ([f?[flsc [j Strength, Tested By
(psi)
SET 1
247 11-17-24 4 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 98,920 3500 A. Abraham
248 11-17-24 4 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 99,620 3520 A. Abraham
249 11-20-24 7 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 144,340 5100 A. Abraham
250 11-20-24 7 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 146,440 5180 A. Abraham
251 12-11-24 28
252 [2-11-24 28
*Indicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: 10.0 cu. yds
Remarlks:
Technician: D, Clark Depart Lab: _6:00 am Arrive Site: _7:00 am Lunch: - hrs.
ACLI/SB 102 Depart Site: __11:00 am Arrive Lab: _12:00 pm Time: 6.0 hrs.
Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Pe

ik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Sulinag

Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

Invoice (1)

/

“The resubts of Wlsis report periain only to the ftems and Jocalions tested. This re

RCCT.RER

D SRl I

Sai Dandamudi
Graduate Engineer

Madhu R, Munir. /

E. Date
TBPE Registration No, F-410

L )?ﬁf}é’;f44~-
/ )

port shull not be reproduged except in full without writton approval of Ghofost Engineering, Ine.




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE SAMPLE PICK-UP

(ASTM C31)
Project: North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 242
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 11-14-2024

On_11-14-24, atotal of six (06) cylinders, cast on | 1-13-24, were picked up at the jobsite and delivered to the
laboratory for processing.

Min. 55 °F*, Max. 83 'F* Temperature
MTE #6 -28

Note: Normal strength concrete initial (field) curing temperature should be: 60 — 80 °F
High early strength concrete (6000 psi and higher) should be: 68 — 78 °F

*Indicates non-compliance with ASTM requirements.

Remarks: **Information not available.

Technician: K. Houston Depart Lab: _ 5:00am Arrive Site: _ 6:00 pm Lunch: o~ his
Depart Site: _6:30 pm Arrive Lab: _ 7:00 pm Time: 2,0 hrs,

Disteibution:
Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vopt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

P ludon  slpdfntod, !//,/?}/M?z

Sai Dandamudi Madhu R, Munirathnam, P.E. Date/
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410

/
The results of thds report pertain only to the items and locstions tested. This report shalf aol be reproduced axeept in full without written approval of GeotBse-lingincering, Inc
RCSPU.REP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel, (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.. 243 A, 10f2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant: ok Date: 11-14-2024
Contractor: HarperBrothers Construction  Spec., No.: Ttem 420, 421
Dispatch No.; 65169
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant w Supplied by Producer
Truck No., KGCON  TicketNo, 10651045979 Class DOTP  MixNo.  Class ‘P’
Time Batched ~ 7:44pm  Specifications  Materlal  Type Weight  Unit
Time Sampled “84dpm Cement Type VI N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 60  Min. Max. 90 Flyash N/A fbs
Shump (1) 6.0 * in, 40-55 in  Coarse Aggregate N/A Ibs
Air Content () 2.5 % Min. 3.0 %  Fine Aggregatoe Concrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight (3 N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A ozs
Yield N/A cuft WN/A Admixture 2 N/A 0zs8
Water Added o gals s gals Admixture 3 N/A 0z8
Ambient Temp 70 °F Min, 40 oF  Water N/A lbs
Concrete Temp@y 78 °F Max. 90 oF
Weather £z Sunny o0 Cloudy o Partially Cloudy 1 Rainy
(DASTM CI43  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTM C231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
(3)ASTMC138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 T4000  psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: MG ex12" ~4"gx8" ~ 3"gx6" Initial Curing: Field Final Cuting: Standard (Tanks)

(eneral Location: Sampled Concrete‘ fo;' I:I;)rth Park Drive overpass Paving at Station No., 406+40 to 412+60

Sample Location; Sampled at 10,0 of 30,0 cubic yards at Statlon No, 407+25

Height, | Area, Ultimc?te

Specimen Date Age, | Type of | Diameter, h A Loa Compressive
Mark | Tested | Days | Fracture | (i) (n) | (Sqn) | (bs) | Sirongth, (psi) | o4 BY
SETI
253 | 11-18-24 4 5 6.0 12,0 28.27 116,240 4110 A, Abraham

254 11-21-24 7

255 12-12-24 28

256 12-12-24 | 28

*Indicates noncompliance with specifications Conerete Placed: 680.0 cu. yds

Remarks; **- Information not available.

The results of this report pertain only to the items and locatlons tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approval of Geotest Engincering, Inc.
RCCTD.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive FHouston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C[72)

Project:  Northparl Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 243 A,2 of 2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant: ok Date: 11-14-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Spec. No.: Item 420, 421
Dispatch No,: 65169
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant m Supplied by Producer 7
Truck No. Tacrmol TicketNo. 106526 Class DOTP Mix No,  Class ‘P’
Time Batched 9:59 pm Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled “11:00 pm - Cement Type I/IL N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 61  Min. Max. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Slump o, 5.0 in. 4.0-55 jn  Coarse Aggregate N/A Ibs
Air Content @) 3.4 % Min. 3.0 ¢, Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight () N/A pefl  N/A Admixiure 1 N/A 078
Yield N/A cuft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 078
Water Added 6.0 gals - gals Admixture 3 N/A 078
Ambient Temp 74 oF Min. 40 o Water N/A lbs
Concrete Temp @ 86 °F Max. 90 oF
Weather o Sunny ® Clondy o Partially Cloudy  © Rainy
(DASTM C143  (2) ~ASTM C173  ASTM C231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
(3)ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: W6 ax 12" ~d4"8x8" ~ 3gx6" Initial Curing: Field Final Curing: Stindard (Tanks)
General Location: Notth Park Drive 6ve.11:;a'ss Paving at Station No, 406-+40 to 412-+60, Sampled at Station No. 410+30
Sample Location: Sampled at 10,0 of 190,0 cubic yards at Station No. 410-+50

Height, | Area, Ultimate

ecimen Date Age, | ” Diameter, : Compressiv
SpMaII'lll Tested Dagys gﬁiﬁi I(in) (in) (Sq.in) %ﬁi;l“dj Strengtlis ?1131(12) Tested By
SETI
257 11-18-24 4 5 6.0 12.0 28.27 119,590 4230 A.Abraham
258 11-21-24 7
259 12-12-24 28
260 12-12-24 28
*Tudicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: 600.0 cu. Yds
**. [nformation not available.
Remarks;
Technician:  J. Hickey Depart Lab: _7:30 pm Arrive Site: _8:30 pm___ Lunch; 0.5 hrs.
ACTI/8B 102 Depart Site: _1:30am__~ AmdveLab: _2:30 am Time: 7.0 his
Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

Invoice (1)
DEPlodes o iy i,
Sai Dandamudi /ﬁé\cﬂm R. tFathnam, P.E.

Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F~41(f
/

The results of this report pertain only (o the ifems and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in fult without written approval ofi(jeofest Bngineering, lnc.
RCCTD.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF FIELD SERVICES

Project: Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 244
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 11-15-24

A Geotest Engineering representative arrived at the above referenced project at 10:18am to perform the
following services:

Collect Combined soil sample, DDA-1, from 13-+00 to 23+00 from one(1) stockpile (Westbound Northpark)

Remarks:

Technician: J Potiel Depart Lab: _9:30 am Arrive Site: _10:18 am Lunch: _ hrs,

Depart Site: __10:40 am Arrive Lab;  12:30 pm Time: 3.0  hrs.

Distribution:
Upload - Project Workspace

Tnvoice (1
- / K;I[aéihu R. Munirathnam, P.E.

Sai Dandamudi
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No, F-410

i

The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without writien approval of Geotest Eugineering, [nc.
RFS.REP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF FIELD DENSITY
(ASTM D6938, ASTM D2487 & TEX 115E)

Project: Northpark Drive Overpass Project(T-1013) Job No.,: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 245
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 11-15-2024

Soil Description: Cement Treated Soil

Curve No.: 13 MDD:; 119.6  pef OMC: 121 %

Specification: TItem 132 Moisture Tolerance: +2 % of OMC

Model: 3440 Serial No.: 2409 Standard Counts Density 1523 Moisture 580

Unless otherwise specified Dry Density and Moisture Content are in accordance with ASTM D§938,

Specification Requirements

10.1 - 14.1 14.1
Test No. Elev, ft, Lift Dry density, Tn-place Percent
Location pef Molsture, % Compactlon
Cement Stabilized Sub-Grade 6” at
North Park Drive at
Station No. 200-+85 to 205--00
335 Station No. 201420 S.G. 1%/ Final 118.5 10.4 99.1
336 Station No. 201+80 S.G. 1% Final 1174 10.1 98.2
337 Station No. 202+40 5.G. 1% Final 114.8 12.4 96.0
338 Station No. 203+00 S.G. 1%/ Final 119.3 11.4 99.8
339 Station No. 203+60 5.G. 1% Final 117.7 14.5 98.4
340 Station No. 204+20 5.G. 1% Final 114.5 14,0 95.7
341 Station No. 204+80 5.G. 1%/ Final 116.6 12.8 97.5
*Indicates noncompliance with specitications.
Remarks: S.G, = Sub-Grade
Technician: A, Golabbakhsh Depart Lab: _11:30am ~ AwmiveSites _12:30 pm Lunch: 0.5 hrs,
NICETIV/ACI/SB102  Depart Site: _7:00am AmiveLob: _8:00pm ~ Time: _80 hrs,

Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Gireg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

Invoice (1)

DEP b na,

Sai Dandamudi
Graduate Engineer

Additional information requested to be roported by ASTM i provided in the project file

The results of this report pertain culy to the items and locations tested, This ceport shall not be raproduced exeept in full without wrikten apy

RED-R.REP
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| of Geotest Engingering, Ino.
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GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE SAMPLE PICK-UP

(ASTM C31)
Project: Northpark Drive Qverpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 246
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 11-15-2024

On 11-15-2024, a total of eight (08) cylinders, cast on 11-14-2024, were picked up at the jobsite and delivered
to the laboratory for processing.

Min, 62 %F, Max. 68 °F Temperature
MTE#6-26

Note: Normal strength concrete initial (field) curing temperature should be: 60 — 80 %
High early strength conerete (6000 psi and higher) should be: 68 — 78 o

*ndicates non-compliance with ASTM requirements.

Remarks:

Technician: A, Golabbakhsh Depart Lab: 11:30 am Arrive Site: __12:30 pm Lunel: 0.5 his,
NICET IV/ACIUSBIOZ  Depart Site:  _ 7,00 pm Arrive Lab:  _ 8:00 pm Time: 8.0 hirs,

Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

Invoice (1)
D S: P M@ . ZL/'Z e 7
Madhu R, Munir

Sai Dandamudi A hham, P.E.
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No, F~410

i

ate,

/

The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be raproduced gxeept in Full without written approval of Geolest Engiucering, Inc.
RCSPU.REP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 1150340301
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 247 A, 1 of 1
Conerete Producer;  Texan Concrete Plant: - Date: 11-19-2024
Contractor: Happer Brothers Spec. No.: Item 420 /421
Dispatch No. 65339
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN
Actual ~ Verified @ Plant w Supplied by Producer
Truck No. N/A Ticket No. 300709 Class 7.08K Mix No. HES
Time Batched 10:35 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled “11:55am Cement Type V11 N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 80 Min.  Mazx. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Shonp (1) T6.0* in.  4.0-5.5 in. Coarse Aggregate N/A lbs
Air Content 3.0 % Min3.0 9  Fine Aggregate Conerete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight 3 N/A pef  N/A Admixture 1 N/A 078
Yield N/A cwft NA Admixture 2 N/A 028
Water Added 0 gals  N/A gals Admixture 3 N/A 078
Ambient Temp 74 °F  Min. 40 o Water N/A bs
Concrete Temp @) T8 o Max. 90 oF
Weather ® Sunny o Cloudy o Partially Cloudy o Rainy
(NASTM C143  (2) ~ASTMCI73  ASTM C231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ o1 days
(3)ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method:  ASTM C1231 TA000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: W6 er12" ~4'ux8" ~ 3"gx6" Initial Curing: Fleld ~ Final Curing: Standard (Taulks) o
General Location: Driveway (S1) at Station No. 410-+27, 27 Left
Sample Location: Sampled at 5.0 of 10.0 cubic yards
: ' Ultinat
Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, Height, | Area, L(l)%l(ii1 ¢ Compressive | o 1p
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.j Strength, (psi) Y
SETI
261 11-17-24 1 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 107,430 3800 A.Abraham
262 11-17-24 1 3 6.00 12.00 28,27 111,090 3930 A.Abraham
263 11-20-24 7
264 11-20-24 7
268 11-26-24 28
266 11-26-24 28
*Indicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: 10,0 cu. yds
Remarks: **. Information not available,
Technician: D, Clark Depart Lab: _ 9:00am  ArriveSiter __10:00am  Lunch: 0.0 s,
ACII/ SB 102 Depart Site: __12:30 pm Arrive Lab: __ 1:30 pm Times 45  hrs.

Distribution;
Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Seantlan, Kevin Perking, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas

Greg Gar 11 ison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney
Invoice (1) ﬂ/ /
DS Pl o A/giggé,;/ ", // 20 /20
Sai Dandamudi Madf(f R, Munnathnam, P.E Daté /
Graduate Enginser TBPE Registration No. ¥-410
/

The results of this veport pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in Full without written approval of Geotést Engineering, fne,

RCCTD.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM (39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ReportNo.:  247B, 1 of 1
Concrete Producer:  Texan Concrete Plant: - Date: 11-19-2024
Contractor: Happer Brothers Spec. No.: Item 420 / 421
Dispatch No. 65339
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant m Supplied by Producer
Truck No. N/A Ticket No. 300709 Class 7.0 5K Mix No, HES
Time Batched 10:35 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 11:55 am Cement Type V11 N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 80 " Min,  Max. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Slumyp 6.0% in. 4.0-55 jp. Coarse Aggregate N/A lbs
Air Content () 3.0 % Min3.0 o,  Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight 3 N/A pef  N/A Admixiure 1 N/A 0z8
Yield N/A cuft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 078
Water Added - gals - gals  Admixture 3 N/A 078
Ambient Temp 74 °F Min. 40 oF  Water N/A lbs
Concrete Temp @y 78 oF Max. 90 R
Weather m Sunny o Cloudy o Pactially Cloudy o Rainy
(DASTM C143  (2) ~ASTM CL73  ASTM (231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 01 days
(3)ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method:  ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: M6 ox 12 ~Aax8" ~ 3" gx 6" Initial Curing: Field ~ Final Curing: Stondard (Tanks)

General Location: Driveway (S1) at Station No. 410427, 27 Left

Sample Location: Sampled at 3.0 of 10.0 cuble yards
Specimen Date Age, | Type of | Diameter, Height, | Area, U{tg&e{tﬂ Compressive .
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.§ Strength, (psi) Tested By
SET1
261 11-17-24 1 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 107,430 3800 A.Abraham
262 11-17-24 1 3 6.00 12.00 28.27 111,090 3930 A.Abraham
263 11-20-24 7 3 6.00 12.00 28.27 161,850 5720 A.Abraham
264 11-20-24 7 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 163,400 5780 A.Abraham
263 11-26-24 28
266 11-26-24 28
*Tndicates noncompliance with specifications Congcrete Placed: 10,0 cu. yds
Remarks; **- Information not available,
Technician: D. Clark Depart Lab: __ 9:00am  AriveSite: __10:00am  Tuonch: 0.0 hrs,
ACII/ SB 102 Depart Site: __12:30pm ~ ArriveLab: __ 1:30pm ~ Time: 48  lrs.

Distribution:
Girant Deiro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perking, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Jogh Laney

{nvoice (1) /
DS P b, - %%z% Z,m Lol AN
Sai Dandamudi Madtu K. Munirathpam, P.E. .

Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410

/
The resulls of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in foll without weitten approval of Gectest-Engineering, Inc.
RCCTD.REP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE SAMPLE PICK-UP

(ASTM C31)
Project: North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 248
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 11-20-2024

to the laboratory for processing.

Min. 57 °F, Max. 81* 'F Temperature
MTE#6 - 26

Note; Normal strength concrete initial (field) curing temperature should be: 60 — 80 °F
High early strength concrete (6000 psi and higher) should be: 68 — 78 °F

Hudicates non-compliance with ASTM requirements,

Remarks: 6x12

Technician: D. Clark Depart Lab: _1:00 pm Arrive Site: 2:()9 pm Lunch: 00 hrs.
8B 102 Depart Site: 2:30 pm Arrive Lab: 3:30 pm Time: 2.5 hrs.
Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Tetrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

[nvoice (1)
dhu R, Munirathnam, P.E.

Sai Dandamudi a
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410

Bg@%%

The eesulls of thig report pertain only (o (he items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approval of G(&lEngineerlng. Ine.
RCSPULREP



GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 249 A,10f2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant: Pinafore Date: 11-21-2024
Contractor; Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: 360, 420, 421
Dispatch No.: -
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN
Actual ~ Verified @ Plant w Supplied by Producer
Truck No. 442 Ticket No. 106898 Class - Mix No. DOTP
Time Batched 1:49 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 2:50 am Cement Type I/II N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 61 Min. Max. 90 Flyash N/A lbs
Shump (1 5.0 in, 4.0-55 in. Coarse Aggregate N/A los
Air Content ) 3.0 % Min. 3.0 %  Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight (3 N/A pcf NA Admixture 1 N/A 0z8
Yield N/A cu.ft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 078
Water Added --- gals - gals Admixture 3 N/A 078
Ambient Temp 68 °F Min. 35 oF  Water N/A Tbs
Concrete Temp 4y 74 °F Mazx. 95 oF
Weather o Sunny ® Cloudy o Partially Cloudy 0 Rainy
(1)ASTM C143 (2) ~ASTMC173  ASTM (231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
(3) ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: WO6"ox12" ~4"gx8" ~ 3"agx6" Initial Curing: Field Final Curing: Standard (Tanks)
General Location: Sampled Concrete for North Park Drive overpass 494 North Side Paving at Station No. 405+27 to 399+64 Right
Sampled at Station No. 405+50
Sample Location: Sampled at 10.0 of 10.0 cubic yards
: Ultimate
Specimen Date Age, | Typeof | Diameter, | Height, | Area, 0a Compressive | .. ip
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs.§ Strength, (psi) y
SETI

267 11-28-24 7

268 11-28-24 7

269 12-19-24 28

270 12-19-24 28

*Indicates noncompliance with specifications
Remarks: Test temps. of trucks until close to end at Pour,

Concrete Placed: 600.0 cu. yds

/

The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approval of Geotest Engineering, Inc.

RCCTD.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF CONCRETE CYLINDER TEST DATA

(ASTM C39, ASTM C31, ASTM C511, and ASTM C172)

Project:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation Report No.: 249 A, 2 of 2
Concrete Producer:  Rocket Ready Mix Plant: Pinafore Date: 11-21-2024
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction  Spec. No.: -
Dispatch No.: ---
SAMPLING DATA MIX DESIGN

Actual ~ Verified @ Plant ® Supplied by Producer
Truck No. Neal Ticket No. 106922 Class ‘P’ Mix No. DOTP
Time Batched 4:28 am Specifications Material Type Weight Unit
Time Sampled 5:30 am Cement Type I/II N/A lbs
Time in Mixer 62 Min, Max. 90 Flyash N/A Ibs
Stamp (1 6.0% in. 4.0-5.5 in. Coarse Aggregate N/A Ibs
Air Content (3 2.9 % Min. 3.0 9%  Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand N/A Ibs
Unit Weight 3 N/A pcf N/A Admixture 1 N/A 078
Yield N/A cu.ft N/A Admixture 2 N/A 0zs
Water Added - gals - o gals Admixture 3 N/A 0Zs$
Ambient Temp 70 °F Min, 35 °oF  Water N/A lbs
Concrete Temp ¢4y 76 °F Max. 95 oF
Weather o Sunny # Cloudy o Partially Cloudy o Rainy
(1) ASTM C143 (2) ~ASTMC173  ASTM (231 Required Strength 3200 psi@ 7 days
(3) ASTM C138  (4) ASTM C1064 Capping Method: ASTM C1231 4000 psi@ 28 days
Specimen Size: W6"gx 12" ~4"9x8" ~ 3"gx6" Initial Curing: Field Final Curing: Standard (Tanks)

General Location: Sampled Concrete for North Park Drive overpass 494 North Side Paving at Station No. 405+27 to 399+64 Right

Sampled at Station No. 40245

Sample Location: Sampled at 10.0 of 250.0 cubic yards

Specimen Date Age, | Type of | Diameter, He_ight, Arqa, UIIE)I?c?te Compressive
Mark Tested | Days | Fracture (in) (in) (Sq.in) (Lbs. Strength, (psi) Tested By
SET I
271 11-24-24 3 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 97,230 3440 A.Abraham
272 11-24-24 3 5 6.00 12.00 28.27 97,570 3450 A.Abraham
273 11-28-24 7
274 11-28-24 7
275 12-19-24 28
276 12-19-24 28
*Indicates noncompliance with specifications Concrete Placed: 600.0 cu. yds
Remarks: Test temps. of trucks until close to end
Technician: J. Hickey Depart Lab: _12:30 am Arrive Site: _1:30 am Lunch: 0.5 hrs.
ACII/SB 102 Depart Site:  7:30 am Arrive Lab: _ 8:30 am Time: 7.5 hrs.

Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Josh Laney

Invoice (1)

Sai Dandamudi Madhu R. Munirathnam, P.E, Date

Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410
/

The results of this report pertain only to the items and locations tested. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approval of Geotest Engineering, Inc.
RCCTD.REP




GEOTEST ENGINEERING, INC.,
5600 Bintliff Drive Houston, Texas 77036 Tel. (713) 266-0588

REPORT OF FIELD DENSITY
(ASTM D6938, ASTM D2487 & TEX 115E)

Project; Northpark Drive Overpass Project(T-1013) Job No.: 11503403-01
Client: HNTB Corporation ' Report No.: 250
Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction Date: 11-21-2024

Soil Description: Crushed Concrete Base

Curve No.: 15 MDD: 121.2  pef OMC: 116 %

Specification: Item 276 Moisture Tolerance: +2 % of OMC

Model: 5001 EZ-2 Serial No.: 10596 Standard Counts Density 3167.6  Moisture 321.8

Unless otherwise specified Dry Density and Moisture Content are in accordance with ASTM D6938.

Specification Requirements
9.6~13.6 95+
Test No. Flev, ft. Lift Dry density, Ineplace Percent
Location pef Moisture, % Compaction
Crushed Conerete Base on North Park
Drive West Bound at
Station No. 17+19 to 21+30
342 Station No, 18+10 Base Final 118.0 12,7 97.4
343 Station No. 19+10 Base Final 117.6 134 97.0
344 Station No. 20+10 Base Final 118.5 12.9 97.8
*Indicates noncompliance with specifications.
Remarks:
Technician:  Z. Buscha Depart Lab: _11:00am Arrive Siter _12:00 pm Lunch: 0.5 hrs.
ACII/SB 102 Depart Site: _ 6:00 pm_ Arrive Lab: __7:00 pm Time: 7,5  hrs.
Distribution:

Grant Detro, Steve Peik, Glenn Scantlan, Kevin Perkins, Terrance Vogt, Justin Montemayor, Joel Salinas
Greg Garrison, Robert Acuna, Jogh Laney

Invoice (1)
adht R. Munirathnam,

o) 215/)9
Date / / ’éfaﬂ

Sai Dandamudi P.L.
Graduate Engineer TBPE Registration No. F-410
/
Additional information requested 1o be reported by ASTM s provided in the project file
Theresults of this report pertain only to e ftews and locations tested. This reptrt shall not be reproduced except in full withont written approval of Gefest Bugineering, Inc.

RED-R.REP



B2/ & NEERING

Please send remittance with copy of invoice to:
P.O. Box 2724

McAllen, Tx. 78502

(956) 585-3773

HNTB Corporation
1301 Fannin Street, Suite 2000

Invoice

Invoice # 6092
Invoice Date 12/3/2024
Invoicing Period 10/26/2024 to 11/22/2024

Houston, TX 77002 Project North Park Drive
B2Z JOB: 8098
. ntract . . . Billed t .
Description Contrac Prior Billed Current Billed ed to Remaining
Amount Date
Inspection of Work in Progress and Project Records $ 463,145.16 $ 47,79532 $ 13,00000 $ 60,795.32 $ 402,349.84
Other Direct Expenses $ 52,380.00 $ 618375 $ 1,455.00 $ 7,638.75 $ 44,741.25
TOTAL $ 515,525.16 $ 53,979.07 $ 14,455.00 $ 68,434.07 $ 447,091.09
Billing
Job Classification Hours Rate Amount
Anthony Andreotti - Construction Inspector | 160 $ 81.25 $ 13,000.00
Subtotal $  13,000.00
Contract Billing Current
Expenses Rate Amount Units Billed
Construction Truck $ 1,300.00 1 Month $ 1,300.00
Celluar Telephone & Data Plan $ 100.00 1 Month $ 100.00
Computer/Laptop/Tablet rental and data plan $ 55.00 1 Month $ 55.00
Subtotal $1,455.00

e oped

"Aisha Gonzalez - President.

Invoice Total $14,455.00




B2/ & NeRNG

North Park Drive
Construction Inspection

Employee Name & Title: Anthony Andreotti Invoice Period] November 2024
Construction Inspector |
Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat Hours
Date 10/20 10/21 10/22 10/23 10/24 10/25 10/26
8 8
Date 10/27 10/28 10/29 10/30 10/31 11/1 11/2
/ 8.5 8 13 36.5
Date 11/3 11/4 11/5 11/6 11/7 11/8 11/9
8.5 8.5 13 30
Date 11/10 11/11 11/12 11/13 11/14 11/15 11/16
8.5 9 9.5 14.5 41.5
Date 11/17 11/18 11/19 11/20 11/21 11/22 11/23
8.5 8.5 8.75 9.75 8.5 44
Date 11/24 11/25 11/26 11/27 11/28 11/29 11/30
Total 7 17 34.5 34.75 50.25 8.5 8
Total Hours for Invoice Period 160




DCT Imaging

Dynamic Changes Tracked, Captures it All

DATE: 12/4/23
21215 Oceana Harbor In. INVOICE # NP-1123
Cypress, Texas 77433 Customer ID HNTB
Phone: [713-969-8262]
info@dctimages.com
HTNB
1301 Fannin Street Suite 2100
Houston, Tx. 77002
DESCRIPTION TAXED AMOUNT
Unmanned Aircraft Systems (UAS) Monthly Drone Flight 1,550.00
Unmanned Aircraft Systems (UAS) Hourly Editing ETC. 400.00
Subtotal S  1,950.00
Taxable 0
Tocrate S -
1. Total payment due within 20 days Other E -
2. Please include the invoice number on your check or direct TOTALDue $ 1,950.00
wire
Wire or ACH Payment to: #021000021 CHASUS33 Make all checks payable to
Credit Account #836679693 CHASE DCT Imaging:
Joseph Taylor

If you have any questions about this invoice, please contact
info@dctimages.com
Thank You For Your Business!
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Northpark East (T-1014) HNTB Invoice Summary (12/2024)

LHRA CIP Total Contract Total Invoiced MWDBE
Task Orders HNTB Invoice Number o ?n r.ac otal Invoice Current Invoice Remaining Authorization | MWDBE Participation Fee Type
Number Authorization to Date Percentage
Harris County: Prelim Design Mgmt & Coord
4 arris County: Prelim Design Mgm & Coor T-1014A 045-65885-PL-003 | $ 626,523.73 | $ 525,700.78 | 1,964.16 | $ 100,822.95 | $ 14,979.27 Billing Rates
CSJ 0912-37-245
Mont; Ci ty: Prelim D: Mgmt & Coord CSJ
4 09‘;; izrgig' ounty: Prelim Dsgn Mgmt & Coord CS T-1014B 045-65885-PL-003 | $ 520,738.56 | $ 364,313.93 | $ 25392 | $ 156,424.63 | $ 9,986.18 Billing Rates
TASK ORDER 4 TOTAL s 1,147,262.29 | 890,014.71 | S 2,218.08 | $ 257,247.58 | $ 24,965.45 2.18%
Harris County: Final Design
5 CSJ 0912-37-245 T-1014A 045-65885-DS-002 S 1,747,046.22 | $ 350,879.44 | S - S 1,396,166.78 | $ 450,383.82 Lump Sum
Montgomery County: Final Design
5 £S)0912-72-618 T-1014B 045-65885-DS-002 S 1,164,697.47 | $ 247,193.95 | $ S 917,503.52 | $ 300,255.87 Lump Sum
TASK ORDER 5 TOTAL S 2,911,743.69 598,073.39 | $ - S 2,313,670.30 | $ 750,639.69 25.78%
TO4 & TO5 COMBINED TOTAL 4,059,005.98 | $ 1,488,088.10 | $ 2,218.08 | $ 2,570,917.88 | $ 775,605.14 19.11%
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE S 2,218.08
MWBE Subconsultant Summary (TO4)
T0 MWBE Sut I [ LHRACIP Total Contract Amount | Total Invoiced to Date | % Invoiced to Date
4 Agha Engineering, LLC | T-1014 S 24,965.45 | $ 24,965.45 100.0%
Total MWBE Billed to Date 5 24,965.45 | $ 24,965.45 100.0%
MWABE Subconsultant Summary (TO5)
T0 MWBE Sub | LHRA CIP Total Contract Amount | Total Invoiced to Date % Invoiced to Date
5 Agha Engineering, LLC T-1014 S 274,769.75 | $ 2,872.03 1.0%
5 B2Z Engineering T-1014 $ 168,907.69 | $ - 0.0%
5 IMS Engineers, Inc T-1014 S 252,962.25 | $ - 0.0%
5 M2L Associates, Inc T-1014 $ 54,000.00 | $ - 0.0%
Total MWBE Billed to Date s 750,639.69 | S 2,872.03 0.4%
Total MWBE Billed to Date (TO4 & TO5 combined) | s 775,605.14 | s 27,837.48 3.6%




Project Name:  Northpark Drive Reconstruction (T-1014)
Project Location: Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) & Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618)
Task Order(s): 4,5

MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT NO. 45
November 23" — December 27", 2024

Ahead, Behind or On:  On Schedule

REMARKS:

f " " o L £ ' i P v = ¥ oo 2 B

Task Order No. 4: MANAGEMENT & COORDINATION RELATED TO PRELIM DESIGN
AND AGENCY COORDINATION WITH TXDOT

Activities this period:
e Preliminary Engineering:

o Project Management and coordination activities.

o Coordinated traffic data collection locations with traffic collection firm (CJ Hensch) for December
traffic counts. Traffic count data will be used for developing traffic projections to be used for
performing the noise and air analysis as part of the NEPA process and for preparing traffic signal
warrant studies during final design.

¢ Environmental Studies:
o Prepared TxDOT template form updates to the following technical reports:
* Hazardous Materials
* Biological
= Water Resources
»  Community Impacts Assessment (CIA)

Activities anticipated next period:
e Continue development of environmental studies and preliminary reports.
Continue coordination with TxDOT on NEPA items.
Historical PCR
Archeology Background Study
Wetlands Study
Noise Study (Pending traffic analysis)
Air Study (Pending traffic analysis)

Outstanding issues.
e No issues to report.

Task Order No. S: DRAINAGE IMPACT STUDY & FINAL DESIGN

Activities this month.:
e No activities this month

Activities anticipated next period:
¢ Finalize drainage report and submit to TxDOT for review.

Outstanding issues:
e No issues to report.




Project Name:  Northpark Drive Reconstruction (T-1014)
Project Location: Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) & Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618)
Task Order(s): 4,5

All subproviders on this project have been contacted to verify their monthly progress; the following
subproviders provided services this service period:

e Agha Engineering, LLC (Schematic Design Support & Drainage Design) — TO #4 & 5
o Activities this month:
= No activities this month
o Activities anticipated next period.
= Continue to coordinate with Gauge to finalize culvert options at Woodridge Pkwy
o Qutstanding issues:
= No issues to report.

e Gauge Engineering (Drainage Impact Study) — TO #5

o Activities this month:
= No activities this month.

o Activities anticipated next period.
=  Project Management — Meetings and coordination as required
* Detention Pond analysis — Began performing analysis to confirm detention pond

requirements and locations

o Qutstanding issues:
= No issues to report.

o Qutstanding issues:
= No issues to report.

e B2Z Engineering, Inc. (Geotechnical & Bridge Design) — TO #5
o Activities this month.:
* No activities this month
o Activities anticipated next period.
= No activities anticipated next month.
o Qutstanding issues:
= No issues to report.

e IMS Engineers, Inc. (Signing, Striping, Utilities) — TO #5
o Activities this month:
= No activities this month
o Activities anticipated next period.
= No activities anticipated next month.
o Qutstanding issues:
= No issues to report.

e M2L & Associates Inc. (Landscaping) — TO #5
o Activities this month:
= No activities this month
o Activities anticipated next period.
= No activities anticipated next month.
o OQutstanding issues:
= No issues to report.

Prepared By: _ Paula Ikpatt
Date: _January 8, 2025




HNTB Corporation
The HNTB Companies
Infrastructure Solutions

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C.

1301 Fannin Street

Suite 2000

Houston, TX 77002

Invoice #:  045-65885-PL-003
LHRA CIP Number: T-1014 (A&B)

Telephone (346) 352-5620
Facsimile (713) 354-1501
www.hntb.com

rINTB

PO Box 10330 Project Name: Northpark TO4

Houston, TX 77206 Invoice Date: 1/10/2025

Attention: Jeff Nielsen

For Professional Services Rendered through: 12/27/2024

Northpark TO4

Project: Management & coordination related to preliminary design and agency coordination with TxDOT

Phase Code / Name % of Contract Fee Previous Amount Current Amount % Complete Total Fee Earned

T-1014A - HNTB Labor - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) 52.88% $ 606,689.00 $ 507,966.99 $ 1,964.16 84.05% $ 509,931.15

T-1014A - HNTB Expenses - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) 0.64% $ 7,352.00 $ 790.36 S - 10.75% $ 790.36

T-1014A - Subconsultant - Agha Engineering, LLC. - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) 1.09% $ 12,482.73 S 14,979.27 S - 120.00% $ 14,979.27

T-1014A - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) Total 5 626,523.73 $ 523,736.62 S 1,964.16 S 525,700.78

T-1014B - HNTB Labor - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) 44.23% S 507,468.00 $ 353,346.03 $ 253.92 69.68% S 353,599.95

T-1014B - HNTB Expenses - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) 0.07% $ 787.84 S 727.80 S - 92.38% $ 727.80

T-1014B - Subconsultant - Agha Engineering, LLC. - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) 1.09% $ 12,482.72 S 9,986.18 $ - 80.00% $ 9,986.18

T-1014B - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) Total 5 520,738.56 S 364,060.01 S 253.92 S 364,313.93

TOTALS (T-1014A & T-1014B) S 1,147,262.29 $ 887,796.63 $ 2,218.08 77.58% $ 890,014.71

Total Fee Earned To Date S 890,014.71
Less Previous Billings S 887,796.63
Amount Due This Invoice S 2,218.08
Total contract Amount Remaining S 257,247.58
Total Percent Expended 77.58%
Harris County Montgomery Cty
MWBE TRACKING _ (CSJ 0912-37-245) (CSJ 0912-72-618) Total Billed Total MWBE Contract
AGHA Engineering, LLC _ $ 14,979.27 % 9,986.18 S 24,965.45 S 24,965.45




BILLING REPORT
Bill 4R Labor by Segment (Date Range)

Direct Payroll
Dates: 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

~INTB

Project & Company Confidential

Job 65885 Northpark E/O Haywood, AS (17387) Ofc 704
Ph Seg PL-003 Northpark East (T-1014) LHRA T P/M Salinas, JR (01210) Ofc 027
B/O Houston TX Ofc 027
B/F HNTB Infrastructure
Ofc EmpNo Employee Shift Trans Rate Hours Amount Remarks
—_— - - - Code __Type -
027 14591 Estrada, Francisco D 84.64 1.00 84.64 Regular
027 21454 Blechle, Courtney L 82.88 3.00 248.64 Regular
027 29616 Farrell, Madeline 33.84 12.00 406.08 Regular
Total Labor Distribution
Billing ltem: 65885-PL-003 16.00 739.36 Regular
Multiplier X3
2,218.08

Executed by: HNTB\\tyang on 1/7/2025 3:27:40 PM
Date Span: 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024, Job: 65885



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark
Ph-Seg: PL - 003 Northpark East (T-1014) LHRA T
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
14591 at 12/20/2024 10:41:53 AM
EMPLOYEE NAME

Francisco Diego Estrada

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

65885 |PL |003 |101 |T904| 027| |

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
21454 at 12/13/2024 10:10:41 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME

Courtney Lee Blechle

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

65885 |PL 003 |201 |T901| 027| |

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

Northpark - Quality

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
21454 at 12/20/2024 11:52:52 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Courtney Lee Blechle

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/

NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT CHARGE SHIFT

65885 |PL | 003 | 201 | T901 | 027
Northpark - Quality

65885 PL | 003 | 203 | T909 | 027

Northpark - CE Coordination and Planning

TOTALS--------~ >

Run By True Yang on 01/08/25 01:34 PM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Abby Ross - 00899 at 12/20/2024 12:03:06 PM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER  OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
14591 027 380 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL

HOURS HOURS HOURS

0.000 0.00| 0.0 1.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 1.00

0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.000 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00

.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Russell Poppe - 25419 at 12/13/2024 2:04:11 PM

1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00

EMPLOYEE NUMBER  OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
21454 027 126 12/13/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL

HOURS HOURS HOURS

.50

0.00 0.00 0.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Abby Ross - 00899 at 12/20/2024 12:02:53 PM

0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.50

EMPLOYEE NUMBER  OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
21454 027 126 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME [ TOTAL

HOURS HOURS HOURS

0.000 0.00( 0.00f 1.000 0.00| 0.00f 0.50] 1.50

0.000 0.00| 0.000 0.00f 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00

.50

0.000 0.00( 0.00f 0.00f 0.00| 1.00f 0.00] 1.00

0.000 0.00| 0.00f 0.00f 0.00| 0.00] ©0.00 0.00

.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50 2.50 0.00 2.50

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=pl, Segment=003, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark
Ph-Seg: PL - 003 Northpark East (T-1014) LHRA T
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
29616 at 11/27/2024 9:37:52 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Madeline Farrell

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

65885 |PL | 003 | 203 | T908 | 027 | |

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

Northpark
TOTALS--------- >
SAT SUN MON
REPORT 0.00 0.00 8.00

Run By True Yang on 01/08/25 01:34 PM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)

Courtney Blechle - 21454 at 11/29/2024 9:46:28 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
29616 027 126 11/29/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 8.0 4.00 0.00] 0.0 0.00 12.00
12.00
0.0 0.00] 0.0 0.0 0.00] 0.0 0.0 0.00]
0.00 0.00 8.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 12.00
TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
6.00 0.00 1.50 0.50 16.00 0.00 16.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=pl, Segment=003, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



HNTB Corporation 1301 Fannin Street Telephone (346) 352-5620
The HNTB Companies Suite 2000 Facsimile (713) 354-1501
Houston, TX 77002 www.hntb.com

INTB

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice #:  045-65885-DS-002
c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C. LHRA CIP Number: T-1014 (A&B)

PO Box 10330 Project Name: Northpark TO5
Houston, TX 77206 Invoice Date: 1/10/2025

Attention: Jeff Nielsen

For Professional Services Rendered through: 12/27/2024
Northpark TO5
Project: Northpark East - Final Design

Previous
Phase Code / Name % of Contract Fee Amount Current Amount % Complete  Total Fee Earned
T-1014A - HNTB Labor - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) - Roadway Design S 92,387.72 S - S 92,387.72
T-1014A - HNTB Labor - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) - Misc Roadway Design S - S - S -
T-1014A - HNTB Labor - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) - Traffic Signals & Studies S - S - S -
T-1014A - HNTB Labor - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) - ITS S - S - S -
T-1014A - HNTB Labor - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) - QA/QC S - S - S -
T-1014A - HNTB Expenses - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) - Expenses S - S - S -
T-1014A - HNTB Labor/Expense Total (Harris County) 35.27% $ 1,027,013.40 $ 92,387.72 S - 9.00% $ 92,387.72
T-1014A - Subconsultant - Agha Engineering, LLC - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) 5.66% $ 164,861.85 S 1,723.22 $ - 1.05% $ 1,723.22
T-1014A - Subconsultant - B2Z Engineering - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) 3.48% $ 101,344.62 S - S - 0.00% $ -
T-1014A - Subconsultant - IMS Engineers, Inc - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) 521% $ 151,777.35 S - S - 0.00% $ -
T-1014A - Subconsultant - M2L Associates, Inc - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) 1.11% $ 32,400.00 $ - S - 0.00% $ -
T-1014A - Subconsultant - Gauge Engineering - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) 9.26% $ 269,649.00 $ 256,768.50 S - 95.22% $ 256,768.50
T-1014A - Harris County (CSJ 0912-37-245) Total 5 1,747,046.22 S 350,879.44 S - 5 350,879.44
T-1014B - HNTB Labor - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) - Roadway Design S 74,037.70 S - S 74,037.70
T-1014B - HNTB Labor - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) - Misc Roadway Design S - S - S -
T-1014B - HNTB Labor - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) - Traffic Signals & Studies S - S - S -
T-1014B - HNTB Labor - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) - ITS S - S - S -
T-1014B - HNTB Labor - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) - QA/QC S 801.06 S - S 801.06
T-1014B - HNTB Expenses - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) - Expenses S 2738 S - S 27.38
T-1014B - HNTB Labor/Expense Total (Montgomery County) 23.51% $ 684,675.60 S 74,866.14 S - 10.93% $ 74,866.14
T-1014B - Subconsultant - Agha Engineering, LLC - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) 3.77% $ 109,907.90 $ 1,148.81 $ - 1.05% S 1,148.81
T-1014B - Subconsultant - B2Z Engineering - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) 232% $ 67,563.07 $ - S - 0.00% $ -
T-1014B - Subconsultant - IMS Engineers, Inc - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) 3.48% S 101,184.90 $ - S - 0.00% $ -
T-1014B - Subconsultant - M2L Associates, Inc - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) 0.74% S 21,600.00 $ - S - 0.00% $ -
T-1014B - Subconsultant - Gauge Engineering - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) 6.17% $ 179,766.00 $ 171,179.00 $ - 95.22% $ 171,179.00
T-1014B - Montgomery County (CSJ 0912-72-618) Total S 1,164,697.47 S 247,193.95 $ - S 247,193.95
TOTALS (T-1014A & T-1014B) $ 2,911,743.69 $ 598,073.39 $ - 20.54% $ 598,073.39
Total Fee Earned To Date S 598,073.39
Less Previous Billings S 598,073.39
Amount Due This Invoice S -
Total Contract Amount Remaining $  2,313,670.30
Total Percent Expended 20.54%

Harris County Montgomery County Total MWBE

MWBE TRACKING _(CSJ 0912-37-245) (CSJ 0912-72-618) Total Billed Contract
AGHA Engineering, LLC  $ 1,72322 $ 1,148.81 S 2,872.03 $ 274,769.75
B2Z Engineering  $ - $ - $ - $ 168,907.69
IMS Engineers, Inc ~ $ - S - $ - S 252,962.25
M2L Associates, Inc ~ $ - S - $ - S 54,000.00
Gauge Engineering 256,768.50 $ 171,179.00 $ 427,947.50 $ 449,415.00
$ 430,819.53 $ 1,200,054.69



HNTB Invoice Summary (12/2024)

LHRA CIP HNTB Invoice Total Contract Total Invoiced . Remaining MWSBE MWSBE
Task Orders L Current Invoice L L Fee Type
Number Number Authorization to Date Authorization Participation Percentage
1 On-Call On-Call 053-65885-PL-001 | $ 149,955.61 | $ 145,305.95 | $ - S 4,649.66 | S - 0.00% Cost Plus
2 Northpark Project Mgmt T-1013 053-65885-PL-002 | $ 855,043.56 | $ 713,407.77 | $ 9,249.84 | $ 141,635.79 | $ - 0.00% Cost Plus
3 Northpark Final Design T-1013 053-65885-DS-001 | $ 3,714,293.72 | $ 3,714,293.72 | $ - S - $ 1,103,546.22 23.38% Lump Sum
Total Invoice Summary S 4,719,292.89 | $ 4,573,007.44 | $ 9,249.84 | $ 146,285.45 | $ 1,103,546.22 23.38%
MWSBE Subconsultant Summary
TO MWSBE Subconsultant LHRA CIP Total Contract Amount Total Invoiced to Date % Invoiced to Date
2 B2Z Engineering, Inc. (MWSBE) T-1013 S - S - 0.0%
2 EHRA Engineering (MWSBE) T-1013 $ 78,995.00 | $ 16,370.00 20.7%
2 IMS Engineers, Inc. (MWSBE) T-1013 S 28,582.50 | $ - 0.0%
Total MWSBE Billed to Date 5 107,577.50 | S 16,370.00 15.2%
MWSBE Subconsultant Summary
TO MWSBE Subconsultant LHRA CIP Total Contract Amount Total Invoiced to Date % Invoiced to Date
3 IMS Engineers, Inc. (MWSBE) T-1013 S 248,389.00 | $ 248,389.00 100.0%
3 B2Z Engineering, Inc. (MWSBE) T-1013 S 141,176.30 | $ 141,176.30 100.0%
3 M2L Associates Inc. (MWSBE) T-1013 S 274,040.92 | $ 274,040.92 100.0%
3 Sengineering (MWSBE) T-1013 S 439,940.00 | $ 439,940.00 100.0%
Total MWSBE Billed to Date S 1,103,546.22 | $ 1,103,546.22 100.0%

MWSBE Billed JTD (TO 3 & TO 5 combined)

$ 1,119,916.22

Invoiced JTD (TO 1, 2, 3)

S 4,573,007.44

MWSBE % billed JTD;

24.49%




MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT NO. 53
November 23" — December 27", 2024

Ahead, Behind or On:  On schedule

REMARKS:

b o 4 - - i o R Y = L > & - il

Task Order No. 1: ON CALL SERVICES

Activities this period.:
e No activity this invoice period.

Activities anticipated next period:
e No activity anticipated.

Outstanding issues:
e No issues.

Task Order No. 2: PROJECT MANAGEMENT, PRELIMINARY DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
PHASE SERVICES

Activities this month:

e Project management and administration.

e Requests for Information.
o Reviewed and prepared responses for RFIs submitted by the Contractor.

e Submittals
o Received and performed reviews of submittals submitted by the Contractor.
o Reviewed auger method submittal for proposed boring of 2-60” steel pipes under railroad and

provided comments for Railpros and UPRR review.

Activities anticipated next period:
e Complete and submit responses to RFIs as they are received.
e Review and submit responses to Submittals as they are received.

Outstanding issues.:
e No issues.

Task Order No. 3: FINAL DESIGN (PS&E) — FINAL DESIGN PHASE IS COMPLETED

All subproviders on this project have been contacted to verify their monthly progress; the following
subproviders provided services this service period:

e EHRA Engineering (Roadway & Drainage Design)

o Activities this month:
= No activities this invoice period.

o Activities anticipated next period.
= Review and respond to RFIs as requested
= Review Submittals as requested

o Qutstanding issues:
= No issues.




e B2Z Engineering, Inc. (Geotechnical)
o Activities this month:
= No activities this invoice period.
o Activities anticipated next period:
= Receive and respond to RFIs as requested
=  Review Submittals as requested
o Qutstanding issues:
* No issues.
e IMS Engineers, Inc. (PER, Signing, Striping, Utilities)
o Activities this month:
= No activities this invoice period.
o Activities anticipated next period:
= Review and respond to RFIs as requested
= Review Submittals as requested
o Qutstanding issues:
* No issues.
e M2L & Associates Inc. (Landscaping)
o Activities this month:
= No activities this invoice period.
o Activities anticipated next period:
= Receive and respond to RFIs as requested
= Review Submittals as requested
o Qutstanding issues:
= No issues.

Prepared By: _ Paula Ikpatt
Date: _ January 8, 2025




HNTB Corporation 1301 Fannin Street Telephone (346) 352-5620

The HNTB Companies Suite 2000 Facsimile (713) 354-1501
I tructure Solution Houston, TX 77002 www.hntb.com
Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice #: 053-65885-PL-001
c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C. LHRA CIP Number: On-Call
PO Box 10330 Project Name: NorthPark TO1 - On-Call Engineering Servit
Houston, TX 77206 Invoice Group: **

Invoice Date: 1/10/2025

Attention: Jeff Nielsen

For Professional Services Rendered through: 12/27/24
NorthPark TO1 - On-Call Engineering Services

% of Previous Current % Total Fee
Phase Code / Name Contract Phase Fee Amount Amount Complete Earned
Direct Expenses 13.17% S 25,000.00 $§ 24,729.83 S - 98.92% S 24,729.83
Project Management 15.80% S 30,000.00 $ 8,245.92 § - 27.49% S 8,245.92
On-Call Tasks 71.03% S 134,870.97 S 112,330.20 $ - 83.29% S 112,330.20

TotalFee $ 189,870.97

Total Fee Earned To Date S 145,305.95
Less Previous Billings S 145,305.95
Amount Due This Invoice S -
Total Contract Amount Remaining S 44,565.02

Total Percent Expended 76.53%



HNTB Corporation
The HNTB Companies

Infrastructure Solutions

1301 Fannin Street
Suite 2000
Houston, TX 77002

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C.

PO Box 10330

Houston, TX 77206

Telephone (346) 352-5620
Facsimile (713) 354-1501
www.hntb.com

HNTB

053-65885-PL-002
T-1013
NorthPark TO2 - Project Management

%k

Invoice #:

LHRA CIP Number:
Project Name:
Invoice Group:

Invoice Date: 1/10/2025
Attention: Jeff Nielsen
For Professional Services Rendered through: 12/27/24
NorthPark TO2 - Project Management
% of Previous % Total Fee
Phase Code / Name Contract Phase Fee Amount Current Amount Complete Earned
Direct Expenses 0.68% S 5,788.40 $ 3,173.11 $ - 54.82% $ 3,173.11
Task 1 - Project Management, Administration and Coordination * 44.80% S 383,066.10 S 382,876.26 S - 99.95% S 382,876.26
Task 2 - TxDOT Preliminary Engineering Design & Approval * 10.60% S 90,675.12 $§ 90,675.12 S - 100.00% $ 90,675.12
Task 3 - Environmental Studies * 7.02% S 60,026.88 S 60,026.88 S - 100.00% S 60,026.88
Task 4 - Construction Phase Services * 36.90% S 315,487.06 S 167,406.56 S 9,249.84 55.99% S 176,656.40
HNTB 2432% S 207,909.56 $ 151,036.56 S 9,249.84 77.09% S 160,286.40
B2Z Engineering, Inc. (MWBE) 0.00% $ - S - S - 0.00% $ -
EHRA Engineering (MWBE) 9.24% $ 7899500 $ 16,370.00 $ - 20.72% $  16,370.00
IMS Engineers, Inc. (MWBE) 3.34% S 28,582.50 S - S - 0.00% $ -
Total Fee $ 855,043.56
* Fee moved from Task 2 to Task 3 for additional env work requested by TxDOT; Fee moved
to Task 1 for necessary PM/Admin/Coordination support; overall budget has not been
exceeded Total Fee Earned To Date S 713,407.77
Less Previous Billings $ 704,157.93
Amount Due This Invoice S 9,249.84
Total contract Amount Remaining $ 141,635.79
Total Percent Expended 83.44%

| MWBE TRACKING  Total Billed

Total MWBE Contract

B2Z Engineering, Inc.  $
EHRA Engineering  §  16,370.00

| IMS Engineers, Inc. ¢

$
$ 78,995.00
$ 28,582.50




BILLING REPORT
Bill 4R Labor by Segment (Date Range)

Direct Payroll
Dates: 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

~INTB

Project & Company Confidential

Job 65885 Northpark E/O Haywood, AS (17387) Ofc 704
Ph Seg PL-002 Northpark - Project Managemen P/M Salinas, JR (01210) Ofc 027
B/O Houston TX Ofc 027
B/F HNTB Infrastructure
Ofc EmpNo Employee Shift Trans Rate Hours Amount Remarks
—_— - Code __Type -
027 14936 Ikpatt, Paula A 69.60 2.00 139.20 Regular
027 23609 Bhattarai, Kumar 109.04 27.00 2,944.08 Regular
Total Labor Distribution
Billing Item: 65885-PL-002 29.00 3,083.28 Regular
Multiplier X3
9,249.84

Executed by: HNTB\\tyang on 1/7/2025 3:27:40 PM
Date Span: 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024, Job: 65885



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: PL - 002 Northpark - Project Managemen
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
14936 at 12/20/2024 12:10:24 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Paula Abasi-Ono Ikpatt

JOB IDENTIFICATION TASK/

NUMBER PH SEG SUB ACCOUNT CHARGE SHIFT
65885 |PL | 002 | 001 | T901 | 027
Northpark
65885 |PL | 002 | 200 | T900 | 027
Northpark
TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
23609 at 11/27/2024 1:06:47 PM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Kumar Bhattarai

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

65885 |PL | 002 | 200 | T901 | 027 | |

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
23609 at 12/6/2024 10:07:24 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Kumar Bhattarai

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

65885 |PL | 002 | 200 | T901 | 027 | |

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

Northpark

TOTALS--------~ >

Run By True Yang on 01/07/25 04:11 PM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Joel Salinas - 01210 at 12/20/2024 12:11:26 PM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
14936 027 120 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME [ TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 0.00f, 1.00f 0.00| O0.00f 0.00 1.00
1.00
0.000 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00]
0.000 0.00| 0.00f, 0.00f 1.00| 0.00f 0.00 1.00
1.00
0.000 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 O0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Sanja Zlatanic - 12933 at 11/27/2024 2:46:30 PM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
23609 355 114 11/29/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 1.0 1.00 1.00| 0.0 0.0 3.0
3.00
0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Sanja Zlatanic - 12933 at 12/6/2024 11:17:13 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
23609 355 114 12/06/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 0.5 0.000 0.00| 0.0 1.0 1.5
1.50
0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 O0.00 1.00 1.50 0.00 1.50

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=pl, Segment=002, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55



“INTB

Daily Time Charged

Job 65885 Northpark

Ph-Seg: PL - 002 Northpark - Project Managemen
Period from 11/23/2024 through 12/27/2024

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
23609 at 12/13/2024 9:28:12 AM
EMPLOYEE NAME

Kumar Bhattarai

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

65885 |PL | 002 | 200 | T901 | 027 | |

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
23609 at 12/19/2024 11:00:33 PM
EMPLOYEE NAME

Kumar Bhattarai

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

65885 |PL | 002 | 200 | T901 | 027 | |

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
23609 at 12/26/2024 10:46:31 AM

EMPLOYEE NAME
Kumar Bhattarai

JOB IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER PH SEG

65885 |PL | 002 | 200 | T901 | 027 | |

TASK/

ACCOUNT c GE

SHIFT
SUB

Northpark

TOTALS--------- >

Run By True Yang on 01/07/25 04:11 PM

APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Sanja Zlatanic - 12933 at 12/13/2024 9:35:20 AM

EMPLOYEE NUMBER  OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
23609 355 114 12/13/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL

HOURS HOURS

0.000 0.00| 0.0 1.500 1.00| 1.0 2.0 5.50

HOURS

5.50
0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 2.00 5.50 0.00 5.50
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Raymond Sandiford - 15331 at 12/20/2024 7:50:50 AM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
23609 355 114 12/20/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME | TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 3.0 2.000 2.00] 2.0 2.000 11.0
11.00
0.00 0.00| 0.0 0.00 0.00| 0.0 0.0 0.00
0.00 0.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 11.00 0.00 11.00
APPROVAL SIGNATURE / ELECTRONIC APPROVAL (CST)
Raymond Sandiford - 15331 at 12/26/2024 12:30:06 PM
EMPLOYEE NUMBER OFFICE SECTION WEEK ENDING
23609 355 114 12/27/2024
SAT SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL
HOURS HOURS HOURS
0.000 0.00| 2.0 2.00 0.00| 2.0 0.0 6.0
6.00
0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.000 0.00] 0.0 0.0 0.00

0.00 0.00 2.00

Week Begin Date=11/23/2024, Week End Date=12/27/2024, Job=65885, Phase=pl, Segment=002, SubSegment=%, Firm=%, Office=%, Employee=%, Suppress Remarks=NO, Add

Page Breaks=NO, Suppress Comments=YES
Project and Company Confidential
v1.4.55

2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 6.00




HNTB Corporation 1301 Fannin Street Telephone (346) 352-5620

The HNTB Companies Suite 2000 Facsimile (713) 354-1501
Infr olutions Houston, TX 77002 www.hntb.com
Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice #: 053-65885-DS-001
c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C. LHRA CIP Number: T-1013
PO Box 10330 Project Name: NorthPark TO3 - Final Design
Houston, TX 77206 Invoice Group: **

Invoice Date: 1/10/2025

Attention: Jeff Nielsen

For Professional Services Rendered through: 12/27/24
NorthPark TO3 - Final Design

Previous % MWBE
Phase Code / Name % of Contract Phase Fee Amount Current Amount Complete Sub  Total Fee Earned
Task 1 - Preliminary Engineering Report & City of Houston Approval 4.05% S 150,477.00 S 150,477.00 S - 100.00% s 150,477.00
HNTB 2.71% $ 100,677.00 $ 100,677.00 $ - 100.00% S 100,677.00
IMS Engineers, Inc. (MWBE) 1.34% $ 49,800.00 $ 49,800.00 $ - 100.00% X S 49,800.00
Task 2 - Comprehensive Drainage Analysis & Roadway Draii 11.81% S 438,680.00 S 438,680.00 S - 100.00% s 438,680.00
Sengineering (MWBE) 11.81% $ 438,680.00 $ 438,680.00 $ - 100.00% X S 438,680.00
Task 3 - Roadway Design 22.61% S 839,939.01 S 839,939.01 S - 100.00% s 839,939.01
HNTB 13.24% $ 491,749.01 $ 491,749.01 $ - 100.00% S 491,749.01
EHRA Engineering 9.37% $ 348,190.00 $  348,190.00 $ - 100.00% S 348,190.00
Task 4 - Miscellaneous Roadway Design 19.37% S 719,494.63 S 719,494.63 S - 100.00% s 719,494.63
HNTB 17.42% $ 646,894.63 S 646,894.63 S - 100.00% S 646,894.63
IMS Engineers, Inc. (MWBE) 1.95% $ 72,600.00 $ 72,600.00 $ - 100.00% X S 72,600.00
Task 5 - Drainage Design 4.54% S 168,710.00 S 168,710.00 S - 100.00% s 168,710.00
EHRA Engineering 454% $ 168,710.00 $ 168,710.00 $ - 100.00% S 168,710.00
Task 6 - Signing, Pavement Markings and Signalization 7.19% S 266,877.23 S 266,877.23 $ - 100.00% s 266,877.23
HNTB 539% $ 200,058.23 $ 200,058.23 $ - 100.00% S 200,058.23
IMS Engineers, Inc. (MWBE) 1.80% $ 66,819.00 $ 66,819.00 $ - 100.00% X S 66,819.00
Task 7 - Bridge Design 11.78% S 437,532.13 S 437,532.13 S - 100.00% s 437,532.13
HNTB 11.78% $ 437,532.13 $ 437,532.13 $ - 100.00% S 437,532.13
Task 8 - Geotechnical Borings and Investigations 1.95% $ 72,316.60 S 72,316.60 S - 100.00% s 72,316.60
HNTB 0.87% $ 32,154.00 $ 32,154.00 $ - 100.00% S 32,154.00
B2Z Engineering, Inc. (MWBE) 1.08% $ 40,162.60 $ 40,162.60 $ - 100.00% X S 40,162.60
Task 9 - Waterline Relocation 0.67% $ 24,849.00 S 24,849.00 S - 100.00% s 24,849.00
IMS Engineers, Inc. (MWBE) 0.67% $ 24,849.00 $ 24,849.00 $ - 100.00% S 24,849.00
Task 10 - Landscape Architecture 7.30% S 271,040.92 $ 271,040.92 $ - 100.00% s 271,040.92
M2L Associates Inc. (MWBE) 7.30% $ 271,040.92 S 271,040.92 $ - 100.00% X S 271,040.92
Task 11 - Supplemental Survey 1.77% $ 65,565.00 S 65,565.00 S - 100.00% s 65,565.00
EHRA Engineering 1.77% $ 65,565.00 $ 65,565.00 $ - 100.00% S 65,565.00
Task 12 - Utility Investigation and Coordination 0.61% $ 22,521.00 $ 22,521.00 $ - 100.00% s 22,521.00
IMS Engineers, Inc. (MWBE) 0.61% $ 22,521.00 $ 22,521.00 $ - 100.00% X S 22,521.00
Task 13 - Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) PS&E 1.85% $ 96,720.00 $ 96,720.00 $ - 100.00% s 96,720.00
HNTB 1.85% $ 96,720.00 $ 96,720.00 $ - 100.00% S 96,720.00
Direct Expenses 3.77% S 139,571.20 S 139,571.20 S - 100.00% s 139,571.20
HNTB 0.55% $ 20,337.50 $ 20,337.50 $ - 100.00% S 20,337.50
EHRA Engineering 0.06% $ 2,160.00 $ 2,160.00 $ - 100.00% S 2,160.00
IMS Engineers, Inc. (MWBE) 032% $ 11,800.00 $ 11,800.00 $ - 100.00% X S 11,800.00
B2Z Engineering, Inc. (MWBE) 2.72% $ 101,013.70 $ 101,013.70 $ - 100.00% X S 101,013.70
M2L Associates Inc. (MWBE) 0.08% $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 $ - 100.00% X S 3,000.00
Sengineering (MWBE) 0.03% $ 1,260.00 $ 1,260.00 $ - 100.00% X S 1,260.00
Total Fee S 3,714,293.72
Total Fee Earned To Date S 3,714,293.72
Less Previous Billings S 3,714,293.72
Amount Due This Invoice 3 -
WMBE TOTALS Total Fee Earned Total Contract
IMS Engineers, Inc. (MWBE) S 248,389.00 $ 248,389.00
B2Z Engineering, Inc. (MWBE) S 141,176.30 S 141,176.30
M2L Associates Inc. (MWBE) S 274,04092 $ 274,040.92
Sengineering (MWBE) S 439,940.00 $ 439,940.00



HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP
I—l U N T O N 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-2929
ANDREWS KURTH

TEL 713 +220 4200
FAX 713220 + 4285

J. MARK BREEDING
DIRECT DIAL: 713 « 220 « 4709
EMAIL: mbreeding@HuntonAK.com

January 27, 2025

BY E-MAIL (ralph@tifworks.com; cpalis@burtonaccounting.cpa)

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C.

1281 Brittmoore Road

Houston, Texas 77043

Attention: Chris Palis, CPA
Re:  T-1013 — Northpark Drive Overpass Project

Dear Mr. Palis:

Enclosed is our Firm’s invoice 131821840 for legal services rendered through
December 31, 2024, in connection with the referenced matter. Please review this invoice and
place it in line for payment at your convenience. If you have any questions concerning this
invoice, please call me at (713) 220-4709.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

N et :

J./Mark Breeding

Enclosure

ATLANTA AUSTIN BANGKOK BEIJING BOSTON BRUSSELS CHARLOTTE DALLAS DUBAI HOUSTON
LONDON LOS ANGELES MIAMI NEW YORK RICHMOND SAN FRANCISCO TOKYO TYSONS WASHINGTON, DC

www.HuntonAK.com


mailto:ralph@tifworks.com
mailto:cpalis@burtonaccounting.cpa

HUNTON 600 TRAVIS, STE. 4200
HOUSTON, TX 77002
ANDREWS KURTH

TEL 713+ 220 - 4200

EIN 54-0572269

INVOICE SUMMARY

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority FILE NUMBER: 122208.0000001
Attn: Chris Palis INVOICE NUMBER: 131821840

c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C. DATE: 01/24/2025

1281 Brittmoore Road
Houston, TX 77043-4001

CLIENT NAME: Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
BILLING ATTORNEY: JOHN MARK BREEDING

IMPORTANT MESSAGE: The Firm's fiscal year ends on March 31st. We would appreciate having your outstanding invoices paid on or before
that date. If you need further information to process our invoices, please let us know. Please follow the remittance instructions provided and
contact us if you have any questions on expediting payment.

Thank you for your business and continued support of Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP.

Statement for professional services and charges rendered in connection with the referenced matter(s), for
the period ending December 31, 2024 per the attached itemization:

CURRENT INVOICE SUMMARY:

RE: (Hunton # 122208.0000001, Client's # T-1013) T-1013 - Northpark Drive Overpass Project

Current Fees: $ 3,556.00
Current Charges: 630.00
CURRENT INVOICE AMOUNT DUE: $4,186.00

TO RECEIVE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE ATTACH REMITTANCE COPY WITH PAYMENT.

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES, PLEASE CALL: 804-788-8555

To Pay By Mail: To Pay by Wire Transfer or ACH:

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP Bank: Truist Bank, Richmond, VA

PO BOX 405759 Account Name: Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Operating
ATLANTA, GA 30384-5759 Account Number: 001458094

ABA Transit: 061000104
Swift Code (International): SNTRUS3A
Information with Wire: File: 122208.0000001, Inv: 131821840, Date: 01/24/2025



HUNTON 600 TRAVIS, STE. 4200
HOUSTON, TX 77002
ANDREWS KURTH

TEL 713+ 220 - 4200

EIN 54-0572269

INVOICE SUMMARY-REMITTANCE PAGE

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority FILE NUMBER: 122208.0000001
Attn: Chris Palis INVOICE NUMBER: 131821840
c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C. DATE: 01/24/2025

1281 Brittmoore Road
Houston, TX 77043-4001

CLIENT NAME: Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
BILLING ATTORNEY: JOHN MARK BREEDING

IMPORTANT MESSAGE: The Firm's fiscal year ends on March 31st. We would appreciate having your outstanding invoices paid on or before
that date. If you need further information to process our invoices, please let us know. Please follow the remittance instructions provided and
contact us if you have any questions on expediting payment.

Thank you for your business and continued support of Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP.

Statement for professional services and charges rendered in connection with the referenced matter(s), for
the period ending December 31, 2024 per the attached itemization:

CURRENT INVOICE SUMMARY:

RE: (Hunton # 122208.0000001, Client's # T-1013) T-1013 - Northpark Drive Overpass Project

Current Fees: $ 3,556.00
Current Charges: 630.00
CURRENT INVOICE AMOUNT DUE: $ 4,186.00

TO RECEIVE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE ATTACH REMITTANCE COPY WITH PAYMENT.

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES, PLEASE CALL: 804-788-8555

To Pay By Mail: To Pay by Wire Transfer or ACH:

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP Bank: Truist Bank, Richmond, VA

PO BOX 405759 Account Name: Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Operating
ATLANTA, GA 30384-5759 Account Number: 001458094

ABA Transit: 061000104
Swift Code (International): SNTRUS3A
Information with Wire: File: 122208.0000001, Inv: 131821840, Date: 01/24/2025



HUNTON

ANDREWS KURTH

INVOICE DETAIL

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
Attn: Chris Palis

c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C.

1281 Brittmoore Road

Houston, TX 77043-4001

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP
600 TRAVIS, STE. 4200
HOUSTON, TX 77002

TEL 713+ 220 - 4200

EIN 54-0572269

FILE NUMBER:

INVOICE NUMBER:

DATE:

122208.0000001
131821840
01/24/2025

CLIENT NAME:
BILLING ATTORNEY:

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
JOHN MARK BREEDING

IMPORTANT MESSAGE: The Firm's fiscal year ends on March 31st. We would appreciate having your outstanding invoices paid on or before
that date. If you need further information to process our invoices, please let us know. Please follow the remittance instructions provided and
contact us if you have any questions on expediting payment.

Thank you for your business and continued support of Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP.

RE: (Hunton # 122208.0000001, Client's # T-1013) T-1013 - Northpark Drive Overpass Project

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024:

DATE TIMEKEEPER
12/02/2024 A K MCKAY

12/02/2024 R J HILL

12/09/2024 A K MCKAY

12/12/2024 R J HILL

12/16/2024 R J HILL

12/18/2024 R J HILL

12/31/2024 R J HILL

DESCRIPTION

Prepare for call with project
engineers; phone call with project
engineers to discuss details of water
well easement.

Prepare for and participate in a
telephone conference with Mr. De
Leon and Mr. Peik regarding the
proposed Water Well Easement and
engineering considerations related to
the same; legal research regarding
water rights related to well
easements.

Correspond with OR Colan regarding
water well parcel.

Participate in a telephone conference
with Mr. De Leon regarding the Slim
Chickens right of entry; attention to
matters related to the same and the
fire meter box right of entry
agreements.

Legal research regarding the
severability of subsurface water
rights.

Prepare right of entry agreements
regarding the installation of a fire vault
for parcel 4, parcel 5 and parcel 15A.

Attention to issues related to the

HOURS
1.00

2.60

0.10

0.60

0.80

3.20

0.40

VALUE
400.00

1,066.00

40.00

246.00

328.00

1,312.00

164.00



HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP INVOICE: 131821840
CLIENT NAME:  Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority DATE: 01/24/2025
FILE NUMBER: 122208.0000001 PAGE: 2
DATE TIMEKEEPER DESCRIPTION HOURS VALUE
relocation of fire meter vaults.
TOTALS 8.70 3,556.00
TIMEKEEPER SUMMARY:
TIMEKEEPER STATUS HOURS RATE VALUE
R J HILL Associate 7.60 410.00 3,116.00
A K MCKAY Associate 1.10 400.00 440.00
TOTAL FEES ($) 3,556.00
FOR COSTS ADVANCED AND EXPENSES INCURRED:
CODE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
E124 Other 12/10/2024 Vendor: O R Colan Associates LLC 630.00
Invoice#: TX14640000000001 Date:
12/10/2024 Professional services-
prepared initial offer letter
TOTAL E124 OTHER 630.00
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSES ($) 630.00
INVOICE SUMMARY:
Current Fees: $ 3,556.00
Current Charges: 630.00

CURRENT INVOICE AMOUNT DUE:

$ 4,186.00



HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP
Michael Morfey

600 Travis Street

Suite 4200

Houston, TX 77002

ORC Project TX1464.000

December 10, 2024
Invoice No:

REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS
FOR INFRASTRUCTURE

TX1464.000 - 0000001

[Invoice Total

$630.00|

Electronic Payment is Preferred

Account Name: O R Colan Associates, LLC

Account No: 0005173935511
ABA Routing No: 051503394

Email Remit:accountsreceivable@orcolan.com

Northpark Drive Water Well

Send invoice: MichaelMorfey@andrewskurth.com

Professional Services through November 30, 2024

Sub-Task 001
Professional Personnel

Agent
Turbeville, Alex
Totals
Total Labor

Billings to Date

Labor
Totals

O.R. Colan Associates, LLC
www.orcolan.com

Initial Offer Letter

Hours Rate Amount
5.00 126.00 630.00
5.00 630.00
630.00
Total this Sub-Task $630.00
Total this Task $630.00
Total this Invoice $630.00
Current Prior Total
630.00 0.00 630.00
630.00 0.00 630.00

7005 Shannon Willow Road, Suite 100
Charlotte, NC 28226

0:704.529.3115
F:704.529.3120



Project

TX1464.000 Northpark Drive Water Well

Invoice 0000001

Billing Backup

Tuesday, December 10, 2024

O.R. Colan Associates LLC Invoice 0000001 Dated 12/10/2024 11:56:52 PM
ORC Project TX1464.000 Northpark Drive Water Well
Task 120 Negotiation Services
Sub-Task 001 Initial Offer Letter
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Agent
700993 Turbeville, Alex 11/18/2024 2.00 126.00 252.00
700993 Turbeville, Alex 11/19/2024 1.00 126.00 126.00
700993 Turbeville, Alex 11/20/2024 2.00 126.00 252.00
Totals 5.00 630.00
Total Labor 630.00
Total this Sub-Task $630.00
Total this Task $630.00
Total this Project $630.00
Total this Report $630.00
O.R. Colan Associates, LLC 7005 Shannon Willow Road, Suite 100 0:704.529.3115
www.orcolan.com Charlotte, NC 28226 F:704.529.3120



HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP
H U N TO N 600 TRAVIS, STE. 4200

HOUSTON, TX 77002
ANDREWS KURTH

TEL 7132204200

EIN 54-0572269

INVOICE SUMMARY

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority FILE NUMBER: 122208.0000007
Attn: Chris Palis INVOICE NUMBER: 131822133

c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C. DATE: 01/31/2025

1281 Brittmoore Road
Houston, TX 77043-4001

CLIENT NAME: Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
BILLING ATTORNEY: MARK B ARNOLD

IMPORTANT MESSAGE: The Firm's fiscal year ends on March 31st. We would appreciate having your outstanding invoices paid on or before
that date. If you need further information to process our invoices, please let us know. Please follow the remittance instructions provided and
contact us if you have any questions on expediting payment.

Thank you for your business and continued support of Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP.

Statement for professional services and charges rendered in connection with the referenced matter(s), for
the period ending December 31, 2024 per the attached itemization:

CURRENT INVOICE SUMMARY:

RE: (Hunton # 122208.0000007) General Counsel Services

Current Fees: $ 3,837.00
Current Charges: 55.81
CURRENT INVOICE AMOUNT DUE: $ 3,892.81

TO RECEIVE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE ATTACH REMITTANCE COPY WITH PAYMENT.

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES, PLEASE CALL: 804-788-8555

To Pay By Mail: To Pay by Wire Transfer or ACH:

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP Bank: Truist Bank, Richmond, VA

PO BOX 405759 Account Name: Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Operating
ATLANTA, GA 30384-5759 Account Number: 001458094

ABA Transit: 061000104
Swift Code (International): SNTRUS3A
Information with Wire: File: 122208.0000007, Inv: 131822133, Date: 01/31/2025



HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP
H U N TO N 600 TRAVIS, STE. 4200

HOUSTON, TX 77002
ANDREWS KURTH

TEL 7132204200

EIN 54-0572269

INVOICE SUMMARY-REMITTANCE PAGE

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority FILE NUMBER: 122208.0000007
Attn: Chris Palis INVOICE NUMBER: 131822133
c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C. DATE: 01/31/2025

1281 Brittmoore Road
Houston, TX 77043-4001

CLIENT NAME: Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
BILLING ATTORNEY: MARK B ARNOLD

IMPORTANT MESSAGE: The Firm's fiscal year ends on March 31st. We would appreciate having your outstanding invoices paid on or before
that date. If you need further information to process our invoices, please let us know. Please follow the remittance instructions provided and
contact us if you have any questions on expediting payment.

Thank you for your business and continued support of Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP.

Statement for professional services and charges rendered in connection with the referenced matter(s), for
the period ending December 31, 2024 per the attached itemization:

CURRENT INVOICE SUMMARY:

RE: (Hunton # 122208.0000007) General Counsel Services

Current Fees: $ 3,837.00
Current Charges: 55.81
CURRENT INVOICE AMOUNT DUE: $3,892.81

TO RECEIVE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE ATTACH REMITTANCE COPY WITH PAYMENT.

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES, PLEASE CALL: 804-788-8555

To Pay By Mail: To Pay by Wire Transfer or ACH:

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP Bank: Truist Bank, Richmond, VA

PO BOX 405759 Account Name: Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Operating
ATLANTA, GA 30384-5759 Account Number: 001458094

ABA Transit: 061000104
Swift Code (International): SNTRUS3A
Information with Wire: File: 122208.0000007, Inv: 131822133, Date: 01/31/2025



HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP
H U N TO N 600 TRAVIS, STE. 4200

HOUSTON, TX 77002
ANDREWS KURTH

TEL 713220« 4200

EIN 54-0572269

INVOICE DETAIL

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority FILE NUMBER: 122208.0000007
Attn: Chris Palis INVOICE NUMBER: 131822133

c/o Burton Accounting P.L.L.C. DATE: 01/31/2025

1281 Brittmoore Road
Houston, TX 77043-4001

CLIENT NAME: Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority
BILLING ATTORNEY: MARK B ARNOLD

IMPORTANT MESSAGE: The Firm's fiscal year ends on March 31st. We would appreciate having your outstanding invoices paid on or before
that date. If you need further information to process our invoices, please let us know. Please follow the remittance instructions provided and

contact us if you have any questions on expediting payment.

Thank you for your business and continued support of Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP.

RE: (Hunton # 122208.0000007) General Counsel Services

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024:

DATE TIMEKEEPER DESCRIPTION HOURS VALUE
12/09/2024 K W CASHMAN Prepare final books for December 12, 1.00 430.00
2024 Board meeting.
12/12/2024 K W CASHMAN Travel to and attend Board meeting at 3.00 1,290.00
Kingwood Community Center; travel
to office after meeting.
12/12/2024 ™M BENDER Prepare for and attend board 2.90 2,117.00
meeting. Review next steps for
potential conflict disclosure.
TOTALS 6.90 3,837.00
TIMEKEEPER SUMMARY:
TIMEKEEPER STATUS HOURS RATE VALUE
M BENDER Associate 2.90 730.00 2,117.00
KW CASHMAN Paralegal 4.00 430.00 1,720.00
TOTAL FEES ($) 3,837.00



HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP INVOICE: 131822133
CLIENT NAME:  Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority DATE: 01/31/2025
FILE NUMBER: 122208.0000007 PAGE: 2
FOR COSTS ADVANCED AND EXPENSES INCURRED:
CODE DESCRIPTION DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
E101 Copying 9.00
TOTAL E101 COPYING 9.00
E110 Out-of-Town Travel  12/12/2024 Vendor: Cashman, Kelly W. Invoice#: 46.81
7115453812161300 Date: 12/12/2024
Mileage - 12/12/24 - Travel to and
from Lake Houston TIRZ 10 Board
meeting at Kingwood Community
Center - From/To - Houston to
Kingwood back to office (69.87
miles/km)
TOTAL E110 OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL 46.81
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSES ($) 55.81
INVOICE SUMMARY:
Current Fees: $ 3,837.00
Current Charges: 55.81

CURRENT INVOICE AMOUNT DUE:

$3,892.81



HOLLAWAY

ENVIRONMENTAL + COMMUNICATIONS

Hollaway Environmental + Communications
2500 Summer St.
Suite 1130
Houston, TX 77007
713-868-1043

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice number 24-0415

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority/TIRZ10 Date 08/06/2024

c/o Hunton Andrews Kurth - Attn: Kelly Cashman

600 Travis, Suite 4200 Project Northpark Drive Reconstruction

Houston, TX 77002
Jeffrey Nielsen

Date of Service July 31, 2024

Invoice Summary

Contract Prior Current Percent
Description Amount Billed Total Billed Biled  Complete
Task 1 Project Management and Coordination 4,805.00 4,795.25 4,795.25 0.00 99.80

Meetings
Task 2 In-Person Public Meeting 42,757.50 42,820.00 42,820.00 0.00 100.15
Task 2.1 Public Meeting Noticing 24,910.80 26,766.54 26,766.54 0.00 107.45
Task 3 In-Person or Virtual Targeted Stakeholder 16,654.20 16,914.20 16,914.20 0.00 101.56

Meetings
On-Call Public Involvement Services 24,000.00 0.00 192.50 192.50 0.80
Total 113,127.50 91,295.99 91,488.49 192.50 80.87

On-Call Public Involvement Services
Professional Fees
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
Billable Time
Rachel G. Massey
Sr. Communications Specialist 1.00 130.00 130.00
Trevor Pattillo

Account Manager 0.50 125.00 62.50
Subtotal 1.50 192.50
Phase subtotal 192.50
Invoice total 192.50
Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice number 24-0415 Invoice date 08/06/2024

Page 1 0of 3



HOLLAWAY

ENVIRONMENTAL + COMMUNICATIONS

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice number 24-0415
Project Northpark Drive Reconstruction Date 08/06/2024

Approved by:

Rachel G. Massey
Sr. Comm/PI Coord. |

Thank you for your business!

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice number 24-0415 Invoice date 08/06/2024

Page 2 of 3



HOLLAWAY

ENVIRONMENTAL + COMMUNICATIONS

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice number 24-0415
Project Northpark Drive Reconstruction Date 08/06/2024
Rachel G. Massey
Timesheet Date: 07/20/2024
Project Phase Activity Employee Type Sun-14 | Mon-15 | Tue-16 | Wed-17 | Thu-18 Fri-19 Sat-20 Total
07-23 Northpark Drive On-Call Public Involvement Billable Time Sr. 1.00 1.00
Reconstruction Services Communications/Publ
ic Involvement
Coordinator |
Regular total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00
Timesheet total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00
Trevor Pattillo
Timesheet Date: 07/06/2024
Project Phase Activity Employee Type Sun-30 | Mon-01 | Tue-02 | Wed-03 | Thu-04 | Fri-05 Sat-06 Total
07-23 Northpark Drive On-Call Public Involvement Billable Time Account Manager 0.50 0.50
Reconstruction Services
Regular total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
Timesheet total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice number 24-0415 Invoice date 08/06/2024

Page 3 of 3




Y A MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTS
& C & CONSULTING, L.P.

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice No: 109582
1281 Brittmoore Rd
Houston, TX 77043

Professional Services from November 11, 2024 to December 08, 2024

Task: Preparation of Financial Report

DESCRIPTION: Preparation of bookkeeping report; Reconciliation of applicable accounts; Processing of accounts payable,
accounts receivable, mail and other administrative services; Coordination of any necessary wire transfers for internal accounts;
Communication with consultants; Meeting attendance and payroll, as necessary.

Professional Personnel Hours Amount
Consultant 14.50 $2,900.00
Manager 5.00 1,250.00

Total Preparation of Financial Report $4,150.00

Total Professional Services $4,150.00
Expenses and Other Iltems Amount
Electronic Data Storage $27.50

Total Expenses and Other Items $27.50

Total Professional Services $4,150.00

Total Expenses and Other Items 27.50

Total Amount Due $4,177.50

lofl



Y A MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTS
& C & CONSULTING, L.P.

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Invoice No: 110278
1281 Brittmoore Rd
Houston, TX 77043

Professional Services from December 09, 2024 to January 12, 2025

Task: Preparation of Financial Report

DESCRIPTION: Preparation of bookkeeping report; Reconciliation of applicable accounts; Processing of accounts payable,
accounts receivable, mail and other administrative services; Coordination of any necessary wire transfers for internal accounts;
Communication with consultants; Meeting attendance and payroll, as necessary.

Professional Personnel Hours Amount
Consultant 1.92 $383.32
Manager 4.00 1,000.00
Total Preparation of Financial Report $1,383.32
Task: Other Professional Services

DESCRIPTION: Preparation of 1099s and 1096 tax forms

Professional Personnel Hours Amount
Consultant 1.17 $233.32
Sr. Consultant 0.50 112.50
Total Other Professional Services $345.82
Total Professional Services $1,729.14
Expenses and Other Items Amount
Document Storage & Retention Service $2.94
Electronic Data Storage 27.50
Postage Charges 1.38
Total Expenses and Other Items $31.82
Total Professional Services $1,729.14
Total Expenses and Other Items 31.82
Total Amount Due $1,760.96

lofl



SINGLE SHEET OF PLAIN
COLORED PAPER



Owner: Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Contractor: Harper Brothers Construction, LLC
Narthpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013) 654 N Sam Houston Pkwy E.
COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3 Suite 330
Houston, TX 77060

Project Name:  Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)
Project No: COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3
Contract Date:  7/10/2023

Pay Estimate No. 18
Estimate Period: 12/11/2024 to 1/10/2025

Original Contract Amount: $56,581,780.15 Original Contract Time: 937
Change Orders: 1,294,351.42 Approved Time Extensions: 7
Approved Change Order Days: 0
Current Contract Amount: $57,876,131.57
Revised Contract Time: 944
Amount Placed to Date: $17,749,513.18 Cut off Date ; 1/10/2025
Material on Hand: $1,168,513.44 Time Charged To Date: 550
Approved Stored
Material
Notice To Proceed: 7/10/2023
Total Eamings to Date $18,918,026.63
Less Retainage 5% $945,901.33 Original Completion Date: 2112026
Less Additional
Deduction $0.00 Revised Completion Date: 2/8/2026

(Materials Testing
Lab Cancellation)

Totat Payment Due $17,972,125.30

Less Previous Payment $16,902,493.03 Percent Time Used: 58.26%
Project Percent Complete: 30.67%

Current Payment Due: $1,069,632.27

Recommended for Approval:

Harper Brother Construction
Ve

S st FE 01/23/2025
( Gfeg’Garrison, PE -
Senior Pfoject Manager

HNTB Corporation

f%f-' ’pj 01/21/2025

Steve Peik, PE
Senior Construction Manager

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority

V&M%L;ﬁf \ /23700 <

Ralph DelLeon Ml




COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3

TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)
Monthly Estimate

Prior Current Total Current Prior Current
Item Specification Description Unitof | Estimated Unit Contract Billed Units Units Amount Total Percent Billed Period Balance Total
No. Reference Measure | Qunatity Price Amount Units Installed Installed Installed Complete Complete Amount Due to Finish Retainage
5.00%
GENERAL PROJECT ITEMS
GEN.01 COH 01502 MOBILIZATION s 1 $2,700,000.00 $2,700,000.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | 100.00% | $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135,000.00
GEN.02 COH 01554  |INSTALLATION OR REPLACEMENT OF PERMANENT SIGNS (SIGNS,
POLES, ANCHORS, AND HARDWARE PROVIDED BY CITY) EA 504 $265.00 $133,560.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $133,560.00 $0.00
GEN.02.1 Update Project Signs (CO #8) EA 2 $998.79 $1,997.58 0.00 2.000 2.000 $1,997.58 $1,997.58 100.00% $0.00 $1,997.58 $0.00 $99.88
GEN.03 COH 01570 SANDBAG BARRIER LF 85 $45.00 $3,825.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $3,825.00 $0.00
GEN.04 COH 01570 INLET PROTECTION BARRIER LF 10270 $2.00 $20,540.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $20,540.00 $0.00
GEN.05 COH 01570 FILTER FABRIC BARRIER LF 6000 $7.00 $42,000.00 165.00 32.000 197.000 $224.00 $1,379.00 3.28% $1,155.00 $224.00 $40,621.00 $68.95
GEN.06 COHO01575  |STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT sy 1000 $60.00 $60,000.00 101.11 0.000 101.110 $0.00 $6,066.60 10.11% $6,066.60 $0.00 $53,933.40 $303.33
GEN.07 COH 02233 CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC 10 $15,000.00 $600,000.00 8.18 0.000 8.180 $0.00 $122,700.00 20.45% $122,700.00 $0.00 $477,300.00 $6,135.00
GEN.08 COMO02531 | TELEVISION INSPECTION OF EXISTING GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER LF 6041 $3.00 $18,123.00 1845.80 0.000 1845.800 $0.00 $5,537.40 30.55% $5,537.40 $0.00 $12,585.60 $276.87
GEN.09 TXDOT402 | TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION (TEMP DRAINAGE RELATED) R ot 5100 $611.00 0.00 0000 0000 s000 5000 0.00% 5000 5000 $611.00 5000
GEN.10 TxDOT 502 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING Mo 31 $60,000.00 $1,860,000.00 17.00 1.000 18.000 $60,000.00 $1,080,000.00 58.06% | $1,020,000.00 $60,000.00 $780,000.00 $54,000.00
GEN.11 TxDOT 502 LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL s 1 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 051 0.030 0.540 $6,750.00 $121,500.00 54.00% $114,750.00 $6,750.00 $103,500.00 $6,075.00
GEN 11.1 TxBOT 502 LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL CO #5 HRS 32 $62.64 $2,004.48 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,004.48 $0.00
GEN.12 TxDOT 506 CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE LF 16000 $5.00 $80,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 $0.00
GEN.13 TxDOT 508 CONSIRUCTING DETOURS sy 16581 $100.00 $1,658,100.00 9912.73 3656.140 13568.870 $365,614.00 $1,356,887.00 81.83% $991,273.00 $365,614.00 $301,213.00 $67,844.35
GEN.14 TxDOT 512 PORT CTB (FUR & INST)LOW PROF)(TY 1) LF 5700 $33.48 $190,836.00 4600.00 0.000 4600.000 $0.00 $154,008.00 80.70% $154,008.00 $0.00 $36,828.00 $7,700.40
GEN.15 TxDOT 512 PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2) IF 200 $53.11 $10,622.00 400.00 0.000 400.000 $0.00 $21,244.00 200.00% $21,244.00 $0.00 ($10,622.00) $1,062.20
GEN.16 TxDOT 512 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROFNTY 1) LF 22960 $6.07 $139,367.20 3680.00 1300.000 4980.000 $7,891.00 $30,228.60 21.69% $22,337.60 $7,891.00 $109,138.60 $1,511.43
GEN.17 TxDOT 512 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2) IF 780 $9.19 $7,168.20 440.00 71.000 511,000 $652.49 $4,696.09 65.51% $4,043.60 $652.49 $2,472.11 $234.80
GEN.18 TxDOT 512 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1) LF 5700 $7.00 $39,900.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $39,900.00 $0.00
GEN.19 TxDOT 512 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2) IF 200 $7.00 $1,400.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $0.00
GEN.20 TxDOT 662 WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TY II-A-A EA 310 $4.00 $1,240.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,240.00 $0.00
GEN.21 TxDOT 662 WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TY Il-C-R EA 74 $4.00 $296.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $296.00 $0.00
GEN.22 TxDOT 662 WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD) LF 42526 $0.80 $34,020.80 5590.00 8488.000 14078.000 $6,790.40 $11,262.40 33.10% $4,472.00 $6,790.40 $22,758.40 $563.12
GEN.23 TxDOT 662 |WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK) IF 7540 $1.60 $12,064.00 3720.00 310.000 4030.000 $496.00 $6,448.00 53.45% $5,952.00 $496.00 $5,616.00 $322.40
GEN.24 TxDOT €62 WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(DOT) LF %6 $2.00 $192.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $192.00 $0.00
GEN.25 TXDOT 662 |WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8"(SLD) IF 4181 $1.60 $6,689.60 300.00 286.000 586.000 $457.60 $937.60 14.02% $480.00 $457.60 $5,752.00 $46.88
GEN.26 TxDOT €62 WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)12"(SLD) LF 360 $2.40 $864.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $864.00 $0.00
GEN.27 TXDOT 662 |WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD) IF 1018 $4.00 $4,072.00 43.00 72.000 115.000 $288.00 $460.00 11.30% $172.00 $288.00 $3,612.00 $23.00
GEN.28 TxDOT 662 WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW) EA 23 $90.00 $2,070.00 2.00 2.000 4.000 $180.00 $360.00 17.39% $180.00 $180.00 $1,710.00 $18.00
GEN.29 TxDOT 662 WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(DBL ARROW) EA 4 $180.00 $720.00 2.00 2.000 4.000 $360.00 $720.00 100.00% $360.00 $360.00 $0.00 $36.00
GEN.30 TxDOT 662 WKZN PAV MRK REMOV {W)(RR XING) EA 10 $250.00 $2,500.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
GEN.31 TXDOT662  |WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(UTURN ARROW) EA 6 $160.00 $960.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $960.00 $0.00
GEN.32 TxDOT 662 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W){WORD) EA 18 $95.00 $1,710.00 0.00 2.000 2.000 $190.00 $190.00 11.11% $0.00 $190.00 $1,520.00 $9.50
GEN.33 TxDOT 662 WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (¥)4"(SLD) LF 41792 $0.80 $33,433.60 16927.00 | 7021.000 23948.000 $5,616.80 $19,158.40 57.30% $13,541.60 $5,616.80 $14,275.20 $957.92
GEN.34 TxDOT €62 WKZN PAV MRK REMOV (¥)12"(SLD) LF 728 $2.40 $1,747.20 124.00 0.000 124.000 $0.00 $297.60 17.03% $297.60 $0.00 $1,449.60 $14.88
GEN.35 TxDOT 677 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4") LF 11869 $0.35 $4,154.15 5660.00 0.000 5660.000 $0.00 $1,981.00 47.69% $1,981.00 $0.00 $2,173.15 $99.05
GEN.36 TxDOT 677 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6") LF 763 $0.55 $419.65 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $419.65 $0.00
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COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3 Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)

TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232 Monthly Estimate
Prior Current Total Current Prior Current
Item Specification Description Unitof | Estimated Unit Contract Billed Units Units Amount Total Percent Billed Period Balance Total
No. Reference Measure | Qunatity Price Amount Units Installed Installed Installed Complete Complete Amount Due to Finish Retainage
5.00%
GEN.37 TxDOT 677 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8") LF 2891 $0.75 $2,168.25 220.00 0.000 220.000 $0.00 $165.00 7.61% $165.00 $0.00 $2,003.25 $8.25
GEN.38 TxDOT 677 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12") LF 1130 $1.10 $1,243.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,243.00 $0.00
GEN.39 TxDOT 677 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24") LF 1002 $2.20 $2,204.40 40.00 0.000 40.000 $0.00 $88.00 3.99% $88.00 $0.00 $2,116.40 $4.40
GEN.40 TxDOT 677 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW) EA 16 $40.00 $640.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $640.00 $0.00
GEN.41 TxDOT 677 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD) EA 16 $40.00 $640.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $640.00 $0.00
GEN.42 TxDOT 677 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (RR XING) EA 4 $80.00 $320.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $320.00 $0.00
STREET AND BRIDGE ITEMS
$8.01 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, sy 25813 $8.59 $221,733.67 9517.03 2985.000 12502.030 $25,641.15 $107,392.44 48.43% $81,751.29 $25,641.15 $114,341.23 $5,369.62
WITH OR WITHOUT ASPHALT SURFACE
$8.02 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE oy 614 $38.16 $23,430.24 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $23,430.24 $0.00
OR MASONRY STRUCTURES
$8.03 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND sy 9555 $5.89 $56,278.95 2027.13 104.000 2131.130 $612.56 $12,552.36 22.30% $11,939.80 $612.56 $43,726.59 $627.62
DRIVEWAYS (ALL THICKNESS)
SB.04 COH 02221 REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF CEMENT STABILIZED SHELL BASE sy 23946 $6.01 $143,915.46 39.33 0.000 39.330 $0.00 $236.37 0.16% $236.37 $0.00 $143,679.09 $11.82
COURSE, WITH OR WITHOUT ASPHALTIC SURFACING
$8.05 COH 02762 BLAST CLEANING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4-INCH LINES) LF 89995 $0.35 $31,498.25 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $31,498.25 $0.00
$8.06 COH 02762 BLAST CLEANING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS (6-INCH LINES) LF 7006 $0.75 $5,254.50 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $5,254.50 $0.00
$8.07 COH 02762 BLAST CLEANING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12-INCH LINES) LF 2209 $1.10 $2,429.90 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,429.90 $0.00
$B.08 COH 02762 BLAST CLEANING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24-INCH LINES
{ ) LF 1136 $2.20 $2,499.20 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $2,499.20 $0.00
$8.09 CoH 02762 BLAST CLEANING OF PAVEMENT (SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS) SF 640 $2.20 $1,408.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,408.00 $0.00
$B.10 COH 02764 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, SINGLE-SIDED (TY I-C) A 257 $5.00 $1,285.00 0.00 0,000 0,000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $1.285.00 $0.00
$6.11 CcoH 02764 Z;\'SED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, DOUBLE-SIDED (T Il-A- EA 686 $5.00 $3,430.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $3,430.00 $0.00
$6.12 CcoH 02764 :)A'SED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, DOUBLE-SIDED (TY II-C- EA 918 $5.00 $4,590.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $4,590.00 $0.00
$6.13 COH 02765 THERMOPLASTIC FOR RAILROAD CROSSING MARKINGS, TO EA 6 $520.00 $3,120.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $3,120.00 $0.00
INCLUDE STOP LINE AND TWO TRANSVERSE LINES
s6.14 CoH 02767 (T:RESMOPLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING (4-INCH-WIDE) WHITE LF 36721 $0.65 $23,868.65 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $23,868.65 $0.00
$8.15 CoH 02767 (TSHLE':MOPLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING (4-INCH-WIDE) WHITE LF 29832 $0.55 $16,407.60 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $16,407.60 $0.00
$6.16 CoH 02767 (T:;‘)MOPLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING (6-INCH-WIDE) WHITE LF 670 $0.85 $569.50 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $569.50 $0.00
$8.17 CoH 02767 (TSHLE':MOPLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING (6-INCH-WIDE) WHITE LF 5132 $0.85 $4,362.20 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $4,362.20 $0.00
$6.18 CoH 02767 (TSHLE':MOPLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING (12-INCH-WIDE) WHITE LF 2209 $3.00 $6,627.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $6,627.00 $0.00
$6.19 CoH 02767 (TSHLE':MOPLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING (24-INCH-WIDE) WHITE LF 1136 $5.50 $6,248.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $6,248.00 $0.00
$6.20 CoH 02767 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TURNING ARROW EA 29 $150.00 $4,350.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $4,350.00 $0.00
s6.21 CoH 02767 (T:TESRMN(;PLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING, TURNING ARROW EA 3 $230.00 $690.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $690.00 $0.00
$6.22 CoH 02767 I::s::"o?,::;“ﬂc PAVEMENT MARKING, TURNING ARROW (U- EA 3 $280.00 $840.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $840.00 $0.00
$6.23 CoH 02767 (TS\‘E;"\;'OPLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING, TURNING ARROW EA 4 $280.00 $1,120.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,120.00 $0.00
s6.24 CoH 02767 ;\:‘;’;"g&PLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING, FOR WORDS AND EA 19 $160.00 $3,040.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $3,040.00 $0.00
$6.25 CoH 02767 (TSHLE':MOPLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING (4-INCH-WIDE) YELLOW LF 23442 $0.55 $12,893.10 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $12,893.10 $0.00
$6.26 CoH 02767 (TSHLE':MOPLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING (6-INCH-WIDE) YELLOW LF 6127 $0.65 $3,982.55 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $3,982.55 $0.00
$8.27 CoH 02767 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6-INCH-WIDE) YELLOW LF 209 $0.75 $156.75 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $156.75 $0.00
(BRK) ) ) ) ) ) i ) ) ) § ) i
58.28 TxDOT 110 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) oy 51716 $1.00 $51,716.00 10671.21 0.000 10671.210 $0.00 $10,671.21 20.63% $10,671.21 $0.00 $41,044.79 $533.56
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COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3

TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)

Monthly Estimate

Prior Current Total Current Prior Current
Item Specification Description Unitof | Estimated Unit Contract Billed Units Units Amount Total Percent Billed Period Balance Total
No. Reference Measure | Qunatity Price Amount Units Installed Installed Installed Complete Complete Amount Due to Finish Retainage
5.00%
$8.29 TxDOT 132 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C) oy 38676 $2.00 $77,352.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $77,352.00 $0.00
$8.30 TxDOT 132 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY E)(CSBE) % 4649 $55.00 $255,695.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $255,695.00 $0.00
$8.31 TxDOT 260 LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY) TON 845 $195.00 $164,775.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $164,775.00 $0.00
$8.32 TxDOT 260 LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(6") sy 62536 $1.00 $62,536.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $62,536.00 $0.00
SB.33 TxDOT 275 CEMENT TON 845 $220.00 $185,900.00 332.00 0.000 332.000 $0.00 $73,040.00 39.29% $73,040.00 $0.00 $112,860.00 $3,652.00
58.34 TxDOT 275 CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(6") sy 62536 $1.00 $62,536.00 21800.23 0.000 21800.230 $0.00 $21,800.23 34.86% $21,800.23 $0.00 $40,735.77 $1,090.01
$8.35 TxDOT 260 LIME TRT (NEW BASE) (6") sy 57600 $10.00 $576,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $576,000.00 $0.00
$8.36 TxDOT 276 CEMTRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR4)(6") sy 57600 $10.00 $576,000.00 23152.88 0.000 23152.880 $0.00 $231,528.80 40.20% $231,528.80 $0.00 $344,471.20 $11,576.44
S8.37 TxDOT 292 ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64) TON 1818 $140.00 $674,520.00 1281.47 139.560 1421.030 $19,538.40 $198,944.20 29.49% $179,405.80 $19,538.40 $475,575.80 $9,947.21
$8.38 TXDOT 360 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (12") sy 82027 $136.00 $11,155,672.00 | 17559.09 231,000 17790.090 $31,416.00 $2,419,452.24 21.69% | $2,388,036.24 $31,416.00 $8,736,219.76 | $120,972.61
B.39 TxDOT 360 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK)(15") sy 3476 $143.00 $497,068.00 4794.62 0.000 4794.620 $0.00 $685,630.66 137.93% $685,630.66 $0.00 (6188,562.66) $34,281.53
$8.40 TxDOT 400 STRUCT EXCAV oy 229 $40.00 $9,160.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $9,160.00 $0.00
sB.41 TxDOT 416 DRILL SHAFT (36 IN) LF 1045 $300.00 $313,500.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $313,500.00 $0.00
SB.42 TXDOT 416 DRILL SHAFT (72 IN) LF 1740 $950.00 $1,653,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,653,000.00 $0.00
5B.43 TxDOT 420 CLCCONC (ABUT) oy 93 $1,200.00 $111,600.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $111,600.00 $0.00
SB.44 TxDOT 420 CL C CONC (cAP) oy 879.2 $1,250.00 $1,099,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,099,000.00 $0.00
SB.45 TxDOT 420 CL € CONC (COLUMN)(MASS) oy 4238 $1,825.00 $773,435.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $773,435.00 $0.00
$B.46 TXDOT 422 B SF 83058 $25.00 $2,076,450.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,076,450.00 $0.00
58.47 TxDOT 423 RET WALL (MSE) (VERTICAL SCHEME]) (SPL) SF 17354 $65.00 $1,128,010.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,128,010.00 $0.00
58.48 TXDOT 425 PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX54) LF 9616.11 $250.00 $2,404,027.50 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,404,027.50 $0.00
5B.49 TxDOT 432 RIPRAP (CONC)( IN) oy 1188 $475.00 $564,300.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $564,300.00 $0.00
$8.50 TxDOT 432 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) % 8 $750.00 $6,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
sB.51 TxDOT 450 RAIL (TY SSTR) LF 4765 $40.00 $190,600.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $190,600.00 $0.00
SB.52 TXDOT 451 RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY C) LF 359 $150.00 $53,850.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $53,850.00 $0.00
SB.53 TxDOT 454 SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) {SEJ-M) LF 366 $250.00 $91,500.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $91,500.00 $0.00
S8.54 TXDOT 471 GRATE AND FRAME (BRIDGE DRAIN) EA 14 $3,500.00 $49,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $49,000.00 $0.00
$8.55 TxDOT 514 PERM CTB (SSCBNTY 1)(MOD) LF 2054 $40.00 $82,160.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $82,160.00 $0.00
$8.56 TxDOT 514 PERM CTB (SGL SLOPE) (TY 1) (42 ) IF 903 $40.00 $36,120.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $36,120.00 $0.00
SB.57 TxDOT 529 CONC CURB (MOD) LF 28615 $15.00 $429,225.00 83.00 1160.000 1243.000 $17,400.00 $18,645.00 4.34% $1,245.00 $17,400.00 $410,580.00 $932.25
$8.58 TxDOT 523 CONC CURB {U-TURN) LF 621 $55.00 $34,155.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $34,155.00 $0.00
SB.59 TxDOT 530 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) % 5136 $100.00 $513,600.00 939.45 0.000 939.450 $0.00 $93,945.00 18.29% $93,945.00 $0.00 $419,655.00 $4,697.25
R TxDOT 531 CONC SIDEWALKS (5") sy 14117 $75.00 $1,058,775.00 1371.12 0.000 1371.120 $0.00 $102,834.00 9.71% $102,834.00 $0.00 $955,941.00 $5,141.70
sB.61 TxDOT 531 CURB RAMPS (TY 1) EA 3 $2,550.00 $7,650.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $7,650.00 $0.00
5B.62 TxDOT 531 CURB RAMPS (TY 2) EA 3 $2,450.00 $7,350.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $7,350.00 $0.00
5B.63 TxDOT 531 CURB RAMPS (TY 7) EA 16 $2,450.00 $39,200.00 5.00 0.000 5.000 $0.00 $12,250.00 31.25% $12,250.00 $0.00 $26,950.00 $612.50
R TxDOT 531 CURB RAMPS (TY 10) EA 4 $2,450.00 $9,800.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $9,800.00 $0.00
5B.65 TxDOT 531 CURB RAMPS (TY 20} EA 6 $3,700.00 $22,200.00 2.00 0.000 2.000 $0.00 $7,400.00 33.33% $7,400.00 $0.00 $14,800.00 $370.00
s TxDOT 536 CONC MEDIAN sy 1143 $88.00 $100,584.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $100,584.00 $0.00
5B.67 TxDOT 540 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 50 $45.00 $2,250.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00
R TxDOT 540 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) EA 2 $2,800.00 $5,600.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $5,600.00 $0.00
5B.69 TxDOT 544 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA 2 $3,600.00 $7,200.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $7,200.00 $0.00
Estimate 18 North Park DR (T-1013) 01.10.2025 DRAFT rotto 1/20/2025
O

Est 18 JAN 2025



COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3
TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)

Monthly Estimate

Prior Current Total Current Prior Current
Item Specification Description Unitof | Estimated Unit Contract Billed Units Units Amount Total Percent Billed Period Balance Total
No. Reference Measure | Qunatity Price Amount Units Installed Installed Installed Complete Complete Amount Due to Finish Retainage
5.00%
SB.70 TxDOT 545 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL) EA 2 $30,500.00 $61,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $61,000.00 $0.00
$8.71 TxDOT 556 PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TY 1) (6") IF 1341 $25.00 $33,525.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $33,525.00 $0.00
$8.72 TxDOT €66 REFL PAV MRKTY Il (W) (ENTR GORE) EA 1 $420.00 $420.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $420.00 $0.00
$8.73 TxDOT 666 REFL PAV MRKTY II (W) (EXIT GORE) EA 2 $420.00 $840.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $840.00 $0.00
SB.74 TxDOT1005  |LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I) oy 211 $175.00 $36,925.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $36,925.00 $0.00
SB.75 TxDOT 3021 | WIDE FLANGE PAVEMENT TERMINALS LF 185 $850.00 $157,250.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $157,250.00 $0.00
SB.76 TxDOT 5033 |DETACHABLE PIPE BOLLARD EA 18 $1,600.00 $28,800.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $28,800.00 $0.00
SB77 | TXDOT 5113/ PLANS | WROUGHT-IRON ORNAMENTAL FENCING LF 206 $275.00 $56,650.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $56,650.00 $0.00
SB.78 UPRR02851  |SUBBALLAST, 12 INCH oy 200 $100.00 $20,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
$8.79 TxDOT 481 PIPE (PVC) (SCH 80)(8 IN) IF 1295 $16.00 $20,720.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $20,720.00 $0.00
58.80 COH 02767 (T:_ETMOPLAST'C PAVEMENT MARKING (8-INCH-WIDE) WHITE LF 836 $1.95 $1,630.20 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,630.20 $0.00
STORM WATER ITEMS
sw.01 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING INLET EA 53 $450.00 $23,850.00 7.00 0.000 7.000 $0.00 $3,150.00 13.21% $3,150.00 $0.00 $20,700.00 $157.50
SW.02 COH 02221 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING MANHOLES EA 17 $575.00 $9,775.00 11.00 0.000 11.000 $0.00 $6,325.00 64.71% $6,325.00 $0.00 $3,450.00 $316.25
SW.03 COHO2221  REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STRUCTURES (MISC) EA 112 $525.00 $58,800.00 40.00 0.000 40.000 $0.00 $21,000.00 35.71% $21,000.00 $0.00 $37,800.00 $1,050.00
SW.04 COH 02221 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PIPE CULVERTS, SEWERS, AND SEWER
LEADS LF 6410 $20.00 $128,200.00 2325.00 0.000 2325.000 $0.00 $46,500.00 36.27% $46,500.00 $0.00 $81,700.00 $2,325.00
SW.04.1 Additional CSS Removal - Existing Storm Sewer Williams
Pipeline (CO #8) s 1 $10,787.79 $10,787.79 0.00 1.000 1.000 $10,787.79 $10,787.79 100.00% $0.00 $10,787.79 $0.00 $539.39
SW.05 TxDOT 110 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) oy 62 $5.00 $310.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $310.00 $0.00
SW.06 TxDOT 400 STRUCT EXCAV oy 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sw.07 TxDOT 400 CEM STABIL BKFL oy 17274 $55.00 $950,070.00 9582.06 463.320 10045.384 $25,482.60 $552,496.12 58.15% $527,013.52 $25,482.60 $397,573.88 $27,624.81
Sw.08 TxDOT 400 CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH) oy 1703 $55.00 $93,665.00 318.75 5.180 323.930 $284.90 $17,816.15 19.02% $17,531.25 $284.90 $75,848.85 $890.81
SW.09 TxDOT 402 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION (PERM DRAINAGE RELATED) LF 21971 $1.00 $21,971.00 10088.00 | 574.000 10662.000 $574.00 $10,662.00 48.53% $10,088.00 $574.00 $11,309.00 $533.10
sw.10 TxDOT 432 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(18 IN) oy 103 $200.00 $20,600.00 103.00 0.000 103.000 $0.00 $20,600.00 100.00% $20,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,030.00
sw.i1 TxDOT 432 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(24 IN) % 24 $200.00 $4,800.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 $0.00
Sw.12 TxDOT 460 CMP (GAL STL 60 IN) LF 100 $340.00 $34,000.00 100.00 0.000 100.000 $0.00 $34,000.00 100.00% $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,700.00
Sw.13 TXDOT 462 CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 4 FT) LF 407 $450.00 $183,150.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $183,150.00 $0.00
Sw.14 TxDOT 462 CONC BOX CULV (6 FTX 3 FT) LF 381 $575.00 $219,075.00 380.00 0.000 380.000 $0.00 $218,500.00 99.74% $218,500.00 $0.00 $575.00 $10,925.00
SW.15 TxDOT 462 CONC BOX CULV (6 FTX 5 FT) LF 4939 $300.00 $1,481,700.00 4008.00 550.000 4558.000 $165,000.00 $1,367,400.00 92.29% | $1,202,400.00 $165,000.00 $114,300.00 $68,370.00
SW.15.1 Security Gate Extra Space Storage 6x5 RCB Installation (CO#8) s 1 $6,654.89 $6,654.89 0.00 0.750 0.750 $4,991.17 $4,991.17 75.00% $0.00 $4,991.17 $1,663.72 $249.56
SW.15.2 Sanitary Sewer Offset - 6x5 RCB Installation - (CO #8) Ls 1 $11,804.58 $11,804.58 0.00 1.000 1.000 $11,804.58 $11,804.58 100.00% $0.00 $11,804.58 $0.00 $590.23
Sw.16 TxDOT 462 CONC BOX CULV (7 FTX 6 FT) LF 588 $850.00 $499,800.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $499,800.00 $0.00
SwW.17 TxBOT 462 CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 5 FT) CO #7 LF 155 $875.00 $135,625.00 109.00 0.000 109.000 $0.00 $95,375.00 70.32% $95,375.00 $0.00 $40,250.00 $4,768.75
Sw.18 TxDOT 462 CONC BOX CULV (8 FTX 6 FT) LF 1750 $825.00 $1,443,750.00 1724.00 0.000 1724.000 $0.00 $1,422,300.00 9851% | $1,422,300.00 $0.00 $21,450.00 $71,115.00
sw.19 TxDOT 464 RCPIPE (CL (18 IN) IF 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SW.20 TxDOT 464 RC PIPE (CLIIIN24 IN) LF 6969 $80.00 $557,520.00 1466.00 0.000 1466.000 $0.00 $117,280.00 21.04% $117,280.00 $0.00 $440,240.00 $5,864.00
sw.21 TxDOT 464 RCPIPE (CL (30 IN) LF 3696 $150.00 $554,400.00 807.00 0.000 807.000 $0.00 $121,050.00 21.83% $121,050.00 $0.00 $433,350.00 $6,052.50
Sw.22 TxDOT 464 RC PIPE (CLIIIN36 IN) LF 2027 $165.00 $334,455.00 828.00 0.000 828.000 $0.00 $136,620.00 40.85% $136,620.00 $0.00 $197,835.00 $6,831.00
sw.23 TxDOT 464 RCPIPE (CL (42 IN) LF 247 $260.00 $64,220.00 62.00 0.000 62.000 $0.00 $16,120.00 25.10% $16,120.00 $0.00 $48,100.00 $806.00
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COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3

TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)

Monthly Estimate

Prior Current Total Current Prior Current
Item Specification Description Unitof | Estimated Unit Contract Billed Units Units Amount Total Percent Billed Period Balance Total
No. Reference Measure | Qunatity Price Amount Units Installed Installed Installed Complete Complete Amount Due to Finish Retainage
5.00%
Sw.24 TxDOT 464 RC PIPE (CL1IIN48 IN) LF 196 $290.00 $56,840.00 160.00 0.000 160.000 $0.00 $46,400.00 81.63% $46,400.00 $0.00 $10,440.00 $2,320.00
Sw.25 TxDOT 464 RCPIPE (CL (54 IN) LF 540 $385.00 $207,900.00 465.00 0.000 465.000 $0.00 $179,025.00 86.11% $179,025.00 $0.00 $28,875.00 $8,951.25
SW.26 TxDOT 464 RC PIPE (CLIIIN60 IN) LF 324 $490.00 $158,760.00 120.00 0.000 120.000 $0.00 $58,800.00 37.04% $58,800.00 $0.00 $99,960.00 $2,940.00
sw.27 TxDOT 464 RC PIPE (CL (66 IN) LF 127 $440.00 $55,880.00 120.00 0.000 120.000 $0.00 $52,800.00 94.49% $52,800.00 $0.00 $3,080.00 $2,640.00
sw.28 TxDOT 465 JCTBOX(COMPL)(PIB)4FTXAFT) EA 3 $10,800.00 $32,400.00 050 0.000 0500 $0.00 $5,400.00 16.67% $5,400.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 $270.00
R TXDOT 465 JCTBOX(COMPL)(PIB)(SFTX6FT) EA 31 $12,000.00 $372,000.00 9.50 2250 11.750 $27,000.00 $141,000.00 37.90% $114,000.00 $27,000.00 $231,000.00 $7,050.00
SW.30 TxDOT 465 JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(SFTXSFT) EA 18 $18,000.00 $324,000.00 6.00 0.000 6.000 $0.00 $108,000.00 33.33% $108,000.00 $0.00 $216,000.00 $5,400.00
sw.30.1 TxDOT465  |JCTBOX(COMPL)(25'x 13'x 11') EA 2 $117,939.84 $235,879.68 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $235,879.68 $0.00
SW.31 TxDOT 465 MANH (COMPL)(TY A) EA 24 $7,500.00 $180,000.00 14.50 1.250 15.750 $9,375.00 $118,125.00 65.63% $108,750.00 $9,375.00 $61,875.00 $5,906.25
Sw.32 TXDOT 465 MANH (COMPL(TY B) EA 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $7,500.00 100.00% $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00
sw.32.1 Steel Casing and CSS Removal - MH 21 Installation (CO #8) s 1 $6,248.75 $6,248.75 0.00 1.000 1.000 $6,248.75 $6,248.75 100.00% $0.00 $6,248.75 $0.00 $312.44
Sw.33 TXDOT 465 INLET (COMPL)(TY A) EA 12 $5,800.00 $69,600.00 1.50 2.000 3.500 $11,600.00 $20,300.00 29.17% $8,700.00 $11,600.00 $49,300.00 $1,015.00
SW.34 TxDOT 465 INLET (COMPLY(TY AZ) EA 8 $8,000.00 $64,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $64,000.00 $0.00
SW.35 TXDOT 465 INLET (COMPL)(TY AZR) EA 10 $12,000.00 $120,000.00 0.50 0.000 0.500 $0.00 $6,000.00 5.00% $6,000.00 $0.00 $114,000.00 $300.00
SW.36 TxDOT 465 INLET (COMPL) (TY C) EA 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sw.37 TXDOT 465 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C) EA 122 $5,950.00 $725,900.00 21.50 -1.500 20.000 ($8,925.00) $119,000.00 16.39% $127,925.00 ($8,925.00) $606,900.00 $5,950.00
Sw.38 TxDOT 465 INLET (COMPL)EXTTY C) EA 179 $1,450.00 $259,550.00 18.50 8.500 27.000 $12,325.00 $39,150.00 15.08% $26,825.00 $12,325.00 $220,400.00 $1,957.50
R TxDOT 465 1CT BOX (COMPL)(SPL) EA 3 $65,000.00 $195,000.00 3.00 0.000 3.000 $0.00 $195,000.00 100.00% $195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,750.00
SW.40 TxDOT 467 SET (TY 11) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P) EA 4 $2,600.00 $10,400.00 6.00 0.000 6.000 $0.00 $15,600.00 150.00% $15,600.00 $0.00 ($5,200.00) $780.00
sw.a1 TxDOT467  |SET (TY I(30IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P) EA 4 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00
sw.42 TxDOT 467 SET (TY11) (66 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P) EA 1 $32,750.00 $32,750.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $32,750.00 100.00% $32,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,637.50
sw.43 TxDOT 4500 |JACK BOR TUN PIPE (STL) (84 IN) IF 0 $3,550.00 $0.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SW.43.1 TxDOT4500  JACK BOR TUN PIPE (STL) (2 - 60 IN) CO #7 LF 256 $4,825.74 $1,235,389.44 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,235,380.44 $0.00
sw.4a TxDOT 481 PIPE (PVC) (SCH 80)(18 IN) IF 148 $150.00 $22,200.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $22,200.00 $0.00
SW.45 PLANS ORIFICE/RESTRICTOR PLATE (18" DIAM) EA 1 $6,975.00 $6,975.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $6,975.00 100.00% $6,975.00 $0.00 $0.00 $348.75
SW.46 PLANS ORIFICE/RESTRICTOR PLATE (36" DIAM) EA 1 $6,975.00 $6,975.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $6,975.00 100.00% $6,975.00 $0.00 $0.00 $348.75
sw.47 TxDOT 2230 |FLAPGATE (60" DIAM) EA 1 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $36,000.00 100.00% $36,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,800.00
sw.as 60" Flared Wing Wall EA 1 $16,909.94 $16,909.94 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $16,909.94 100.00% $16,909.94 $0.00 $0.00 $845.50
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS
T5.01 COH02582  |INSTRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(30') EA 1 $16,293.00 $16,293.00 032 0.000 0320 $0.00 $5,213.76 32.00% $5,213.76 $0.00 $11,079.24 $260.69
T5.02 COH 02582 INS TRF SIG PLAM(S)1 ARM(35)LUM EA 1 $19,291.00 $19,291.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $19,291.00 $0.00
5.0 COHO02582  |INSTRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(45") EA 2 $20,530.00 $41,060.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $41,060.00 $0.00
T5.04 COH 02582 INS TRF SIG PLAM(S)1 ARM(45)LUM EA 1 $22,895.00 $22,895.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $22,895.00 $0.00
5.0 COH02582  |INSTRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50')LUM EA 2 $24,427.00 $48,854.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $48,854.00 $0.00
Ts.06 COH 02582 INS TRF SIG PLAM(S)1 ARM(S5)LUM EA 2 $24,600.00 $49,200.00 052 0.000 0,520 $0.00 $12,792.00 26.00% $12,792.00 $0.00 $36,408.00 $639.60
T5.07 COH 02582 PED POLE ASSEMBLY (15') EA 28 $2,642.00 $73,976.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $73,976.00 $0.00
Ts.08 COH 02590 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE LUMINAIRE EA 6 $421.00 $2,526.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,526.00 $0.00
. COH 02893 B e EA 2 $5,952.00 $11,904.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $5,952.00 50.00% $5,952.00 $0.00 $5,952.00 $297.60
Ts.10 COH 02893 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) Ls 2 $14,009.00 $28,018.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $28,018.00 $0.00
TS COH02893  |REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT s 3 $1,963.00 $5,889.00 2.00 0.000 2.000 $0.00 $3,926.00 66.67% $3,926.00 $0.00 $1,963.00 $196.30
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COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3 Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)

TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232 Monthly Estimate
Prior Current Total Current Prior Current
Item Specification Description Unitof | Estimated Unit Contract Billed Units Units Amount Total Percent Billed Period Balance Total
No. Reference Measure | Qunatity Price Amount Units Installed Installed Installed Complete Complete Amount Due to Finish Retainage
5.00%
Ts.12 COH 02893 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE) Ls 1 $9,194.00 $9,194.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $9,194.00 $0.00
T5.12.1 SITE PREP (UNDERGROUND CREW) EA 1 $2,414.17 $2,414.17 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,414.17 $0.00
18122 GENERATOR (POWER US55/NORTHPARK TRAFFIC SIGNALS EA 1 $2,959.70 $2,959.70 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $2,959.70 100.00% $2,959.70 $0.00 $0.00 $147.99
15.123 UPGRADE SERVICE s 1 $706.02 $706.02 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $706.02 $0.00
Ts.13 COH 16710 TYPE "A" PULL BOX WITH GROUND ROD AND APRON EA 32 $1,357.00 $43,424.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $43,424.00 $0.00
Ts.14 COH16710  |TYPE "B PULL BOX WITH GROUND ROD AND APRON EA 26 $1,407.00 $36,582.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $36,582.00 $0.00
Ts.15 COH 16711 1" PVC SCH.80 UNDERGROUND, EARTH LF 125 $7.77 $971.25 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $971.25 $0.00
T5.16 COH 16711 2" PVC SCH.80 LINDER PAVEMENT, BORE LF 1105 $21.53 $23,790.65 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $23,790.65 $0.00
Ts.17 COH 16711 2" PVC SCH.80 UNDERGROUND, EARTH LF 3165 $11.23 $35,542.95 960.00 0.000 960.000 $0.00 $10,780.80 30.33% $10,780.80 $0.00 $24,762.15 $539.04
15.18 COH 16711 3" PVC SCH.80 LINDER PAVEMENT, BORE LF %0 $26.83 $2,414.70 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,414.70 $0.00
Ts.19 COH 16711 3" PVC SCH.80 UNDERGROUND, EARTH LF 195 $16.52 $3,221.40 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $3,221.40 $0.00
T5.20 COH16711 4" PVC SCH.80 UNDER PAVEMENT, BORE LF 1640 $32.81 $53,808.40 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $53,808.40 $0.00
Ts.21 COH 16711 4" PVC SCH.80 UNDERGROUND, EARTH LF 310 $23.96 $7,427.60 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $7,427.60 $0.00
Ts.22 COH 16715 3-SEC SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY COMPLETE EA 24 $779.00 $18,696.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $18,696.00 $0.00
Ts.23 COH 16715 4-SEC SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY COMPLETE EA 6 $1,056.00 $6,336.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $6,336.00 $0.00
Ts.24 COH 16715 5-SEC SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY COMPLETE EA 1 $1,189.00 $1,189.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,189.00 $0.00
5.25 COH 16715 LOUVER (12") (ADJUSTABLE) EA 16 $390.00 $6,240.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $6,240.00 $0.00
T5.26 COH 16716 LED PED SIG HEAD ASSEMBLY (SYM) (COUNTDOWN) EA 32 $705.00 $22,560.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $22,560.00 $0.00
Ts.27 COH 16720 ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED LF 1615 $1.29 $2,083.35 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.35 $0.00
15.28 COH 16720 ELEC CONDR (NO.10) INSULATED LF 3230 $1.47 $4,748.10 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $4,748.10 $0.00
Ts.29 COH 16720 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE LF 6245 $1.68 $10,491.60 885.00 0.000 885.000 $0.00 $1,486.80 14.17% $1,486.80 $0.00 $9,004.80 $74.34
T5.30 COH 16720 ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED LF 1230 $2.50 $3,075.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $3,075.00 $0.00
T5.30.1 COH 16720 ELEC CONDR (NO.2/0) INSULATED LF 2800 $5.08 $14,224.00 2690.00 0.000 2690.000 $0.00 $13,665.20 96.07% $13,665.20 $0.00 $558.80 $683.26
Ts.31 COH 16720 3/C-#14 AWG SOLID CABLE LF 8835 $1.64 $14,489.40 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $14,489.40 $0.00
Ts.32 COH 16720 2/C-#14 AWG SOLID CABLE LF 23905 $1.37 $32,749.85 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $32,749.85 $0.00
T5.33 COH 16720 5/C-#14 AWG SOLID CABLE LF 8815 $1.89 $16,660.35 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $16,660.35 $0.00
Ts.34 COH 16720 7/C-#14 AWG SOLID CABLE LF 9170 $2.37 $21,732.90 1200.00 0.000 1200.000 $0.00 $2,844.00 13.09% $2,844.00 $0.00 $18,888.90 $142.20
= COH 16720 14/C-#14 AWG SOLID CABLE LF 795 $3.50 $2,782.50 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,782.50 $0.00
Ts.36 COH 16727 LOOP DETECTOR SAWCUT LF 10610 $9.44 $100,158.40 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $100,158.40 $0.00
T5.37 COH 16730 ITS CABINET EA 2 $33,483.00 $66,966.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $66,966.00 $0.00
Ts.38 COH 16731 2070 CONTROLLER UNIT EA 2 $4,240.00 $8,480.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $8,480.00 $0.00
539 COH16752  |UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS) SYS TRF SIG CAB EA 2 $7,323.00 $14,646.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $14,646.00 $0.00
540 COH 16750 | PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS) EA 30 $1,637.00 $49,110.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $49,110.00 $0.00
Ts.41 COH 16785 Eet Lt EA 2 $665.00 $1,330.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,330.00 $0.00
542 TXDOT68L | TEMP TRAF SIGNALS - SL 494 EA 1 $87,714.00 $87,714.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $87,714.00 $0.00
T5.42.1 TxDOT 681 ::g":BIRAF SIGNALS - SL 494 - Relocate Traffic Signal Controller Ls 1 $7,026.19 $7,026.19 0.00 1.000 1.000 $7,026.19 $7,026.19 100.00% $0.00 $7,026.19 $0.00 $351.31
543 TXDOT681 | TEMP TRAF SIGNALS - RUSSELL PALMER RD EA 1 $15,134.00 $15,134.00 0.50 0.000 0.500 $0.00 $7,567.00 50.00% $7,567.00 $0.00 $7,567.00 $378.35
Ts43.1 TXDOTEEL | TEMP TRAF SIGNALS - RUSSELL PALMER RD ADDITIONAL COSTS EA 1 $19,488.81 $19,488.81 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $19,488.81 100.00% $19,488.81 $0.00 $0.00 $974.44
Ts.44 TxDOT 6066 | LED BLANK-OUT SIGN ASSEMBLY EA 2 $4,453.00 $8,906.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $8,906.00 $0.00
Ts.45 COH 16724 PRE-EMPT SENSOR OPTICOM (SINGLE) EA 3 $927.00 $2,781.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,781.00 $0.00
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COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)

TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232 Monthly Estimate
Prior Current Total Current Prior Current
Item Specification Description Unitof | Estimated Unit Contract Billed Units Units Amount Total Percent Billed Period Balance Total
No. Reference Measure | Qunatity Price Amount Units Installed Installed Installed Complete Complete Amount Due to Finish Retainage
5.00%
Ts.46 COH 16724 #20 3CC SHIELDED CABLE (3M MODEL 138) LF 730 $2.87 $2,095.10 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,095.10 $0.00
INTERCONNECT ITEMS
INT.01 TxDOT 618 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (CONC ENCSE) LF 2320 $19.68 $45,657.60 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $45,657.60 $0.00
INT.02 TxDOT 618 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") IF 89 $11.72 $1,043.08 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,043.08 $0.00
INT.03 TxDOT 618 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE) LF 2 $21.53 $904.26 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $904.26 $0.00
INT.04 TxDOT 618 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE) IF 3561 $44.26 $157,609.86 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $157,609.86 $0.00
INT.05 TxDOT 618 CONDT (RM} (3") LF 727 $84.95 $61,758.65 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $61,758.65 $0.00
INT.06 LeC ELEC CONDR (NO.14) INSULATED LF 6909 $1.04 $7,185.36 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $7,185.36 $0.00
INT.07 TxDOT 624 GROUND BOXTY A (122311)W/APRON EA 2 $1,259.00 $2,518.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,518.00 $0.00
INT.08 TxDOT 6007 (FIBER OPTIC CBL (SNGLE-MODE)(6 FIBER) IF 231 $3.86 $891.66 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $891.66 $0.00
INT.09 TxDOT 6007 |FIBER OPTIC CBL (SNGLE-MODE){144 FIBER) LF 7658 $4.49 $34,384.42 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $34,384.42 $0.00
INT-10 TxDOT6007  [FO SPLICE ENCLOSURE (TYPE 1) EA 4 $2,593.00 $10,372.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $10,372.00 $0.00
INT.11 TxDOT 6016 |ITS MULTI-DUCT CND (PVC-40)(CONC ENCSE) LF 2320 $21.57 $50,042.40 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $50,042.40 $0.00
INT-12 TxDOT 6016 (ITS MULTI-DUCT CND (PVC-80)(BORE) LF 3561 $47.41 $168,827.01 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $168,827.01 $0.00
INT.13 TxDOT €016 |ITS MULTI-DUCT CND (RMC) LF 727 $146.49 $106,498.23 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $106,498.23 $0.00
INT-14 TxDOT 6186 ITS GND BOX(PCAST) TY 1 (243636)W/APRN EA 21 $3,883.00 $81,543.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $81,543.00 $0.00
STREET LIGHTING ITEMS
sL.o1 TxDOT 416 DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN) LF 456 $117.80 $53,716.80 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $53,716.80 $0.00
sLo2 TXDOT610  [INRDIL(U/P)(TY 1) (150W EQ) LED EA 18 $1,305.00 $23,490.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $23,490.00 $0.00
SL03 TXDOT 610 INRD IL (TY SA) 40T-10 (250W EQ) LED
X 0/ (TYsa) ( Q EA 54 $4,976.00 $268,704.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $268,704.00 $0.00
COH 02590 (Fixture)
sLo4 Txpor 610/ INRD L (T $A) 40T-12 (250W EQ) LED EA 3 $5,010.00 $15,030.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $15,030.00 $0.00
COH 02590 (Fixture) 00 ke i i i : i o0 ’ ’ ot :
sLos TXDOTEL0/  (INRDIL{TY AL} {SPECIAL} 408-6-4 (250w EQ) LED EA 18 8,817.00 158,706.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 $158,706.00 0.00
COH 02590 (Fixture) $8,817. $158,706. X - - $0. $0. X $0. $0. ,706. $0.4
sL.os TxDOT 618 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (1) IF 80 $7.70 $616.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $616.00 $0.00
sL.o7 TxDOT 618 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") LF 13429 $11.17 $150,001.93 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $150,001.93 $0.00
sL.og TxDOT 618 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE) IF 2225 $21.47 $47,770.75 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $47,770.75 $0.00
sL09 TxDOT 620 ELEC CONDR (NO.10) INSULATED LF 7140 $1.17 $8,353.80 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $8,353.80 $0.00
sL10 TxDOT 620 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED LF 48456 $1.47 $71,230.32 10240.00 0.000 10240.000 $0.00 $15,052.80 21.13% $15,052.80 $0.00 $56,177.52 $752.64
sL1 TxDOT 624 GROUND BOXTY D (162922)W/APRON EA 12 $1,309.00 $15,708.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $1,309.00 8.33% $1,309.00 $0.00 $14,399.00 $65.45
sL12 TxDOT 628 ELC SRV TY A 120/240 060(SS)SS(E)SP(O) EA 2 $6,446.00 $12,892.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $6,446.00 50.00% $6,446.00 $0.00 $6,446.00 $322.30
WATER MAIN ITEMS
WM.01 COH 02221 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 8" WATERLINES AND WATER SERVICE
UNES LF 1668 $7.00 $11,676.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $11,676.00 $0.00
WM.02 COH 02221 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 12" WATERLINES AND WATER SERVICE
UINES LF 850 $7.00 $5,950.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $5,950.00 $0.00
WM.03 COH 02221 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 16" WATERLINES AND SERVICE LINES
LF 1420 $10.00 $14,200.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $14,200.00 $0.00
WM.04 COH 02511 12" WATER LINE BY OPEN-CUT W/RESTRAINED JOINTS LF 100 $175.00 $17,500.00 176.00 0.000 176.000 $0.00 $30,800.00 176.00% $30,800.00 $0.00 ($13,300.00) $1,540.00
WM.05 COHO2511 8" WATER LINE BY OPEN-CUT LF 1455 $85.00 $123,675.00 1441.00 0.000 1441.000 $0.00 $122,485.00 99.04% $122,485.00 $0.00 $1,190.00 $6,124.25
WM.06 COH 02511 12"WATER LINE BY OPEN-CUT LF 1140 $175.00 $199,500.00 1343.00 0.000 1343.000 $0.00 $235,025.00 117.81% $235,025.00 $0.00 ($35,525.00) $11,751.25
WM.06.1 COHO2511 12" Waterline Offset - B-20 Conflict - (CO #5) s 1 $11,323.51 $11,323.51 0.00 1.000 1.000 $11,323.51 $11,323.51 100.00% $0.00 $11,323.51 $0.00 $566.18
WM.07 COH 02511 16" WATER LINE BY OPEN-CUT LF 1720 $210.00 $361,200.00 1391.00 0.000 1391.000 $0.00 $292,110.00 80.87% $292,110.00 $0.00 $69,090.00 $14,605.50
WM.07.1 COHO02511  |Relocate Existing 6” Waterline (CO # 6) EA 1 $57,388.94 $57,388.94 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $57,388.94 100.00% $57,388.94 $0.00 $0.00 $2,869.45
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COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3 Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)

TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232 Monthly Estimate
Prior Current Total Current Prior Current
Item Specification Description Unitof | Estimated Unit Contract Billed Units Units Amount Total Percent Billed Period Balance Total
No. Reference Measure | Qunatity Price Amount Units Installed Installed Installed Complete Complete Amount Due to Finish Retainage
5.00%
WM.08 con 02512 ;‘léi;Ts?DzE" \WATER TAP AND SERVICE LINE WITH METER BOX, EA 17 $2,650.00 $45,050.00 10.00 0.000 10.000 $0.00 $26,500.00 58.82% $26,500.00 $0.00 $18,550.00 $1,325.00
WM.09 COH 02512 |1-1/2"TO 2" WATER TAP AND SERVICE LINE WITH METER BOX,
LONG SIDE EA 9 $5,250.00 $47,250.00 4.00 0.000 4.000 $0.00 $21,000.00 44.48% $21,000.00 $0.00 $26,250.00 $1,050.00
WM.10 COH02513 18" WET CONNECTION EA 2 $5,675.00 $11,350.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $11,350.00 $0.00
WM.11 COH 02513 12" WET CONNECTION EA 3 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 2.00 0.000 2.000 $0.00 $12,000.00 66.67% $12,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $600.00
WM.12 COH02513 116" WET CONNECTION EA 2 $6,700.00 $13,400.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $6,700.00 50.00% $6,700.00 $0.00 $6,700.00 $335.00
WM.13 COH 02516 CUT, PLUG, AND ABANDON EXISTING 8" WATER LINE EA 3 $1,850.00 $5,550.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $5,550.00 $0.00
WM.14 COH02516 | CUT, PLUG, AND ABANDON EXISTING 12" WATER LINE EA 4 $2,850.00 $11,400.00 2.00 0.000 2.000 $0.00 $5,700.00 50.00% $5,700.00 $0.00 $5,700.00 $285.00
WM.15 COH 02516 CUT, PLUG, AND ABANDON EXISTING 16" WATER LINE EA 2 $3,225.00 $6,450.00 2.00 0.000 2.000 $0.00 $6,450.00 100.00% $6,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $322.50
WM.16 COH02520 16" FIRE HYDRANT BRANCH BY OPEN CUT LF 70 $85.00 $5,950.00 64.00 0.000 64.000 $0.00 $5,440.00 91.43% $5,440.00 $0.00 $510.00 $272.00
WM.17 COH 02520 |FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING 6-INCH
DIAMETER GATE VALVE AND BOX EA 13 $6,500.00 $84,500.00 12.00 0.000 12.000 $0.00 $78,000.00 92.31% $78,000.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 $3,900.00
WM.18 COH 02520 REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT EA 6 $325.00 $1,950.00 2.00 0.000 2.000 $0.00 $650.00 33.33% $650.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $32.50
WM-19 COHO2525  1127x 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH BOX EA 1 $12,850.00 $12,850.00 2.00 0.000 2.000 $0.00 $25,700.00 200.00% $25,700.00 $0.00 ($12,850.00) $1,285.00
Wh.13.1 COM02525  |12"TS&V FOR STEEL LINE EA 1 $15,693.89 $15,693.89 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $15,693.89 100.00% $15,693.89 $0.00 $0.00 $784.69
WM.20 COH 02525 16" x 16" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH BOX EA 1 $23,650.00 $23,650.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $23,650.00 100.00% $23,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,182.50
WM.21 COH02525 116" x 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH BOX EA 1 $10,950.00 $10,950.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $10,950.00 $0.00
WM.22 COHO2525 8" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH BOX EA 2 $9,750.00 $19,500.00 2.00 0.000 2.000 $0.00 $19,500.00 100.00% $19,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $975.00
WM.23 COH 02526  |1-1/2" DIAMETER METER INCLUDING PIPING, VAULT, AND
APPURTENANCES EA 1 $6,325.00 $6,325.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $6,325.00 $0.00
wm.24 COH 02526 Zibf/’i’g: AND REINSTALL 4-INCH TO 10-INCH METER WITH EA 1 $8,225.00 $8,225.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $8,225.00 $0.00
LANDSCAPING ITEMS
Ls.01 TxDOT 100 TYPE 1 PREPARING ROW (TY 1) AC 8.1 $500.00 $4,050.00 8.10 0.000 8.100 $0.00 $4,050.00 100.00% $4,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $202.50
1s.02 TxDOT 100 TYPE 2 PREPARING ROW (Y 2) AC 09 $500.00 $450.00 0.90 0.000 0.900 $0.00 $450.00 100.00% $450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.50
1s.03 TxDOT 100 TYPE 3 PREPARING ROW (TY 3) AC 13 $5,125.00 $6,662.50 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $6,662.50 $0.00
Ls.04 TxDOT 110 EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) oy 59415 $15.00 $891,225.00 36890.00 0.000 36890.000 $0.00 $553,350.00 62.09% $553,350.00 $0.00 $337,875.00 $27,667.50
Ls.05 TxDOT 132 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TYP D) oy 481 $15.00 $6,615.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $6,615.00 $0.00
15.06 TxDOT 160 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL oy 1920 $62.50 $120,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $120,000.00 $0.00
Ls.07 TxDOT 161 GENERAL COMPOST oy 1218 $52.00 $63,336.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $63,336.00 $0.00
Ls.08 TXDOT 162 L e sy 19618 $4.50 $88,281.00 27.78 0.000 27.780 $0.00 $125.01 0.14% $125.01 $0.00 $88,155.99 $6.25
15.09 TxDOT 164 CELLFBR MLCH % 224516 $0.42 $94,296.72 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $94,296.72 $0.00
1s.10 TXDOT 166 FERTILIZER TURF/SOD AC 102 $1,250.00 $127,500.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $127,500.00 $0.00
.11 TxDOT 168 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 5044 $19.00 $95,836.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $95,836.00 $0.00
512 TxDOT 163 VEGETATIVE WATERING (TREES (BAG) MG 265 $30.00 $7,950.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $7,950.00 $0.00
513 TxDOT 170 IRRIGATION SYSTEM (TY 1) Ls 1 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 $0.00
Ls.14 LoClEs MULCH BARK oy 170 $85.00 $14,450.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $14,450.00 $0.00
515 TxDOT 192 MULCH PINE oy 1311 $125.00 $163,875.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $163,875.00 $0.00
15.16 LoClEs PLANT 1 GAL EA 8586 $11.00 $94,446.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $94,446.00 $0.00
Ls.17 TxDOT 192 PLANT 3 GAL EA 646 $20.00 $12,920.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $12,920.00 $0.00
15.18 LoClEs PLANT 45 GAL EA 50 $580.00 $29,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $29,000.00 $0.00
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COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3

TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)

Monthly Estimate

Prior Current Total Current Prior Current
Item Specification Description Unitof | Estimated Unit Contract Billed Units Units Amount Total Percent Billed Period Balance Total
No. Reference Measure | Qunatity Price Amount Units Installed Installed Installed Complete Complete Amount Due to Finish Retainage
5.00%
1519 TxDOT 192 PLANT 100 GAL EA 174 $950.00 $165,300.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $165,300.00 $0.00
15.20 LoClEs PLANT PREP TYPE 1 sy 285 $4.25 $1,211.25 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,211.25 $0.00
Ls.21 TxDOT 192 PLANT PREP TYPE 2 % 19888 $1.00 $19,888.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $19,888.00 $0.00
1s.22 LoClEs PLANT PREP TYPE 3 sy 6183 $2.00 $12,366.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $12,366.00 $0.00
1s.23 TxDOT 192 PLANT PREP TYPE 4 % 224516 $0.30 $67,354.80 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $67,354.80 $0.00
Ls.24 LoClEs 200 GAL TREE EA 26 $2,315.00 $60,190.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $60,190.00 $0.00
1s.25 TxDOT 192 PLANT MATERIAL 4" CONT EA 1715 $1.20 $2,058.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,058.00 $0.00
15.26 LoClEs LANDSCAPE EDGE LF 3305 $21.50 $7,105.75 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $7,105.75 $0.00
Ls.27 TxDOT 192 SOIL AMEN. TYPE 1 EA 223 $10.50 $2,341.50 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,341.50 $0.00
15.28 LoClEs SOIL AMEN. TYPE 2 sy 244134 $0.15 $36,620.10 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $36,620.10 $0.00
1s.29 TxDOT 192 SOIL AMEN. TYPE 3 % 1784 $3.50 $6,244.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $6,244.00 $0.00
1530 LoClEs SOIL AMEN. TYPE 4 sy 1374 $4.00 $5,496.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $5,496.00 $0.00
Ls.31 TxDOT 400 STABILIZATION SHELF (POND) oy 1166 $105.00 $122,430.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $122,430.00 $0.00
1532 TxDOT 400 SAND BACKFILL oy 960 $35.00 $33,600.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $33,600.00 $0.00
1s.33 TxDOT 401 FLOWABLE BACKFILL (CO #8) oy 0 $310.00 $0.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
15331 TxDOT275 | CEMENT TREAT (8") (36LBs/SY) (CO #8) % 21331 $15.00 $319,965.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00 $319,965.00 $0.00
Ls.34 TxDOT 529 CONCRETE LANDSCAPE BAND LF 222 $80.00 $17,760.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $17,760.00 $0.00
1535 TxDOT 618 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (1) IF 1816 $6.54 $11,876.64 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $11,876.64 $0.00
15.36 TxDOT 618 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (1-1/2") LF 102 $8.11 $827.22 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $827.22 $0.00
Ls.37 TxDOT 618 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE) IF 40 $25.94 $1,037.60 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,037.60 $0.00
Ls.38 TxDOT 620 ELEC CONDR (NO.2) INSULATED LF 256 $3.50 $896.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $896.00 $0.00
1539 TxDOT 620 ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED LF 306 $2.50 $765.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $765.00 $0.00
15.40 TxDOT 620 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED LF 102 $2.06 $210.12 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $210.12 $0.00
Ls.41 TxDOT 620 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED LF 1050 $1.76 $1,848.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,848.00 $0.00
Ls.42 TxDOT 620 ELEC CONDR (NO.10) INSULATED LF 316 $1.42 $448.72 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $448.72 $0.00
1543 TxDOT 620 ELEC CONDR (NO.2/0) INSULATED LF 256 $5.51 $1,410.56 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,410.56 $0.00
Ls.44 TxDOT 620 ELEC CONDR (NO.3/0) INSULATED LF 768 $6.45 $4,953.60 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $4,953.60 $0.00
s TxDOT 620 #10 XHHW CPR. WIRE LF 2742 $1.29 $3,537.18 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $3,537.18 $0.00
L5.46 TxDOT 620 #12 XHHW CPR. WIRE LF 1371 $1.43 $1,960.53 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,960.53 $0.00
Ls.47 TxDOT 624 GROUND BOX {162922)W/APRON (TY0) EA 20 $1,309.00 $26,180.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $26,180.00 $0.00
Ls.48 02900 TREE PROTECTION AC 13 $10,000.00 $13,000.00 1.30 0.000 1.300 $0.00 $13,000.00 100.00% $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650.00
Ls.49 02910 TRANSPLANT PLANT MTL. (2-1/2" - 4") EA 24 $825.00 $19,800.00 4.00 0.000 4.000 $0.00 $3,300.00 16.67% $3,300.00 $0.00 $16,500.00 $165.00
L5.50 02910 TRANSPLANT PLANT MTL. (4" - 8") EA 2 $1,750.00 $3,500.00 9.00 0.000 9.000 $0.00 $15,750.00 450.00% $15,750.00 $0.00 (612,250.00) $787.50
Ls51 02910 TRANSPLANT PLANT MTL. (8" - 10") EA 20 $1,850.00 $37,000.00 23.00 0.000 23.000 $0.00 $42,550.00 115.00% $42,550.00 $0.00 ($5,550.00) $2,127.50
1s.52 02910 TRANSPLANT PLANT MTL. (11" - 137) EA 32 $7,850.00 $251,200.00 29.00 0.000 29.000 $0.00 $227,650.00 90.63% $227,650.00 $0.00 $23,550.00 $11,382.50
1553 02910 TRANSPLANT PLANT MTL. (8" - 13")(HOLD)(REPLANT) EA 12 $4,445.00 $53,340.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $53,340.00 $0.00
1553.1 02910 TRANSPLANT PLANT MTL. (14" - 17") EA 14 $19,575.00 $274,050.00 16.00 0.000 16.000 $0.00 $313,200.00 114.29% $313,200.00 $0.00 ($39,150.00) $15,660.00
Ls53.2 2010 Mobilization (168" spade for 14"-17") EA 1 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 1.00 0.000 1.000 $0.00 $12,500.00 100.00% $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00
Ls.54 04400 STONE MASONRY WALL (FREENALL HEIGHTS) LF 726 $275.00 $199,650.00 4378 0.000 43780 $0.00 $12,039.50 6.03% $12,039.50 $0.00 $187,610.50 $601.98
b 04400 STONE MASONRY WALL (RET)ALL WIDTHS/HEIGHTS) LF 732 $475.00 $347,700.00 658.36 0.000 658.360 $0.00 $312,721.00 89.94% $312,721.00 $0.00 $34,979.00 $15,636.05
L5.56 04400 STONE MASONRY WALL (CAP ONLY) (AL SIZES) LF 573 $219.02 $125,498.46 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $125,498.46 $0.00
Estimate 18 North Park DR (T-1013) 01.10.2025 DRAFT sorto 1/20/2025
O
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COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3
TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)

Monthly Estimate

Prior Current Total Current Prior Current
Item Specification Description Unitof | Estimated Unit Contract Billed Units Units Amount Total Percent Billed Period Balance Total
No. Reference Measure | Qunatity Price Amount Units Installed Installed Installed Complete Complete Amount Due to Finish Retainage
5.00%
Ls.57 15475 LANDSCAPE AMENITY (TY1) - AERATION EA 2 $60,000.00 $120,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $120,000.00 $0.00
15.58 . LANDSCAPE AMENITY (TY2) - TREE UPLIGHT EA 24 $1,750.00 $42,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $42,000.00 $0.00
1s.59 16150 LANDSCAPE AMENITY (TY3) - TREE UPLIGHT EA 2 $1,745.00 $38,390.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $38,390.00 $0.00
15.60 . LANDSCAPE AMENITY (TY4) - WASHER EA 35 $1,855.00 $64,925.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $64,925.00 $0.00
Ls.61 16150 LANDSCAPE AMENITY (TYS) - SEASON LIGHT EA 10 $2,230.00 $22,300.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $22,300.00 $0.00
Ls.62 15900 LANDSCAPE AMENITY (TY6) - WELL PUMP EA 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
1s.63 TxDOT 628 LANDSCAPE AMENITY (TY7) - ELECTRICAL SERVICE EA 1 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 050 0.000 0.500 $0.00 $11,250.00 50.00% $11,250.00 $0.00 $11,250.00 $562.50
Ls.64 15800 LANDSCAPE AMENITY (TY8) - IRRIGATION PUMP EA 1 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 $0.00
L5.65 TxDOT 628 GENERAL COMPOST EA 2 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00
L5.66 TXDOT 5056 |IMPERMEABLE LINER (HDPE) sy 21331 $21.00 $447,951.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $447,951.00 $0.00
15.66.1 TxDOT5056  (IMPERMEABLE LINER (HDPE) - Steel Batten (CO #8) LF 500 $63.77 $31,885.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $31,885.00 $0.00
POTENTIAL PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED AREA (PPCA) ITEMS
PPCA.01 COH 02105  |PREPARATORY WORK FOR SAMPLING ANALYSIS IN PPCA (IF
REQUIRED) Ls 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
PPCA02 COH 02120 (Té{&':zpl?RTAT'ON AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOIL oy 1500 $65.00 $97,500.00 72.00 0.000 72.000 $0.00 $4,680.00 4.80% $4,680.00 $0.00 $92,820.00 $234.00
PPCA.03 COH 02120 | TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOIL
(CLASS 1) oy 500 $45.00 $22,500.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 $0.00
EXTRA UNIT PRICE TABLE
ExoL cono1sse E)E(:;:;\lssmggzg?sE;Z:,Eg;ﬁ;’TNNcTH%;s, AND HARDWARE EA 50 $375.00 $18,750.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $18,750.00 $0.00
Ex.02 COH 02233 EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC 10 $5,000.00 $50,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
Ex.03 TxDOT 110 EXTRA EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) oy 4000 $5.00 $20,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
Ex.04 TxDOT 132 EXTRA EMBANKMENT FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY €) % 4000 $2.00 $8,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00
EX.05 TxDOT 260 EXTRA LIME(HYD,COM OR QK}(SLRY)OR QK(DRY) TON 100 $195.00 $19,500.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $19,500.00 $0.00
EX.06 TXDOT 275 EXTRA CEMENT TON 100 $220.00 $22,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $0.00
Ex.07 TxDOT 360 EXTRA CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (12") sy 1000 $97.00 $97,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $97,000.00 $0.00
Ex.o8 TxDOT 360 EXTRA CONC PVMT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK)(15") sy 500 $150.00 $75,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
EX.09 TxDOT 400 EXTRA CEM STABIL BKFL oy 2000 $43.00 $86,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $86,000.00 $0.00
Ex.10 TxDOT 402 EXTRATRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 2000 $1.00 $2,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
Ex11 TxDOT 4500  |JACKBORTUN PIPE (STL) (84 IN) LF 0 $2,480.00 $0.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ex.12 TxDOT 508 EXTRACONSIRUCTING DETOURS sy 1500 $85.00 $127,500.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $127,500.00 $0.00
Ex.13 TxDOT 529 EXTRA CONC CURB (MOD) LF 1500 $9.00 $13,500.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $13,500.00 $0.00
Ex.14 TxDOT 530 EXTRA DRIVEWAYS (CONC) sy 500 $100.00 $50,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
EX.15 TxDOT 531 EXTRA CONC SIDEWALKS (") % 1500 $70.00 $105,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $105,000.00 $0.00
CASH ALLOWANCE TABLE
1 0 FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT PERMIT s 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
12] g HCFCD PERMIT FEE & ANNUAL RENEWALS s 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.00 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
13] 0 RAILROAD FLAGMEN (Refer to Spec UPRR 01572) s 1 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 0.00 0.086 0.086 $12,900.00 $12,900.00 8.60% $0.00 $12,900.00 $137,100.00 $645.00
14] 0 MATERIAL ON HAND DOL 0 $1.00 $0.00 902512.41 | 266001.030 | 1168513.440 $266,001.03 $1,168,513.44 $902,512.41 $266,001.03 $58,425.67
$57,739,707.51 $1,125,915.50  $17,749,513.18 30.74%  $16,889,598.72 $859,914.47 $39,990,194.33  $945,901.33
Estimate 18 North Park DR (T-1013) 01.10.2025 DRAFT oo 1/20/2025
[
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AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF_Harris

) ) Harper Brothers
Greg Garrison, PE. heing first duly sworn, states that he is—St- Project Manager  of Construction  of

_Hamis  county of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has performed work
and/or furnished_ Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated
with Owner (hereinafter called “Contract™) for the construction of:

PROJECT:
North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)

PROJECT NO:
WBS No. N-T10000-001-3

That all just and lawful invoices against the Company for labor, materials, and expendable equipment employed in
the performance of the Contract and have been paid for in full (with the exception of the attached invoices) prior to
acceptance of payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from all liability arising from
claims by subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract and

That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen, and
suppliers.

~ ' /
/ /12// /ZK(/ ’ﬂ/ )7 .

Greg GﬂJTlSDn PE

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF__Harris
Harper Brothers
BEFORE ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared—Ureg Garmison. P.E. of (oo L a
LLC-P Corporation, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the
purpose of consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

= nd
““-_GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS THE . 22;~Day of January 2025.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:  02/21/2028

o e

g .;UL;;;,, CRISTINA A. FIERRO
$E ‘a = Notary Public, State of Texas
E,’,, W :': Comm. Expires 02-21-2028

o T
"mm\\“ Notary ID 125254863




PARTIAL RELEASE OF LIEN RIGHTS

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF _Harris

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Greg Garrison, P.E who upon his
oath deposed and stated as follows:

“For and in consideration of the receipt of $1,069,632.27 the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby partially release, discharge and
relinquish Materialman’s Lien Release and Mechanics Release to the extent of the receipt of the sum of

$1.069.632.27 for any and all lien claims, debts, demands, or causes of action for said specific
amount and material to the project for the period covering 12/11/2024 through 01/10/2025 The description of the
project is as follows:

North Park Drive Overpasss Project (T-1013)

~ 7
17 pecarns) €
- By: Greg Garrison, P.E.

Senior Project Manager

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, the undersigned aythority on the 22n

{

NOTARY PYBLIC IN'AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/21/2028

Cristina X Fierro
Printed Name of Notary

YT

‘e . CRISTINA A, FIERRO
Qay‘%‘;_ Notary Public, State of Texas
#S Comm. Expires 02-21-2028
~ Notary ID 1252545383




% ’
Texas
Department
of Transportation

CsJ: COH WBS No.: N-T10000-

PROJECT: T-1013

Form 1914 HIGHWAY: Northpark Dr.
(Rev. 04/14)
Page 1 of 1 COUNTY: Harris
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF MATERIALS ON HAND
SUMMARY PAGE
Sheet Totals Amount
Sheet 1 of 6 408,441.41
Sheet 2 of 6 138,306.00
Sheet 3 of 6 112,045.00
Sheet 4 of 6 435,121.03
Sheet 5 of 6 54,461.00
Sheet 6 of 6 20,139.00
Sheet of
Sheet of
Sheet of
Sheet of
Total Value: 1,168,513.44
Less Previous Total Value: 902,512.41
Net Change This Estimate: 266,001.03
1. Materials are non-perishable and suitable for incorporation into the work.
2. All materials are stored properly to prevent deterioration, contamination or intermingling of stockpiles.
3. Paid invoices are available for review for any materials that have been presented for payment.
4. All materials are identified and set apart for this project and have not been included in a request for payment

on any other Texas Department of Transportation (Department) project.
5. The signatory hereby warrants that they have the authority to execute this request.

| certify that the quantities and values shown on this request for payment are true and correct. The materials are
stored on the project site, or in a Department-approved location(s), and meet all requirements of the contract.

Harper Brothers Construction

Josh Laney

Contractor

Name (Print or Type)

Project Manager
Title

: p?/zl 01/10/25
S ¢/ Date

Signature


Josh.Laney
Image

Josh.Laney
Line


%@ CSJ: COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3

lepanm PROJECT: 11013

of Transportation

Form 1915p° HIGHWAY: Northpark Dr.
(Rev. 04/14) 3

Page 1 of 6 COUNTY: Harris

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF MATERIAL ON HAND

CONTRACTOR Harper Brothers Construction
Estimate Period From 12/11/24 To 01/10/25
[Click on (+) to ADD items (-) to DELETE items]
Item and Material Unit Received Previous | Used This Balance Unit Total Plan Total Value
Description Description of This Quantity Period On Price Installed Qty $
Number and Location Meas Period On Hand $ to Date
(0000-0000) Hand
SB.47 RET WALL (MSE) (VERTICAL| gF 0.0000| 15,079.1160 0.0000| 15,079.1160 16.5000 0.0000| 17,354.000q  248,805.4140
SCHEME) (SPL) - Panels
RET WALL (MSE)
(VERTICAL SCHEME) (SPL)
SB.47 {Coping - Adiaeent to Flume! LF 0.0000 60.0000 0.0000 60.0000 44.0000 0.0000| 17,354.000( 2,640.0000
Rip Rap 3"
RET WALL (MSE)
SB.47 (VERTICAL SCHEME) (SPL)| LF 0.0000|  765.0000 0.0000|  765.0000 60.0000 0.0000/| 17,354.000( 45,900.0000
- Coping - Adjacent to CP
SB.53 (SLE’;_\I\II_;EI(DSEJ)EmNSION JOINT | |F 0.0000|  366.0000 0.0000|  366.0000 150.0000 0.0000| 366.0000 54,900.0000
LS.66 '(MBEE;V'EABLE LINER sy 0.0000 252000 0.0000 252,000 0.2230 0.0000| 21,331.000( 56,196.0000

Sheet Total 408,441.41

“By submitting a request for Material on Hand (MOH) payment, the Contractor expressly authorizes the Texas Department of Transportation (Department) to audit
MOH records, and to perform process reviews of the record-keeping system. If the Department determines noncompliance with any of the requirements of the
contract, the Department may exclude payment for any or all MOH for the duration of the Contract”;

Signature of Contractor Authorized Representative: | d/ //#%“4_ | Date:

I i ¢ O I

01/10/25



Josh.Laney
Image

Josh.Laney
Line


Form 1915
Page 2 of 6

(Rev. 04/14)

Item and Material Unit Received Previous | Used This Balance Unit Total Plan Total Value
Description Description of This Quantity Period On Price Installed Qty $
Number Meas Period On Hand $ to Date
(0000-0000) Hand
CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 5
SW.17 FT) LF 0.0000 35.0000 0.0000 3500000  588.6000] 109.0000] 160.0000 20,601.0000
TS.37 ITS CABINET EA 0.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000| 25,500.0000 0.00000  2.0000 51,000.0000
TS.38 2070 CONTROLLER UNIT EA 0.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000| 2,375.0000 0.00000  2.0000 4,750.0000
UNINTERRUPTIBLE
TS.39 POWER SUPPLY (UPS) EA 0.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000| 5,500.0000 0.00000  2.0000 11,000.0000
SYS TRF SIG CAB
TS.41 GPS SERIAL COMM EA 0.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000|  440.0000 0.00000  2.0000 880.0000
TS.01 X“SMT(gg)S'G PL AM(S)1 EA 0.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1.0000]  7,700.0000 0.0000 1.0000 7,700.0000
INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1
TS.02 ARM(5LUM EA 0.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1.0000] 10,040.0000 0.0000 1.0000 10,040.0000
TS.03 R“SMT(E;)S'G PL AM(S)1 EA 0.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000{ 10,295.0000 0.00000  2.0000 20,590.0000
INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1
TS.04 ARMAG)LUM EA 0.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1.0000 11,745.0000, 0.0000 1.0000 11,745.0000)
Delete this Page Sheet Total 138,306.00




Form 1915
Page3of6

(Rev. 04/14)

Item and Material Unit Received Previous | Used This Balance Unit Total Plan Total Value
Description Description of This Quantity Period On Price Installed Qty $
Number Meas Period On Hand $ to Date
(0000-0000) Hand
INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1
TS.05 ARM(E0LUM EA 0.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000| 12,085.0000 0.00000  2.0000 24,170.0000
INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1
TS.06 ARM(55LUM EA 0.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000{ 12,310.0000 0.00000  2.0000 24,620.0000
TS.07 PED POLE ASSEMBLY 15' | EA 0.0000 27.0000 0.0000 27.0000]  1,200.0000 0.0000|  28.0000 32,400.0000
TS.07 PED POLE ASSEMBLY 20" | pgp 0.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1.0000] 1,335.0000 0.0000|  28.0000 1,335.0000
PER PLANS
SL.02 g;j’lﬂ EQLED FIXTURE EA 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000|  210.0000 0.0000  18.0000 3,780.0000
S1.03 %5;%’( EQLED FIXTURE EA 0.0000) 54.0000 0.0000) 54.00000  260.0000 0.0000]  54.0000 14,040.0000
SL.04 (235,\‘” EQLED FIXTURE EA 0.0000 3.0000 0.0000 3.00000  260.0000 0.0000 3.0000 780.0000
SL.05 (235,\‘” EQLED FIXTURE EA 0.0000 36.0000 0.0000 36.00000  260.0000 0.0000  18.0000 9,360.0000
$S.08 %5;%’( EQLED FIXTURE EA 0.0000) 6.0000 0.0000) 6.0000  260.0000 0.0000 6.0000 1,560.0000
Delete this Page Sheet Total 112,045.00




Form 1915
Page 4 of 6

(Rev. 04/14)

Item and Material Unit Received Previous | Used This Balance Unit Total Plan Total Value
Description Description of This Quantity Period On Price Installed Qty $
Number Meas Period On Hand $ to Date
(0000-0000) Hand
INRD IL (TY SA) 40T-10
SL.03 (50N EQ) LED . Pote EA 0.0000 44.0000 0.0000 44.00000 3,039.9200 0.0000|  54.0000 133,756.4800
INRD IL (TY AL) (SPECIAL)
SL.05 40B-8-4 (250W EQ) LED - EA 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000|  367.0000 0.0000  18.0000 6,606.0000
Anchor Bolts
INRD IL (TY SA) 40T-10
SL.03 (250W EQ) LED - Anchor EA 0.0000 54.0000 0.0000 54.00000  160.0000 0.0000|  54.0000 8,640.0000
Bolts
INRD IL (TY SA) 40T-12
SL.04 (250W EQ) LED - Anchor EA 0.0000 3.0000 0.0000 3.00000  160.0000 0.0000|  3.0000 480.0000
Bolts
INRD IL (TY SA) 40T-10
SL.03 50w EQ) LED . Pole EA 0.0000 10.0000 0.0000 10.0000|  3,039.9200 0.0000|  54.0000 30,399.2000
INRD IL (TY SA) 40T-12
SL.04 50 EQ) LED- Pole EA 0.0000 3.0000 0.0000 3.0000{ 3,039.9200 0.00000  3.0000 9,119.7600
INRD IL (TY AL) (SPECIAL)
SL.05 40B-8-4 (250W EQ) LED - EA 0.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18.0000|  3,039.9200) 0.0000|  18.0000 54,718.5600
Pole
SW.43.1 JACKBOR TUN PIPE (STL) | | F 260.0000 0.0000 0.0000  260.00000  580.0000 0.0000| 256.0000 150,800.0000
(2-60 IN) - 60" Casing
LS.13 ﬁ?‘gffjﬂgo"‘ SYSTEM(TY | EA 1.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1.0000[ 40,601.03000  0.0000]  1.0000 40,601.0300
Delete this Page Sheet Total 435,121.03




Form 1915
Page50of6

(Rev. 04/14)

Item and Material Unit | Received Previous | Used This Balance Unit Total Plan Total Value
Description Description of This Quantity Period On Price Installed Qty $
Number Meas Period On Hand $ to Date
(0000-0000) Hand
LANDSCAPE AMENITY
LS.63 (TY7) - ELECTRICAL EA 1.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1.0000 1,109.7300 0.0000 1.0000, 1,109.7300
SERVICE - MB Panel
LANDSCAPE AMENITY
LS.63 (TY7) - ELECTRICAL EA 1.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1.0000, 1,882.0000 0.0000 1.0000, 1,882.0000
SERVICE - MB Panel
LANDSCAPE AMENITY
LS.63 (TY7) - ELECTRICAL EA 1.0000) 0.0000 0.0000 1.0000[ 3,988.0000 0.0000, 1.0000 3,988.0000
SERVICE - Control Cabinent
LANDSCAPE AMENITY
LS.63 (TY7) - ELECTRICAL EA 1.0000) 0.0000 0.0000 1.0000 1,108.2700 0.0000, 1.0000 1,108.2700
SERVICE - Safety Switch
LANDSCAPE AMENITY
LS.63 (TY7) - ELECTRICAL EA 1.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1.0000, 700.0000 0.0000 1.0000, 700.0000
SERVICE - Panel Board 44H
LANDSCAPE AMENITY
LS.63 (TY7) - ELECTRICAL EA 1.0000) 0.0000 0.0000 1.0000 600.0000 0.0000 1.0000, 600.0000
SERVICE - Panel Board 38H
LANDSCAPE AMENITY
LS.59 (TY3) - TREE UPLIGHT EA 22.0000 0.0000 0.0000 22.0000 959.0000 0.0000, 22.0000 21,098.0000
LANDSCAPE AMENITY
LS.58 (TY2) - TREE UPLIGHT EA 14.0000 0.0000 0.0000 14.0000 959.0000 0.0000 14.0000 13,426.0000
LANDSCAPE AMENITY
LS.61 (TY5) - SEASON LIGHT EA 11.0000 0.0000 0.0000 11.0000 959.0000 0.0000, 11.0000 10,549.0000
Delete this Page Sheet Total 54,461.00




Form 1915 (Rev. 04/14)

Page 6 of 6
Item and Material Unit | Received Previous | Used This Balance Unit Total Plan Total Value
Description Description of This Quantity Period On Price Installed Qty $
Number Meas Period On Hand $ to Date
(0000-0000) Hand
LS.60 LANDSCAPE AMENITY EA 21.0000 0.0000 0.0000) 21.00000  959.0000 0.0000]  21.0000 20,139.0000

(TY4) - WASHER

Grand Total |1,168,513.444 Sheet Total 20,139.00

“By submitting a request for Material on Hand (MOH) payment, the Contractor expressly authorizes the Texas Department of Transportation (Department) to audit
MOH records, and to perform process reviews of the record-keeping system. If the Department determines noncompliance with any of the requirements of the
contract, the Department may exclude payment for any or all MOH for the duration of the Contract”

Signature of Contractor Authorized Representative: | d/ﬁ%%ﬂh | Date: 01/10/25
I / = U I



Josh.Laney
Image

Josh.Laney
Line


Robinson Pipe & Supply Inc

915 McCarty St
Houston, TX 77029

+17136729999 f ROBINSON
Hf plpE&sngg

BILL TO SHIP TO INVOICE # 5849

HB TRENCHLESS Job site DATE 11/14/2024

654 N SAM HOUSTON PKWY E DUE DATE 12/14/2024

HOUSTON, TX 77060 TERMS Net 30

SHIP DATE SHIP VIA PO NUMBER SALES REP
11/14/2024 Collect 2215P01 RR
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
60" X 1" 14 Pcs 60"X 1" Wall 20’ each 240 580.00 139,200.00T
SUBTOTAL 139,200.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 139,200.00
BALANCE DUE
$139,200.00

13 pieces delivered to the jobsite
13 x 20 LF = 260 LF on site



Josh.Laney
Text Box
13 pieces delivered to the jobsite
13 x 20 LF = 260 LF on site


Robinson Pipe & Supply Inc

915 McCarty St
Houston, TX 77029

+17136729999 f ROBINSON
ﬂf plpE&qu_qg
BILL TO SHIP TO INVOICE # 5770
HB TRENCHLESS HB TRENCHLESS DATE 11/06/2024
654 N SAM HOUSTON PKWY E 15071 Northgreen Blvd DUE DATE 12/06/2024
HOUSTON, TX 77060 Houston TX TERMS Net 30
713-893-4593
SHIP DATE SHIP VIA SHIP VIA PO NUMBER SALES REP
11/06/2024 Rod Collect 2215P01/ Job # 2215 RR
DESCRIPTION QTyY RATE AMOUNT
Rolled & Welded 1 Pc 60"X 1" Wall 20 580.00 11,600.00T
SUBTOTAL 11,600.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 11,600.00

BALANCE DUE $11,600.00



irmation #: MP203CB186GWCJHQ (Page 1 of 2), Scan DT 01/08/2025 22:11:51 GMT

10140217 ' om amirmaniay mipomel

CITY PRINTING *1 (OUSTON « (713) 456-0033 QUNatureSolv” SSSSes

e —— — -
S — — e —— —— e e e ¢ o ——
e S e e — —— — et e c—— i n e —— ——— . =

*

Unitom Motor Cascler Straight Bitt of Lading - Not Negatiabla “
Subject to Tarms a0d Conditions of the tong fo1m - Uaitaro Straight 061 of Lading

Ri{o PATRIOT TRANSITTOPERATED BY BLANLOGISTICS WAYBILL NUMBER |1l TPG
A 17700 Beaumonl Hwy - Houston, TX 77049
¥ Office: 281-456-0500

= Fax: 281-456-0540

{
CUSTOMER /@ 4I£V6‘0r\1 Cpl pa_ PO NUMUER -
CHARGE TO . RELEASE 0 {2 74
5-75,

WLLL NAME
VLSSLL NAME

: SCHEOULED
7Q° L' : Q’D ! DELIVERY DATE: ™E
swippenFrom (N O 1 VS O VPO 75 e A Te
1

SHIPPED TO
o -
SousTon) TTX,

. . J
DATESHIPPED | TRUCK#H | TRANLERH | - DRIVER NAME . " ‘ORDERED BY ~
{ k ; ; N
. . ¥ e . Ay, oL
B2 e lanad] Howon 2 T
» [ PiEce count - - "DESCRIPTION OF LOAD
. . L. Y
} |raTeD BY: TARIEF:
DENTENYION INSTRUCTIONS
' SHIPPER TIMEIN | TIMEOUT | TOTAL CONSIGNEE TIME IN [TIMEOUT TOTAL
AUTHORIZED BY APPROVED BY
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE REQUIRED __ Date COMPANY NAME

THE WEIGHTS ABOVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.
*The undersigned acknowiledge and agree that the above praperty was received in appatent good crder, except as noted on this bl of lading, and,
unless othervise specified in 8 wrillen contract between the carsies and the shipper, this shiprientis subject to the rales, classfications aulss, and
tariffs that have been established by camier and that are available to the shipper oh request, including the Labllity of tha casriss fof toss er damage
to the above property being ltmiled to the lesser of e aclual value of such progerdy up to $100,000.00

CONSIGNEE RECEIVED BY: '@//— .
T

NAME OF COMPANY RECEIVING MATERIAL DATE




f
+ Uniform Motar Carrier Straight Bill of Lading - Not Negotiable

Subject to Terms and Conditions of the long form - Uniform Straight Bill of Lading

o7 TRANS, { 7
- 2% PATRIOT TRANSIT/OPERATED BY BLAIR LOGISTICS WAYBILL NUMBER bobi C// J /
~ 17700 Beaumont Hwy - Houston, TX 77048

- Office; 281-456-0500

“ope s Fax: 281-456-0540

CUSTOMER PO NUMBER /
CHARGE TO RELEASE#: > & )& o
WELL NAME -
VESSEL NAME
SCHEDULED

/ / S// DELIVERY DATE: E
SHIPPED FROM IS 3 PV 1L SHIPPED TO
ek /] ’

94 &
Fbus]on, 77X, , =

7
DATE SHIPPED | TRUCK#_] TRAILER # é‘ DRIVE E LOCAL | INTRA INTER ORDERED BY
V&AL AN =
J
PIECE COUNT DESCRIPTION OF LOAD WEIGHT RATE AMOUNT

s

O//,Z//

{RATED BY: TARIFF:
DENTENTION INSTRUCTIONS
SHIPPER TIMEIN | TIME QUT TOTAL CONSIGNEE TIME IN | TIME QUT TOTAL
AUTHORIZED BY APPROVED BY
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE REQUIRED Date COMPANY NAME

THE WEIGHTS ABOVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

"The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the above property was received in apparent good order, except as noted on this bill of lading, and,
unless otherwise specified in a written contract between the carrier and the shipper, this shipment is subject to the rates, classifications rules, and
tariffs that have been established by camier and that are available to the shipper on request, including the liability of the carier for loss or damage
to the above property being limited to the lesser of the actual value of such property up to $100,000.00

CONSIGNEE RECEIVED BY: ,-/f/ 2 (/

NAME OF COMPANY RECEIVING MATERIAL SIGNATURE DATE



* Uniform Motor Carrier Straight Bill of Lading - Not Negotlable

Subject to Terms and Conditions of the long form - Uniform Straight Bill of Lading

0T TRANg,

o 2% PATRIOT TRANSIT/OPERATED BY BLAIR LOGISTICS WAYBILL NUMBER / /. C// 7 % ,,V
17700 Beaumont Hwy - Houston, TX 77049

Office: 281-456-0500

o Fax: 281-456-0540

"Olfsroﬂ. T

f
CUSTOMER }é; [ sop \'0 | DL _ PO NUMBER
“f

CHARGE TO

RELEASE #: Gl 515 q/

WELL NAME
VESSEL NAME

SCHEDULED

( ! DELIVERY DATE: 2 TIME
SHIPPED FROM _}éféuvé‘ord \gﬁe_/ SHIPPED TO ¢ 2
V4 -
' vi :
ﬁoug’fﬁ‘/\}; T

DATE SHIPPED | TRUCK# | TRAILER # DRIVER NAME LOCAL | INTRA INTER ORDERED BY
(- 22510010028\ Lodordo Pawr. | X
PIECE COUNT DESCRIPTION OF LOAD WEIGHT RATE AMOUNT

2k . L0 Ll

RATED BY: TARIFF:
DENTENTION INSTRUCTIONS
SHIPPER TIMEIN | TIMEQUT | TOTAL CONSIGNEE TIME IN |TIME OUT| TOTAL
AUTHORIZED BY APPROVED BY
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE REQUIRED Date COMPANY NAME
THE WEIGHTS ABOVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE. l

"The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the above property was recsived in apparent good order, except as noted on this bill of lading, and,
unless otherwise specified in a written contract between the carier and the shipper, this shipment is subject to the rates, classifications rules, and
tariffs that have been established by camier and that are available to the shipper on request, including the liability of the carrier for loss or damage
to the above property being limited to the lesser of the actual value of such property up to $100,000.00

CONSIGNEE Roro v Bolbr RECEIVED BY: - M\J J,,,\_, l()lr/o's /2625

NAME OF COMPANY RECEIVING MATERIAL SIGNATURE . DATE
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104 CITY 6y 1000 S ST TUN & TS 4003053 LT ESCIV® 5ot m——an

Do Miator Cotime SragM Bl o) Lideg Bies Negotuble
ject o0 Tesrms aa0 Candrions ol thelorg farm  UntloleSusswat Bil oltadng

SRR PATRIOT IRANSIT/OPERATED BY BLAIR LOGISTICS wavenLnumeer |\ \L\ \_\SQ
17700 Beaumont fiwy - Houstan, TX 77049
W Ofice. 281-456-0500

D Fax: 281-456-0540

wiomd  Reyuem a0, ronumse
MARGE TO RELEASE f: AT X

WIELWL NAME
VESSEL NAME

SCHEOULED
DELIVERY DATEs \=4 =25 TIASE

wowoman Rebinson PP ummnoie Semvcwese

A
SEET R - e
DATE SHIFPED | TRUCKS | YRAILER® DRIVER AME W0CAL | INIRA | WTER QRODERED BY
- % -y *=» /

FIECE COUNT DESCRIPTION OF LOAD WEIGHT RATE AMOUNT

-2 3 Q Qu }Szg'

RATED Bv: TARIFF:
ENTENTION INSTRUCTIONS
SNIPPER | TitAbint | IPALOUT T TOTAL CONSIGNTE TINE 1N [TINE OUT TOTAL
AUTHORIZ(D BY y
APPROVED BY
) CUSTOMIR SIGHATGRE REQUIBED it COMPANY NAME
: THE WEIGHTS ABDVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST
— T L QOF MY BELIEF AND XNO\WLEDGE.

CONSIGHEE RECEVED
NARIE GF COIMPARY ALCLWVING MATCRAL o NAJURE DATE



« Uniform Motor Carrier Straight Bill of Lading - Not Negotlable

Subject to Terms and Conditions of the long form - Uniform Straight Bill of Lading

2107 TRANg, .
AR 4y

RSl Office: 281-456-0500
“opsrammee  Fax: 281-456-0540

f
CUSTOMER /&éu’ﬂéagz f !ﬁ 3 PO NUMBER

CHARGETO

~ PATRIOT TRANSIT/OPERATED BY BLAIR LOGISTICS
. 17700 Beaumont Hwy - Houston, TX 77049

! /
SHIPPEDFROM __ / i 0‘! VS ON \pl
Fid e ]

_FousTon, )X.

WAYBILL NUMBER

Vi el

RELEASE #:
WELL NAME

VESSEL NAME

SCHEDULED
DELIVERY DATE:
SHIPPED TO

'
DATE SHIPPED | TRUCK# | TRAILER # DRIVER NAME
PIECE COUNT 7 DESCRIPTION OF LOAD WEIGHT RATE AMOUNT
¢ ’/
2 pes, (éo ey
RATED BY: TARIFF:
DENTENTION INSTRUCTIONS
SHIPPER TIME IN TIME QUT TOTAL CONSIGNEE TIME IN | TIME OUT TOTAL
AUTHORIZED BY APPROVED BY
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE REQUIRED Date COMPANY NAME

THE WEIGHTS ABOVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

"The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the above property was received in apparent good order, except as noted on this bill of lading, and,
unless otherwise specified in a written contract between the carrier and the shipper, this shipment is subject to the rales, classifications rules, and
tariffs that have been established by carrier and that are available to the shipper on request, including the liability of the carrier for loss or damage
to the above property being limiled to the lesser of the actual value of such property up to $100,000.00

CONSIGNEE

NAME OF COMPANY RECEIVING MATERIAL

/ . T
RECEIVEDBY: _ /. (V\{\g 4]

SIGNATURE

DATE
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M’fn Motor Carriur Straight 81 of Lading - ot Negatiable
Subject to Terms and Conditions of the long torm - Unitorm Straight Bill of Lacting
_\w [} H-\.\s,’.

; A PATRIOT TRANSIT/OPERALED BY BLAIKL LUGISTICS WAYBLILL NUMBER , 4 17 Sa
AN 17700 Beaunionl Hwy - Houston, TX 77049

o & Office: 281-456-0500
%ox\,n;’&

Fax: 281-456-0540
I ’

CUSTOMER /gé//v.fm 7 {ﬂbﬁ PO NUMBER

CHARGE TO neeasew: B S5
WLLL NAtE
VESSEL NAME

o ot 3 e " " )
. .SCHEDULED o o o
: DELIVERY DATE: : :
. SHIPPEDIFROM

SHIPPED TO

tmas&u\em \fmucgcu TRAWERHE [ © ' DRIVERNAME - - - .°| LOCAL| INTRA | INTER | .. ORDEREDBY- |-
P U=8=28 I |y | Howend _ s |
' - - : e o e -
t |- PIECE COUNT ' " "DESCRIPTION QELOAD" : AT TUWEIGHT.. T -RATE ~ - AMOUNT
\ n g o a .;/ Te e 7 o For e - m— - - ‘ T —
L& _dis cov X T — | p—
’ L4 A3 g - Nl R RITICIEC Dy ,"4.m““~n . . - .]
‘ a. ry -
| T —— - s S Oy = e ] WY T I
~ T naisoey: TARIFF:
Sy
DENTENTION INSTRUCTIONS
SHIPPER TIME IN ] TIME QUY TOTAL CONSIGNEE TIME IN | TIME OUT| TOTAL
AUTHORIZED BY 4 APPROVED BY
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE REQUIRED Date COMPANY NAME .
THE WEIGHTS ABOVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY BELIEF AND KNOWLENGE. o
i “The undersignad acknpwiedge and agreo Il the above propeily was fecaived in apparont good 01der, GxCep as noted on this bl of \ading, and,

unlass cthenwise specified In a written contracl betwesn Uie carrier and the shippur, s shipment is subject to the rates, classifications rulas, and
tasiffs that have been established by carrier and that are available to the shipper on requust, including the hability of the camier for toss of damage
to the above property being lmited to the lesser of the aciual value of such property up o $100,000,00

CONSIGNEE Hggpr brg[&ii RECEIVED BY:M D‘\-—-/ ’
NAME OF COMPANY RECEIVING MATERIAL SIGNATURE '

DATE



TEXAS IRRIGATION SUPPLY HOU I NVOI C E

4909 CRANSWICK RD.

e et ity INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
SUPPLY 832-356-2000 Fax 832-356-2005 07/16/24 $5264678.001

www.txisupply.com PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:

TEXAS IRRIGATION SUPPLY AUS
16813 JOE BARBEE DRIVE
ROUND ROCK TX 78664

SHIP TO:
TEXAS WALL & LANDSCAPE, LLC NORTHPARK OVERPASS
PO BOX 2289 700 NORTHPARK DRIVE
TOMBALL TX 77377 KINGWOOD TX 77339

CUSTOMER NUMBER | CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER | RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON

25559 2233P03/NORTHPARK PUMP REV NORTHPARK PUMP S ANDREW BAKER

WRITER | SHIP VIA | TERMS | sHIPDATE | ORDERDATE

DESCRIPTION | omrberary | sHIPaTY NETPRC | EXTPRC
ACLP10LACE RAINEIRD PUMP STATION lea 1ea 40601.027] 40601.03
10HP 1PH 80GPM 65PSI 230V
NORTH PARK DRIVE QUOTE ACLP003240
SPECIAL ORDER - NON-RETURNABLE

FREE E-MAIL INVOICING NOW AVAILABLE!
E-mail is fast and reliable. Invoices are sent by e-mail daily.
Contact our A/R Department to take advantage of this free feature.

[
SUBTOTAL 40601.03
Invoice is due by 08/15/24. S&H CHGS
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! SALES TAX 0.00

Web Enrollment Token: HQX WTK ZMS 40601.03
http://dbcirrigation.billtrust.com

All past due balances subject to INTEREST of 1.50% per month and payment of reasonable attorney fees and costs incurred by Texas
Irrigation Supply to collect past-due accounts.

Page 1 of 1



WILDCAT

ELECTRIC SUPPLY

WILDCAT ELECTRIC SUPPLY
5535 HARVEY WILSON DR
HOUSTON, TX 77020

T: 7136760600

SOLD TO:

THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

36530 COLEMAN ROAD
MAGNOLIA, TX 77355

Invoice

Page 1 of 1

INVOICE NO.

INVOICE DATE

3269-1050476

08/13/2024

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 200146
DALLAS, TX 75320

SHIP TO:

THIRD COAST
36530 FM 1774

SERVICES, LLC

MAGNOLIA, TX 77355

ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
VQ-04453 THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC NORTHPARK DRIVE 1055-12
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
9902 FL PREPAID UPS 08/09/2024
N P c
Qry PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION 0 Qry PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED g SHIPPED R D
SHIPPER TRACKING NBR:
1Z9R66W50302410032
1/SQD § = 1 (1109.73| E 1109.73 (2.0
LOT BILLING L-: L= /
CONSISTS OF
1[SQD / INTERIOR 1 0.00| E 0.00 (2.0
NQ MB PANEL
m&ﬁéﬁ&%&ﬁ]%&sg}?&%n&éﬁ&s}%@%gﬂRplgle.T OF SHIPMENT. CLAIMS gagecégéx'usvbss%;%%ZRL%.VW&S&NCERMNG YOUR ORDER, MERCHANDISE 1109.73
N T, USRI M S SRR RIS (TSR0 W Ao sooms eceem st a1 £ TAX 0.00000 0.00
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 %% PER MONTH, BUT NOT TO EXCEED THE HIGHEST AMOUNT LAWFULLY | 0o+t NOTIN STOCK. UNABLETO PURCHASE LOGALLY: SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE STATE LAW, WILL BE MADE ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS,
R TS S M RIS o TErMs o e Y
CASH DISCOUNT 22.19 OFF TOTAL DUE IF PAID BY THE
10TH OF THE MONTH FOLLOIWING PURCHASE TOTA L D U E : 1 '1 0973




WILDCAT

ELECTRIC SUPPLY

WILDCAT ELECTRIC SUPPLY
5535 HARVEY WILSON DR
HOUSTON, TX 77020

T: 7136760600

SOLD TO:

THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

36530 COLEMAN ROAD
MAGNOLIA, TX 77355

Invoice

Page 1 of 1

INVOICE NO.

INVOICE DATE

3269-1053712

09/09/2024

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 200146
DALLAS, TX 75320

SHIP TO:

THIRD COAST
36530 FM 1774

SERVICES, LLC

MAGNOLIA, TX 77355

ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
VQ-04453 THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC NORTHPARK DRIVE 1055-12
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
9902 FL PREPAID UPS 08/28/2024
C P c
Qry PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION g Qry PRICE E [DISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED E SHIPPED R D
SHIPPER TRACKING NBR:
1Z9R66W50302420567
T 11SQD § 5 1  1882.00| E 1882.00 [2.0
LOT BILLING L [’ -2
CONSISTS OF
T 1[SQD INTERIOR 1 0.00| E 0.00{2.0
NQ MB PANEL
FOR SHORT OR DAMAGED MERCHANDISE SHOULD BE HADE TO CARRIER | o S O S 0E 12 U3E D O OUR INVOIGEA ErNING YOUR ORDER, MERCHANDISE 1882.00
CHARGE VAL BE MADE ON RETURNED GOODS UNLE S& DEFECTVE OR THROUGH ERRORON OUR |70 GARGEL 0. WILL SHIP AS SOON AS RECEIVED UNLESS INSTRUCTED | g 7| £ G TAX 0.00000 0.00
PART.
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 %% PER MONTH, BUT NOT TO EXCEED THE HIGHEST AMOUNT LAWFULLY | 0 -tED- NOT IN STOCK. UNABLETO PURGHASE LOCALLY. SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE STATE LAW, WILL BE MADE ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.
R TR R SRR o cunTonncom v
Y : CASH DISCOUNT 37.64 OFF TOTAL DU Y
TOTH OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING FURCLAGE ' 1+ TOTAL DUE =3 1,882.00

2



WILDCAT

ELECTRIC SUPPLY

WILDCAT ELECTRIC SUPPLY
5535 HARVEY WILSON DR
HOUSTON, TX 77020

T: 7136760600

SOLD TO:

THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

36530 COLEMAN ROAD
MAGNOLIA, TX 77355

Invoice

Page 1 of 1

INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE

3269-1054569 09/18/2024

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 200146
DALLAS, TX 756320

SHIP TO:

** CUSTOMER STORAGE **
5535 HARVEY WILSON DR
HOUSTON, TX 77020

ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
VQ-04453 THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC NORTHPARK DRIVE 1055-12
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
9902 RENA GONZALES PREPAID WILL CALL 09/10/2024
C P c
QTY PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION o QTY PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION !
ORDERED P | sHIPPED R D
T 1[MISC 1 \/3988.00| E 3988.00 2.0
LOT BILLING Pf L"Dy
CONSISTS OF
TYPE/DESIGNATION: LTG
CONTROL
T 1| MISC W/ 3-30A/4P LTG CONT. 1 0.00( E 0.0012.0
N4 CONTROL CABINET
T S e e o oeRRR YO GRek R G ANDIGE 3986.00
LR DT T QU SO LT SECCSEIEBATESIOCNE [ EKCTORMED, WL oHPAS S001 S RECENED WLESSHTUCTE0| A ES TAX 000000 0.00
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1%% PER MONTH, BUT NOT TO EXCEED THE HIGHEST AMOUNT LAWFULLY |0 /e ED. NOTIN STOGK. UNABLETO PURCHASE LOCALLY. SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE STATE LAW, WILL BE MADE ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.
o B o s Al R LY
Y ’ CASH DISCOUNT 79.76 OFF TOTAL DUE IF PAID BY THE
10TH OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING PURCHASE TOTA L D U E =1 3’98800
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WILDCAT

ELECTRIC SUPPLY

WILDCAT ELECTRIC SUPPLY
5535 HARVEY WILSON DR
HOUSTON, TX 77020

T: 7136760600

SOLD TO:

THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

36530 COLEMAN ROAD
MAGNOLIA, TX 77355

Invoice Page 1 of 1

INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE
3269-1054472 09/16/2024
PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 200146
DALLAS, TX 75320

SHIP TO:

THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC
36530 FM 1774
MAGNOLIA, TX 77355

ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
VQ-04453 THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC NORTHPARK DRIVE 1055-12
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
9902 FL PREPAID UPS 09/13/2024
C P c
Qry PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION 9 Qry PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED D | sHIPPED R D
SHIPPER TRACKING NBR:
124492580301156965
11SQD 1 1108.27( E 1108.27 (2.0},
LOT BILLING L 6 ‘63
CONSISTS OF
1[SQD 3P 200A SFTY SWITCH 1 0.00| E 0.001]2.0
VH324NR
I S P T I i 3 S e MERGHANDISE 110827
e T 8 SO WAL SO ASERCOOG 1y, BSEIOERE. Wos oA a0 TN Un e HeTRTE S [ ES TAX 0000 0.00
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 %% PER MONTH, BUT NOT TO EXGEED THE HIGHEST AMOUNT LAWFULLY | O Oo-LED- NOTIN STOCK. UNABLE TO PURCHASE LOGALLY. SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE STATE LAW, WILL BE MADE ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS
B T A oML R oUR TGO
i . CASH DISCOUNT 22.17 OFF TOTAL DUE IF PAID BY THE
10TH OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING PURCHASE TOTA L D U E =} 1 '1 0827
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WILDCAT

ELECTRIC SUPPLY

@

WILDCAT ELECTRIC SUPPLY
5535 HARVEY WILSON DR
HOUSTON, TX 77020

T: 7136760600

SOLD TO:

THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

36530 COLEMAN ROAD
MAGNOLIA, TX 77355

Invoice

Page 1 of 1

INVOICE NO.

INVOICE DATE

3269-1049233

08/06/2024

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 200146
DALLAS, TX 75320

SHIP TO:

THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC

36530 FM 1774

MAGNOLIA, TX 77355

ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
VQ-04453 THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC NORTHPARK DRIVE 1055-12
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
9902 FL PREPAID OUR TRUCK 08/05/2024
e P c
Qry PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION 0 Qry PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED 2 SHIPPED R D
TYPE/DESIGNATION: MDP
T 1/SQD PANELBOARD ENCL/BX TYPE 3R/12 44H 1 700.00( E 700.00 (2.0
MH44WP Z’ 5 L 5
TYPE/DESIGNATION: LP
T 11SQD PANELBOARD ENCL/BX TYPE 3R/12 38H 1 ~600.00| E 600.00 (2.0
MH38WP Ls L3S
S A o~ o e eV e, VERCHANDISE 130000
e oo S AT ARO[ WA oo S ENS SRV | SAESTAY 000000 0.00
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 %% PER MONTH, BUT NOT TO EXCEED THE HIGHEST AMOUNT LAWFULLY |0 O (CELLED- NOTIN STOCK. UNABLE TO PURCHASE LOCALLY. SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE STATE LAW, WILL BE MADE ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.
A BT 0 ST OSATERA, 5 OURTERNS o v
& ? CASH DISCOUNT 26.00 OFF TOTAL DUE IF PAID BY THE
10TH OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING PURCHASE TOTAL D U E =: 1 '300 Oo

=



Invoice Page 1 of 1

WILDCAT
ELECTRIC SUPPLY INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE
3269-1055565 09/25/2024
WILDCAT ELECTRIC SUPPLY PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:
5535 HARVEY WILSON DR PO BOX 200146
HOUSTON, TX 77020 DALLAS, TX 75320
T: 7136760600
SRR S SHIP TO:
THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 36530 FM 1774
36530 COLEMAN ROAD
MAGNOLIA, TX 77355 HMABRBILI TSTEsss
ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
VQ-04453 THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC NORTHPARK DRIVE 1055-12
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
9902 FL PREPAID UPS 09/20/2024
Cc P c
QTy PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION 0 QTY PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION i
ORDERED 2 | sHIPPED R D
1| BKLIT 1 65212.00| E|< 65212.00 (2.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
22 | BKLIT 22 0.00] E 0.00(2.C
DE-LED-TR-X99-FL-BZP-9-11- ; =T
A-ELV-120 L'§ 57 T)/'g
22 [ BKLIT ) 22 0.00] E 0.00(2.0
PP-J18-BZP-B-SF ==
14| BKLIT 14 0.00] E 0.00|2.0
HP2-LED-TR-E65-MFL-A9-BZP- LS5 68 TY2 o
12-11-MT-AH
11| BKLIT 11 0.00( E 0.00 (2.0
RB-18-RE1-BZP-PP-SF L 5 ‘OI Ty 5 i
21| BKLIT (é 21 0.00] E 0.0012.0
—— | SA-LED-X53-WW-BZP-13-CV-36 6 Vo, ’1 N 4,_ R
0OSL 5 L- y
21| BKLIT / 21 0.00( E 0.0012.0
PPI1-J18-INC-BZP-B-MT-SF =
o sncpep
il . MERCHANDISE 65212.00
~§5§sevaﬁ%ﬁxsg%%vxgr&%e%“éo%%zﬁwgﬁ%ENF%*C?FV@%RE*;L5%@*;5:;&35'35 our [3oEETOERED vuk o Assoon s e ess wsTrucreo [ S AT ES TAX 0.00000 0.00
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 %% PER MONTH, BUT NOT TO EXCEED THE HIGHEST AMOUNT LAWFULLY [ CANCELLED. ROXINETOCH SNARESIDEDRCIEERooHEe SHIPPING CHARGE 000
[ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE STATE LAW, WILL BE MADE ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.
e e e TBlecon ksS4
3 1304.24 T
SRR TAR o> v [TOTAL DUE =) 65:212.00
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>-aRAILPROS

Remit To:

| N VO I C E RailPros Field Services, Inc.
Lockbox - Denver #5205

PO Box 5205

Denver, CO 80217-5205

Phone: (682) 223-6897
accounting.fs@railpros.com

invoice To Total Due : $12,939.00

HARPER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION
654 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. E.

330 Invoice Number :HB5058720241231
Houston, TX 77060 Invoice Date :03 Jan 2025
PO Number :2215P13
Location: Porter, TX WO Number ’
Period: Services from 12/03/2024 through 12/13/2024 Task Order Number +20587-F
Description: Bridge Construction - Porter, TX - Lufkin Sub - MP
2214 & 22.11 - 0754430 - DOT #975518B & 975516M
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT
Taylor Smith
Standard shift (Days) 8.00 $1,018.00 $8,144.00
Overtime hours (Hours) 26.00 $135.00 $3,510.00
Weekend shift (Days) 1.00 $1,285.00 $1,285.00

TOTAL: $12,939.00

Thank you for your business!
Terms: Due on receipt

created on 1/3/2025 page 1 of 1



>aRAILPROS

Lockbox - Denver #5205
Denver, CO 80217-5205
www.railpros.com

Railroad: Union Pacific Flagging and Billable Day-Daily Work Report
Date: 12/03/2024 RWIC Name: Taylor Smith
Project Location: porter , TX Work Order Number:
Client: Harper Brothers Construction Office Phone: 3464227176
RPFS Jobi#: 50587 RWIC Start Time: 06:00
Daily Mileage: 94 RWIC End Time: 18:00
Per Diem: Standard Per Diem Total Hours: 12
UPRR WO#:
Subdivision: lufkin Track Supervisor: heath landrum
MP Location: 214 DOT Crossing:

Status of Job: On-going

Type of Protection: Form B

Description of Work and Daily Itinerary / Notes:

0600 started placing boards for form b
0715 all boards placed and onsite
0800 job briefing with crew
0900 surveyor and crew went over area to strip by tracks
1000 began stripping topsoil on south east side of tracks taking off top 6 inches of topsoil.
1200 crew went to lunch
1230 crew back from lunch and continued stripping top soil
1500 replaced area of topsoil removed with new dirt
1630 crew finished for the day began picking up boards.
1800 all boards removed and off property.



RWIC Signature: //‘%r/,;;,: . —

Client Signature: ;U ) U%z b‘/ﬁ Date: 12/03/2024

Client Name: josh Laney

Client Number: 3464227176

Day Classification: Billable Day



>aRAILPROS

Lockbox - Denver #5205
Denver, CO 80217-5205
www.railpros.com

Railroad: Union Pacific Flagging and Billable Day-Daily Work Report
Date: 12/05/2024 RWIC Name: Taylor Smith
Project Location: porter , TX Work Order Number:
Client: Harper Brothers Construction Office Phone: 3464227176
RPFS Jobi#: 50587 RWIC Start Time: 06:00
Daily Mileage: 94 RWIC End Time: 18:00
Per Diem: Standard Per Diem Total Hours: 12
UPRR WO#:
Subdivision: lufkin Track Supervisor: heath landrum
MP Location: 214 DOT Crossing:

Status of Job: On-going

Type of Protection: Form B

Description of Work and Daily Itinerary / Notes:

0600 started placing boards
0715 all boards placed and onsite
0725 job briefing with crew
0745 crew signed in and began work
0800 brought excavator in and began stripping north east side of row top 6 inches of dirt
1200 crew went to lunch
1300 crew started digging for phone line crossing the track
1430 supervisor beck arrived for an audit
1500 crew found phone line and back filled the hole
1620 crew left for day
1630 began picking up boards
1800 all boards removed and off property



RWIC Signature: _— //[/ — 7 Date: 12/05/2024
o N
Client Signature: _.( vV G Um f e Date: 12/05/2024
Client Name: josh laney

Client Number: 3464227176

Day Classification: Billable Day



>aRAILPROS

Lockbox - Denver #5205
Denver, CO 80217-5205
www.railpros.com

Railroad: Union Pacific Flagging and Billable Day-Daily Work Report
Date: 12/06/2024 RWIC Name: Taylor Smith
Project Location: porter , TX Work Order Number:

Client: Harper Brothers Construction Office Phone: 3464227176

RPFS Job#: 50587 RWIC Start Time: 06:00

Daily Mileage: 94 RWIC End Time: 14:00

Per Diem: Standard Per Diem Total Hours: 8
UPRR WO#:

Work Zone Information

Subdivision: lufkin Track Supervisor: heath landrum

MP Location: 214 DOT Crossing:

Status of Job: On-going

Type of Protection: Form B

Description of Work and Daily Itinerary / Notes:

0600 began placing boards
0715 all boards placed and onsite
0800 job briefing with crew. They will be installing silt fence for the water mitigation.
1000 crew got silt fence installed and left site for rest of day due to water in jobsite.
Called dispatcher and got approved for voiding out form b 32582 at 1132 STO with supervisor Austin Greer.

Signatures
RWIC Signature: /7Z/ - Date: 12/06/2024
/;7 =
Client Signature: J L a (/ﬁ/z”%bkﬁ Date: 12/06/2024
Client Name: josh laney

Client Number: 3464227176

Day Classification: Billable Day



>aRAILPROS

Lockbox - Denver #5205
Denver, CO 80217-5205
www.railpros.com

Railroad: Union Pacific Flagging and Billable Day-Daily Work Report

Project Information

Date: 12/07/2024 RWIC Name: Taylor Smith
Project Location: porter , TX Work Order Number:
Client: Harper Brothers Construction Office Phone: 3464227176
RPFS Job#: 50587 RWIC Start Time:
Daily Mileage: 0 RWIC End Time:
Per Diem: Standard Per Diem Total Hours: 0
UPRR WO#:

Work Zone Information

Subdivision: lufkin Track Supervisor: heath landrum

MP Location: 214 DOT Crossing:

Status of Job: On-going

Type of Protection:

Description of Work and Daily Itinerary / Notes:

Late cancel for work. Mr landrum was not on site for signature | reached and asked for permission to sign
his name and Mr landrum approved signing his name.

Signatures
RWIC Signature: — 7’7:;,27«/4 e Date: 12/07/2024

Client Signature:
\ CA = )

Date: 12/07/2024

Client Name: josh laney

Client Number: 3464227176

Day Classification: Billable Day



>aRAILPROS

Lockbox - Denver #5205
Denver, CO 80217-5205

www.railpros.com

Railroad: Union Pacific Flagging and Billable Day-Daily Work Report
Date: 12/09/2024 RWIC Name: Taylor Smith
Project Location: porter , TX Work Order Number:
Client: Harper Brothers Construction Office Phone: 3464227176
RPFS Jobi#: 50587 RWIC Start Time: 06:00
Daily Mileage: 94 RWIC End Time: 16:00
Per Diem: Standard Per Diem Total Hours: 10
UPRR WO#:
Subdivision: lufkin Track Supervisor: heath landrum
MP Location: 214 DOT Crossing:

Status of Job: On-going

Type of Protection: Form B

Description of Work and Daily Itinerary / Notes:

0600 started placing boards
0715 all boards placed and onsite
0945 crew arrived onsite and was informed only work to place is pumping water out of ditch area where work is to
take place.
1200 crew went to lunch
1230 crew continued pumping water
1320 work has finished. Called Josh laney about any other work taking place near tracks and was told that Alberto
would come by and take a look at things.
1445 Noone has showed up and got a call from laney saying they are done for the day.
1500 called dispatcher to ask about voiding form b was okayed to do so
1554 all boards removed and voided out form b with supervisor beck. Off property.



RWIC Signature: //iJ// —— Date: 12/10/2024
_—

Client Signature: J Ud)’] m7 Date: 12/10/2024
Client Name: josh laney

Client Number: 3464227176

Day Classification: Billable Day



>aRAILPROS

Lockbox - Denver #5205
Denver, CO 80217-5205
www.railpros.com

Railroad: Union Pacific Flagging and Billable Day-Daily Work Report
Date: 12/10/2024 RWIC Name: Taylor Smith
Project Location: porter , TX Work Order Number:
Client: Harper Brothers Construction Office Phone: 3464227176
RPFS Jobi#: 50587 RWIC Start Time: 06:00
Daily Mileage: 94 RWIC End Time: 18:00
Per Diem: Standard Per Diem Total Hours: 12
UPRR WO#:
Subdivision: lufkin Track Supervisor: heath landrum
MP Location: 214 DOT Crossing:

Status of Job: On-going

Type of Protection: Form B

Description of Work and Daily Itinerary / Notes:

0600 started placing boards
0715 all boards placed and onsite
0840 no crew has shown up onsite yet
0930 still no show of any crew. Called project manager josh laney and got no answer. Will wait until a return call.
0945 got a call from superintendent Alberto that a crew will be showing up soon after taking certification class for
up.
1100 still no crew has shown up to site.
1245 crew showed up and continued pumping water out of jobsite.
1345 brought in excavator and started stripping the mud out of pit.
1400 once mud removed crew replaced with new fresh dirt.
1630 crew finished and started removing boards.
1800 all boards removed off property



RWIC Signatu re: — '””’ﬂr”r” 7:,," = Date: 1 2/1 0/2024

Clientsignature: J/ UQY )] ¥ Q% Date:  12/10/2024

Client Name: josh laney

Client Number: 3464227176

Day Classification: Billable Day



>aRAILPROS

Lockbox - Denver #5205
Denver, CO 80217-5205
www.railpros.com

Railroad: Union Pacific Flagging and Billable Day-Daily Work Report
Date: 12/11/2024 RWIC Name: Taylor Smith
Project Location: porter , TX Work Order Number:
Client: Harper Brothers Construction Office Phone: 3464227176
RPFS Jobi#: 50587 RWIC Start Time: 06:00
Daily Mileage: 94 RWIC End Time: 18:00
Per Diem: Standard Per Diem Total Hours: 12
UPRR WO#:
Subdivision: lufkin Track Supervisor: heath landrum
MP Location: 214 DOT Crossing:

Status of Job: On-going

Type of Protection: Form B

Description of Work and Daily Itinerary / Notes:

0429 verified form b with disp kns
0600 started placing boards
0715 all boards placed and onsite
0730 job briefing with crew with a head count of 5.
0745 2 guys on north side of track pumping water and 3 guys on south side back filling dirt.
1100 crew still back filling and packing in new dirt on south side.
1130 brought in dozer to level out new backfill dirt
1200 crew went to lunch
1230 rebriefed with crew and continued back filling and grading new fill
1530 crew finished with work within the row. Crew still continued working near the the row with equipment.
Decided to stay for ensure no fouling the track.
1630 started removing boards
1800 all boards removed and off property.



RWIC Signature: ///’/J//,,,/ Date: 12/11/2024
Client Signature: / o PN \/Vﬁ Date:  12/11/2024
Client Name: josh laney

Client Number: 3464227176

Day Classification: Billable Day



>aRAILPROS

Lockbox - Denver #5205
Denver, CO 80217-5205
www.railpros.com

Railroad: Union Pacific Flagging and Billable Day-Daily Work Report
Date: 12/12/2024 RWIC Name: Taylor Smith
Project Location: porter , TX Work Order Number:
Client: Harper Brothers Construction Office Phone: 3464227176
RPFS Jobi#: 50587 RWIC Start Time: 06:00
Daily Mileage: 94 RWIC End Time: 18:00
Per Diem: Standard Per Diem Total Hours: 12
UPRR WO#:
Subdivision: lufkin Track Supervisor: heath landrum
MP Location: 214 DOT Crossing:

Status of Job: On-going

Type of Protection: Form B

Description of Work and Daily Itinerary / Notes:

Verified form b#36816 at 0430 disp DIA
0600 started placing boards
0715 all boards placed and onsite
0750 no crew has arrived onsite yet
0820 crew arrived and did job briefing 0822 with a headcount of 6. Was informed crew will be doing some
cleanup around site and will eventually make it to track continuing to back fill and fine grade with dozer.
1000 crew started working with the row with excavator packing in new backfill dirt.
1200 crew went to lunch
1300 rebriefed with original 6 guys was informed that we will cross the street to north side of project and begin
back filling with new dirt and fine grading with dozer.
1400 started loading out the topsoil mud from right of way
1500 brought dozer back to South side and fine graded new fill.
1600 crew finished for the day and left property.
1630 began picking up boards
1800 all boards removed off property.



—
RWIC Signature: e ~ Date: 12/12/2024
—
Client Signature: ) el /1 77 D% Date:  12/12/2024
Client Name: josh laney

Client Number: 3464227176

Day Classification: Billable Day



>aRAILPROS

Lockbox - Denver #5205
Denver, CO 80217-5205
www.railpros.com

Railroad: Union Pacific Flagging and Billable Day-Daily Work Report
Date: 12/13/2024 RWIC Name: Taylor Smith
Project Location: porter , TX Work Order Number:
Client: Harper Brothers Construction Office Phone: 3464227176
RPFS Jobi#: 50587 RWIC Start Time: 06:00
Daily Mileage: 94 RWIC End Time: 18:00
Per Diem: Standard Per Diem Total Hours: 12
UPRR WO#:
Subdivision: lufkin Track Supervisor: heath landrum
MP Location: 214 DOT Crossing:

Status of Job: On-going

Type of Protection: Form B

Description of Work and Daily Itinerary / Notes:

0438 verified form b 37665 disp CBV
0600 started placing boards
0715 all boards placed and onsite
0720 job briefing with crew with a headcount of 6. Crew of 4 will still be backfilling south side of job while 2 guys
on north end pumping remaining water.
0800 crew brought in 2 dump trucks to dump backfill dirt on south side of project next to tracks.
1000 crew still using dump trucks dumping on south side of project next to track building up base for new
bungalow.
1200 crew went to lunch.
1305 rebriefed with original 6 crew members after lunch.
1330 made two more dumps of dirt and started fine grading.
1430 achieved final elevation of new pad for up signal. Started rolling and sealing new dirt preparing for rain.
1500 crew brought in concrete barriers to support new dirt pad.
1630 crew finished and left property. Began removing boards
1800 all boards removed and off property



RWIC Signature: /\/// = o Date: 12/13/2024
Client Signature: J % 94W \/V'% Date: 12/13/2024
Client Name: josh laney

Client Number: 3464227176

Day Classification: Billable Day



COH WBS No.: N-T10000-001-3
TxDOT CSJ: 0912-37-232

Lake Houston Redevelopment Authority North Park Drive Overpass Project (T-1013)
MBE Participation Summary

NAICS Business Type Amount Percent Period To date To date Description of Participation
Bid Percent

Harper Brothers Construction $56,581,780.15 $1,080,660.93 $17,704,258.62 31.29%
425120 |KMA Contractors Services Inc. WBE $3,659,449.00 6.47% $339,853.42 $3,591,537.55 0.9814|Photos, supply RCB
238120 |Mesa Rod Busters Inc MBE $422,000.00 0.75% $0.00 $72,363.61 0.1715|Install rebar
238110 |Perez Construction Co. MBE $105,000.00 0.19% $0.00 0.0000(Slipform curb
484220 [R. Ortiz Trucking MBE $1,630,500.00 2.88% $0.00 $97,467.50 0.0598( Trucking
238110 |J B Pinnacle Group, LL DBE $2,556,250.00 4.52% $0.00 $106,230.45 0.0416|Flatwork (DRWYS, SDWK)
237310 |Traffic Signs & Lines, LLC DBE $385,000.00 0.68% $4,265.23 $94,760.63 0.2461|Barricades, PVMT MKs
332312 |Ray's Threading & Fabrication LLC MBE $86,000.00 0.15% $0.00 $48,637.50 0.5656 [Supply multi-piece tiebars

Demo saw cut, saw & seal
237310 |Primate Construction, LP DBE $82,500.00 0.15% $0.00 $18,172.96 0.2203|CONC PVMT
237310 [Willow City Sign & Rail, Inc WBE $75,000.00 0.13% $0.00 $0.00 0.0000|CCA, MBGF
Asphalt paving (detour/bond

237310 |GMJ Paving Company LLC MBE $2,225,000.00 3.93% $0.00 $885,413.33 0.3979|breaker)

Additional MBE Firms
327999 |Tricon Precast MBE $0.00 Supply RE Wall Panels, CTB

$312,045.67

484220 ([Canales Trucking Inc. MBE $10,052.50 $367,891.50 Trucking
327320 |Texas Concrete Enterprise Ready MBE $75,127.00 Ready Mix Concrete (backup

Mix, Inc. $371,611.00 supplier)
332999 |[Steel Effects WBE $0.00 $3,250.00 Supply WFB
541690 |Safety Cop LLC (TxDOT) DBE $3,894.00 $60,028.50 Law Enforcement

$0.00
© 19.84% $6,029,410.20
Todate Particpation 10.66% /
Project Goal 20.00% -

Estimate 18 North Park DR (T-1013) 01.10.2025 DRAFT
MBE Estimate 18

L — DC'
JIIG ) pecats, /.

1/15/2025

Greg Garrison, P.E.




Lake Houston
Redevelopment Authority

WEATHER

DAILY CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Northpark Drive Overpass Project

Wednesday, December 11th 2024

Date Time

12/11/2024 7:10 AM

12/11/2024 6:26 PM

TRAFFIC CONTROL

Description

EROSION CONTROL

EQUIPMENT

Equipment Type

GMJ

1 Ton Truck Pickup
Lay down machine
Skid steer

Flat Wheel Roller
Power Broom
Pneumatic roller

1/2 Ton Truck Pickup
Harper Brothers Construction
1/2 Ton Truck Pickup
Wheel Loader

Track hoe

Mini Excavator

Skid steer

Backhoe

PERSONNEL

Operating Hours

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

Trade

GMJ

Worker

Operator

Foreman

Harper Brothers Construction
Worker

Operator

Foreman

Daily Construction Report | Kevin Perkins | December 11, 2024

Hours

10
10
10

10
10
10



y (4 4

WORK ITEMS

Bid ltem Units

Harper Brothers Construction

SW.29 - TxDOT 465 - JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(5FTX6FT) EA 0.8 40+42
SW.15 - TxDOT 462 - CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X5 FT) LF 42.0 40+43
SW.09 - TxDOT 402 - TRENCH EXCAVATION LF 50.0 40+35
PROTECTION (PERM DRAINAGE RELATED)

SW.07 - TxDOT 400 - CEM STABIL BKFL cYy 40.6 40+43

Quantity From Sta.

From Off.

50’ LF
50 It

50’ Lt

50’ Lt

To Sta. To Off.
40+89 50’ Lt
40489 50’ Lt
40+89 50’ Lt

Remarks

JB 33

4 boxes at 8
LF ea, 1 box at
5.5 LF, 1 box
at4.5 LF =42
If

42 LF 6x5
boxes, 8 LF JB
= 50If

42x.966=
40.57 cy

DIARY
09:01 AM ETH YR TGIGETEN oL LS (T (L1l IV ERINTY HBC (Juan Vasquez) excavating and installing 6x5 boxes in front of Caliber

auto.
(Juan Reyes) placing embankment in UPPR ditch line at Anderson Road

09:46 AM
09:51 AM
10:42 AM
10:44 AM
11:33 AM

01:21 PM
North Park

construction detour

01:45 PM  [GEIE TS GRS IS TTa il NI E AN ALY EER GMJ placing asphalt base in median area between eb and wb

North Park. Moved to loop 494 and placed asphalt base for the temporary permanent pavement at the end of the project

(PP X2 'Ml Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive [l
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MEDIA

New Image 9:46 am 12/11/2024

Q Latitude: 30.06827919, Longitude: -95.24206695
HBC placing embankment in UPPR ditch line

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

New Image 9:51 am 12/11/2024
Latitude: 30.06796912, Longitude: -95.24116708
HBC placing embankment in UPPR ditch line

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

New Image 10:42 am 12/11/2024
Latitude: 30.06847574, Longitude: -95.23431987

GMJ placing asphalt base between existing and proposed pavement on eb
North Park

Northpark Drive

New Image 10:44 am 12/11/2024
Latitude: 30.06844662, Longitude: -95.23368783

GMJ placing asphalt base between existing and proposed pavement on eb
North Park

Northpark Drive

Q Go view the full size image
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https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25377734?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-97a2c92e-a74c-4f0b-8585-2125969c4a04
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06827919,-95.24206695
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25377735?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-97a2c92e-a74c-4f0b-8585-2125969c4a04
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06796912,-95.24116708
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25378440?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-97a2c92e-a74c-4f0b-8585-2125969c4a04
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06847574,-95.23431987
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25378868?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-97a2c92e-a74c-4f0b-8585-2125969c4a04
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06844662,-95.23368783

New Image 11:33 am 12/11/2024

Q Latitude: 30.06857709. Longitude: -95.23703135

HBC excavating and placing 6x5 boxes

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

Q Go view the full size image

New Image 1:21 pm 12/11/2024

Q Latitude: 30.0684302, Longitude: -95.23364517

GMJ placing asphalt base in between the existing and proposed eb North
Park

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

New Image 1:23 pm 12/11/2024

©Q Latitude: 30.0684609. Longitude: -95.23423306

GMJ placing asphalt base in between the existing and proposed eb North
Park for construction detour

Northpark Drive

New Image 2:22 pm 12/11/2024

Q Latitude: 30.06867475. Longitude: -95.23753224

HBC moving trench box

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

Q Go view the full size image
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https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25379501?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-97a2c92e-a74c-4f0b-8585-2125969c4a04
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06857709,-95.23703135
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25384006?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-97a2c92e-a74c-4f0b-8585-2125969c4a04
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.0684302,-95.23364517
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25384007?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-97a2c92e-a74c-4f0b-8585-2125969c4a04
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.0684609,-95.23423306
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25385548?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-97a2c92e-a74c-4f0b-8585-2125969c4a04
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06867475,-95.23753224

New Image 4:18 pm 12/11/2024

Q Latitude: 30.06666779, Longitude: -95.24222463
GMJ placing asphalt base on sb loop 494

Q Go view the full size image

Project Inspector Signature Date
Kevin Perkins December 19, 2024
Reviewer Signature Date
Glenn Scantlan December 26, 2024
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https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25386477?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-97a2c92e-a74c-4f0b-8585-2125969c4a04
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06666779,-95.24222463

DAILY CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Lake Houston Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Wednesday, December 11th 2024
WEATHER
Date Time Conditions Temperature Wind Humidity Description
12/11/2024 8:52 AM Clear 43.0°F 8 mph 76%
12/11/2024 4:17 PM Few Clouds 64.0°F 9 mph 87%
TRAFFIC CONTROL
EROSION CONTROL
EQUIPMENT
Equipment Type Amount Operating Hours

Harper Brothers Construction

1/2 Ton Truck Pickup

—_
—_
o

Backhoe

NN
-
o

Skid steer
Wheel Loader

—_
—_
o

Generator 2 10

% Ton Truck Pickup 1 10

PERSONNEL

Trade Count Hours

Harper Brothers Construction

Foreman 2 10
Operator 4 10
Worker 16 10

DIARY

01:02 PM  [GETGEE TGN (T (Ll BN GLETCEGY Harper Brothers Construction

Juan-Carlos’ crew (paving)

Crew stripped forms from yesterday’s turn lane paving pour and cleared dried slurry/debris from area, crew then began working on east
side of the Russell Palmer/North Park Dr intersection and on the southwest corner of Loop 494 prepping for paving

Lalo’s crew (roadway excavation)

Crew removed existing roadway shoulder from the north end of Loop 494 while continuing to level and grade area

Daily Construction Report | Anthony Andreotti | December 11, 2024 10of3



MEDIA

Stripping paving forms from yesterday’s turn lane pour 9:06 am 12/11/2024

©Q Latitude: 30.06851813. Longitude: -95.22761612

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

Removing existing shoulder on north end of Loop 494 9:56 am 12/11/2024
Latitude: 30.07026725, Longitude: -95.240941

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

Asphalt prep on NP Dr west of Russell Palmer 1:10 pm 12/11/2024
Latitude: 30.06852059, Longitude: -95.22695273

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

Setting paving forms - southwest corner of Loop 494 1:58 pm 12/11/2024
Latitude: 30.06822558, Longitude: -95.24181398

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

Q Go view the full size image
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https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25376459?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-afb07db7-0fe1-49dc-94d6-e279037cb32a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06851813,-95.22761612
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25381831?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-afb07db7-0fe1-49dc-94d6-e279037cb32a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.07026725,-95.240941
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25382045?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-afb07db7-0fe1-49dc-94d6-e279037cb32a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06852059,-95.22695273
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25384068?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-afb07db7-0fe1-49dc-94d6-e279037cb32a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06822558,-95.24181398

Clearing debris from southbound turn lane on Loop 494 2:24 pm 12/11/2024
Q Latitude: 30.0684302, Longitude: -95.24215202

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

Sawing contraction joints in DW49 3:50 pm 12/11/2024
Q Latitude: 30.06872324, Longitude: -95.2415534

Harper Brothers Construction § Loop 494

Q Go view the full size image

Project Inspector Signature Date
Anthony Andreotti December 17, 2024
Reviewer Signature Date
Glenn Scantlan December 18, 2024
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https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25384742?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-afb07db7-0fe1-49dc-94d6-e279037cb32a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.0684302,-95.24215202
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25385691?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-afb07db7-0fe1-49dc-94d6-e279037cb32a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06872324,-95.2415534

Lake Houston
Redevelopment Authority

WEATHER

DAILY CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Northpark Drive Overpass Project

Thursday, December 12th 2024

Date Time

12/12/2024 9:15 AM

12/12/2024 5:56 PM

TRAFFIC CONTROL

Conditions
Few Clouds

Mostly Cloudy

Temperature
49.0°F

57.0°F

Description

EROSION CONTROL

EQUIPMENT

Equipment Type

GMJ

1 Ton Truck Pickup
Lay down machine
Skid steer

Flat Wheel Roller
Power Broom
Pneumatic roller

1/2 Ton Truck Pickup
Harper Brothers Construction
1/2 Ton Truck Pickup
Wheel Loader

Track hoe

Track hoe

Skid steer

Backhoe

PERSONNEL

Amount

Operating Hours

11
11
11
11
11
11
11

10
10
10
10
10
10

Trade

GMJ

Worker

Operator

Foreman

Harper Brothers Construction
Worker

Operator

Foreman

Daily Construction Report | Kevin Perkins | December 12, 2024

Count

Hours

11
11
11

10
10
10



y /[ 4

Bid Item Units Quantity From Sta. From Off. To Sta. To Off. Remarks

Harper Brothers Construction

SW.15 - TxDOT 462 - CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 5 FT) LF 48.0 39+85 50’ Lt 40433 50’'Lt 6 boxes
at 8 LF
ea=48
If

SW.09 - TxDOT 402 - TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 48.0 39485 50’ Lt 40+33 50’Lt 6 boxes

(PERM DRAINAGE RELATED) at 8 LF
ea=48
If

SW.07 - TxDOT 400 - CEM STABIL BKFL CcY 46.4 39+85 50’ Lt 40+33 50'Lt 48LFx
.966=
46.37

DIARY

Q
<

09:16 AM  JRETTTY@ TGN oL SIS W M\LTa T E 7Y HBC (Juan Vasquez) excavating and installing 6x5 boxes from sta 39+85 to

40+33 placed 6 boxes.

(Juan Reyes) placed embankment in the ditch line of the UPPR r.o.w.

(Juan Carlos) setting forms and placed and tied rebar for 12” pavement on sb loop 494.
(Lalo) cleaning curb line on wb North Park

09:31 AM GETREEICGEEL L SIIVIGL N DLIGIEYINTY /mage — HBC installing 6x5 boxes
09:32 AM  IREIGEEIMGE SN LB TN LN ILLULELIGTEY /mage — HBC excavating and placed 6x5 box

09:56 AM Image — HBC removing backfill from in between the existing loop 494 and the

proposed

10:05 AM  [GETRERIGUEIEL LB UTHILLY FEIIFLLY /mage — HBC set forms for 127 paving on loop 494
02:52 PM [GEEIEEIEGEENLI BTV LY LG ELEITEY /mage — HBC excavating area to build rt turn lane from sb loop 494
02:52 PM [GEUEIEEIEQEIR LI BTV LN G EHITEY /mage — HBC excavating area to build rt turn lane from sb loop 494

05:00 PM GMJ placing asphalt base on the north and south end of sb loop 494 for the temporary permanent
pavement.

Daily Construction Report | Kevin Perkins | December 12, 2024 20f4



MEDIA

New Image 9:31 am 12/12/2024

© Latitude: 30.06869323, Longitude: -95.23771818
HBC installing 6x5 boxes

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

New Image 9:32 am 12/12/2024

Latitude: 30.06865998, Longitude: -95.23770064

HBC excavating and placed 6x5 box

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

New Image 9:55 am 12/12/2024
Latitude: 30.06720283, Longitude: -95.24246392
GMJ placing asphalt base on loop 494 sb

A

Q Go view the full size image

New Image 9:56 am 12/12/2024

Latitude: 30.06683841, Longitude: -95.24217275

HBC removing backfill from in between the existing loop 494 and the
proposed

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

2 -

Q Go view the full size image

Daily Construction Report | Kevin Perkins | December 12, 2024 30f4


https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25394987?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-fd8db356-33fd-4d55-b4ba-176b60d6572a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06869323,-95.23771818
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25394988?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-fd8db356-33fd-4d55-b4ba-176b60d6572a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06865998,-95.23770064
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25398064?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-fd8db356-33fd-4d55-b4ba-176b60d6572a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06720283,-95.24246392
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25398065?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-fd8db356-33fd-4d55-b4ba-176b60d6572a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06683841,-95.24217275

New Image 10:05 am 12/12/2024

Q Latitude: 30.06861457, Longitude: -95.24193867
HBC set forms for 12” paving on loop 494

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

New Image 2:52 pm 12/12/2024

©Q Latitude: 30.06868766. Longitude: -95.24163888

HBC excavating area to build rt turn lane from sb loop 494

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

New Image 2:52 pm 12/12/2024

Q Latitude: 30.06869916. Longitude: -95.24158095

HBC excavating area to build rt turn lane from sb loop 494

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

|

Q Go view the full size image

Project Inspector Signature Date
Kevin Perkins December 19, 2024
Reviewer Signature Date
Glenn Scantlan December 26, 2024
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https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25398066?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-fd8db356-33fd-4d55-b4ba-176b60d6572a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06861457,-95.24193867
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25401100?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-fd8db356-33fd-4d55-b4ba-176b60d6572a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06868766,-95.24163888
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25401101?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-fd8db356-33fd-4d55-b4ba-176b60d6572a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06869916,-95.24158095

DAILY CONSTRUCTION REPORT

Lake Houston Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Friday, December 13th 2024
WEATHER
Date Time Conditions Temperature Wind Humidity Description
12/13/2024 8:41 AM Overcast 57.0°F 12 mph 82%
12/13/2024 5:14 PM Rain Light 62.0°F 14 mph 87%
TRAFFIC CONTROL
EROSION CONTROL
EQUIPMENT
Equipment Type Amount Operating Hours

Harper Brothers Construction

1/2 Ton Truck Pickup 1 10
Backhoe 2 10
Skid steer 2 10
Wheel Loader 1 10
Generator 2 10
% Ton Truck Pickup 1 10
Sheep’s foot roller 1 10
Bulldozer 6ft 1 10
1/2 Ton Truck Pickup 1 10
Track hoe 1 10
GMJ

1 Ton Truck Pickup 1 11
Lay down machine 1 11
Skid steer 1 11
Flat Wheel Roller 1 11
Power Broom 1 11
Pneumatic roller 1 11
1/2 Ton Truck Pickup 2 11
Perez Construction

Curb Mule 1 5
Trailer Flat bed 1 5
3/4 ton truck pickup 1 5
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PERSONNEL

Trade Count Hours

Harper Brothers Construction

Foreman 4 10
Operator 6 10
Worker 24 10
GMJ

Worker 6 11
Operator 2 11
Foreman 1 11

Perez Construction
Worker 6 5

Foreman 1 5

DIARY

i PH.LRS VM Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive | Loop 494 RgElelT@=l(eligle R lela K igilwiife]g]

Juan R’s crew (railway ditch)

Crew worked backfilling UPRR ditch on the southeast corner of Loop 494 off Anderson Rd

Juan V’s crew (storm sewer)

Crew continued placing 6x5 RCBs in front of Caliber AutoCare from JB31 to JB32, see Kevin’'s DCR for work item information
Lalo’s crew (roadway excavation)

Crew worked cutting and leveling subgrade near pond 1 and in front of Chic-fil-a

12:55 PM GG AeL S (e ile)y) (LT DGTGTE Y Subcontractors:

Perez Construction (curb)

Crew placed 1’ curb along North Park Dr westbound near I-59 northbound and on the south and north sides of Loop 494 from sta 400+40
- 412+60LT, see Kevin's DCR for work item information

GMJ (paving)

Crew placed asphalt east of Russel Palmer for transitions along North Park Dr, see Kevin’s DCR for work item information
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GMJ placing surface in median east of Russell Palmer 8:41 am 12/13/2024

Q Latitude: 30.06853711. Longitude: -95.22649911

Northpark Drive

Backfilling UPRR ditch - southeast Loop 494 9:03 am 12/13/2024
Latitude: 30.06850395, Longitude: -95.24170512

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

Trenching for 6x5 RCBs in front of Caliber 10:00 am 12/13/2024
Latitude: 30.06860675. Longitude: -95.23767737

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

Grading in front of Chic fil a 11:10 am 12/13/2024
Latitude: 30.06955616. Longitude: -95.24446054

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive
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https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25409642?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-6fc3781f-f161-4bc2-980f-1fc82b2900b2
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06853711,-95.22649911
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25411480?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-6fc3781f-f161-4bc2-980f-1fc82b2900b2
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06850395,-95.24170512
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25412901?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-6fc3781f-f161-4bc2-980f-1fc82b2900b2
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06860675,-95.23767737
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25414109?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-6fc3781f-f161-4bc2-980f-1fc82b2900b2
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06955616,-95.24446054

Perez Construction laying 1’ curb in front of Shell 12:51 pm 12/13/2024
Q Latitude: 30.06874772, Longitude: -95.24207046

Perez Construction | Northpark Drive

GMJ surfacing east of Russell Palmer 1:08 pm 12/13/2024
©Q Latitude: 30.06855198. Longitude: -95.22685998

Northpark Drive

Cleaning pavement around DW48 2:02 pm 12/13/2024
Q Latitude: 30.06708881. Longitude: -95.24215232

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

Curb continuing on Loop 494 southside 3:25 pm 12/13/2024
Q Latitude: 30.06851173. Longitude: -95.24204975

Perez Construction | Loop 494

L ) .
Q Go view the full size image

Daily Construction Report | Anthony Andreotti | December 13, 2024 40f 5


https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25415668?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-6fc3781f-f161-4bc2-980f-1fc82b2900b2
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06874772,-95.24207046
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25416305?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-6fc3781f-f161-4bc2-980f-1fc82b2900b2
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06855198,-95.22685998
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25418811?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-6fc3781f-f161-4bc2-980f-1fc82b2900b2
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06708881,-95.24215232
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25419711?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-6fc3781f-f161-4bc2-980f-1fc82b2900b2
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06851173,-95.24204975

6x5 RCB placement near Caliber AutoCare 4:25 pm 12/13/2024
Q Latitude: 30.06847976. Longitude: -95.23759559

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive

Q Go view the full size image

GMJ rolling out last asphalt truck 5:02 pm 12/13/2024
©Q Latitude: 30.06844998. Longitude: -95.22531302

Northpark Drive

Q Go view the full size image

Project Inspector Signature Date
Anthony Andreotti December 17, 2024
Reviewer Signature Date
Glenn Scantlan December 19, 2024
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https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25419715?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-6fc3781f-f161-4bc2-980f-1fc82b2900b2
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06847976,-95.23759559
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25420172?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-6fc3781f-f161-4bc2-980f-1fc82b2900b2
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06844998,-95.22531302

Lake Houston
Redevelopment Authority

WEATHER

DAILY CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Northpark Drive Overpass Project

Friday, December 13th 2024

Date Time

12/13/2024 5:55 AM

12/13/2024 12:32 PM

TRAFFIC CONTROL

Conditions Temperature Wind Humidity
Overcast 55.0°F 9 mph 84%

Cloudy Partly 64.0°F 16 mph 84%

Description

EROSION CONTROL

EQUIPMENT

Equipment Type

Perez Construction
Curb Mule

Trailer Flat bed

3/4 ton truck pickup
GMJ

1 Ton Truck Pickup
Lay down machine
Skid steer

Flat Wheel Roller
Power Broom
Pneumatic roller

1/2 Ton Truck Pickup
Harper Brothers Construction
1/2 Ton Truck Pickup
Wheel Loader

Track hoe

Track hoe

Skid steer

Backhoe

Amount Operating Hours

1 11
1 11
1 11
1 11
1 11
1 11
2 11

2 10
2 10
1 10
1 10
2 10
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PERSONNEL

Trade Count Hours

Perez Construction

Worker 6 5
Foreman 1 5
GMJ

Worker 6 11
Operator 3 11
Foreman 1 11

Harper Brothers Construction

Worker 18 10

Operator 6 10

Foreman 5 10

WORK ITEMS

Bid Iltem Units Quantity From Sta. From Off. ToSta. To Off. Remarks

Perez Construction

SB.57 - TxDOT 529 - CONC CURB (MOD) LF 380.0 11458 40’ Lt 27+00 24’'Lt Measured
quantity. Length
may or may not
represent sta to
sta.

SB.57 - TxDOT 529 - CONC CURB (MOD) LF 780.0 400+40 30’ Lt 412460 30'Lt Measured
quantity. Length
may or may not
represent sta to

sta
Harper Brothers Construction
SB.38 - TxDOT 360 - CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - SY 157.7 404+81 Cl 405+27 33'Lt  43x33x1/9=
CRCP) (12" 157.67 sy
SW.37 - TxDOT 465 - INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C) EA 1.0 399+98 32’ Lt 404+21 42'Lt InletB33 at.5
ea B36 at .5
ea=1.0ea
SW.07 - TxDOT 400 - CEM STABIL BKFL CY 46.4 39+37 50’ Lt 39+85 50°Lt 48x.966=46.37
cy.
SW.09 - TxDOT 402 - TRENCH EXCAVATION LF 48.0 39+37 50’ Lt 39+85 50’ 6 boxes at 8 LF
PROTECTION (PERM DRAINAGE RELATED) ea= 48 If
SW.15 - TxDOT 462 - CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 5 FT) LF 48.0 39+37 50° 39+85 50°'Lt 6boxesat8LF
ea=48If

DIARY

05:55 AM  JETETE TG TN oL IS (TT (T W WECTT R LV B M TGTEINTY HBC (Juan Carlos) placed 60 cy class HES concrete for 12” paving

at loop 494 and eb North Park

(Juan Vasquez) placed 6 6x5 boxes between Dunkin’ Donuts and Caliber auto, and placing inlet tops on inlet B28 and B33 on loop 494
(Lalo) backfill behind pavement on loop 494 and North Park from loop 494 to 59 nbfr

(Juan Reyes) placing embankment and compacting in the UPPR r.o.w ditch line,

06:16 AM Image — HBC pouring HES concrete for 12” paving
06:28 AM Image — HBC pouring HES concrete for 12” paving
06:35 AM Image — HBC pouring HES concrete for 12” paving

07:56 AM Image — HBC placing inlet tops on inlet B28 and B33
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11:10 AM Perez construction placed 1’ curb from nbfr to loop 494 on North Park and
from sta 400+40 to 412+60
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MEDIA

New Image 6:16 am 12/13/2024

Q Latitude: 30.06858219, Longitude: -95.2420033
HBC pouring HES concrete for 12” paving

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive | Loop 494

New Image 6:28 am 12/13/2024
Latitude: 30.06829816, Longitude: -95.24170664

HBC pouring HES concrete for 12” paving

Harper Brothers Construction | Northpark Drive | Loop 494

New Image 6:35 am 12/13/2024
Latitude: 30.06818967, Longitude: -95.24172901

HBC pouring HES concrete for 12” paving

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

New Image 7:56 am 12/13/2024
Latitude: 30.06757764. Longitude: -95.2418616
HBC placing inlet tops on inlet B28 and B33

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

b g :" . s
Q@ Go view the full size image

Daily Construction Report | Kevin Perkins | December 13, 2024 40f5


https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25406480?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-4632ecb0-54b1-4892-9356-9092f9c70cb3
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06858219,-95.2420033
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25407651?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-4632ecb0-54b1-4892-9356-9092f9c70cb3
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06829816,-95.24170664
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25407652?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-4632ecb0-54b1-4892-9356-9092f9c70cb3
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06818967,-95.24172901
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25412765?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-4632ecb0-54b1-4892-9356-9092f9c70cb3
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06757764,-95.2418616

New Image 11:20 am 12/13/2024

- Q Latitude: 30.06975768. Longitude: -95.24592231

Perez construction slipping curb on wb North Park

Perez Construction | Northpark Drive

Q Go view the full size image

New Image 11:21 am 12/13/2024

Q Latitude: 30.06984033. Longitude: -95.24594769

Perez construction placed 1’ curb on North Park

Perez Construction | Northpark Drive

New Image 11:30 am 12/13/2024

Q Latitude: 30.06892225, Longitude: -95.24435346

Perez construction placed 1’ curb on North Park

Perez Construction | Northpark Drive

Q Go view the full size image

Project Inspector Signature Date
Kevin Perkins December 19, 2024
Reviewer Signature Date
Glenn Scantlan December 26, 2024
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https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25413645?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-4632ecb0-54b1-4892-9356-9092f9c70cb3
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06975768,-95.24592231
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25413646?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-4632ecb0-54b1-4892-9356-9092f9c70cb3
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06984033,-95.24594769
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25413830?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-4632ecb0-54b1-4892-9356-9092f9c70cb3
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06892225,-95.24435346

1A

WEATHER

Lake Houston
Redevelopment Authority

DAILY CONSTRUCTION REPORT

Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Northpark Drive Overpass Project

Saturday, December 14th 2024

Date

12/14/2024

12/14/2024

TRAFFIC CONTROL

Time Conditions Temperature Wind Humidity

7:37 AM Overcast 64.0°F 4 mph 84%

2:33 PM Few Clouds 73.0°F 9 mph 80%

Description

EROSION CONTROL

EQUIPMENT

Equipment Type

Amount

Harper Brothers Construction

Wheel Loader

1/2 Ton Truck Pickup

Track hoe

Track hoe

TS&L

1 Ton Truck Pickup
Truck utility

GMJ

1 Ton Truck Pickup
Lay down machine
Skid steer

Flat Wheel Roller
Power Broom

Pneumatic roller

1/2 Ton Truck Pickup

© © o0 o

w =
(o> 2NN 0]

—
© 0 O © 0 o o

Operating Hours

Hours

Trade Count
TS&L

Worker 5
Harper Brothers Construction

Foreman 1
Operator 1
Worker 4
GMJ

Worker 6
Operator 2
Foreman 1

DIARY

Daily Construction Report | Anthony Andreotti | December 14, 2024
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10:51 AM RERAD Ry Subcontractors:

TS&L (road signs)
Crew set up detour signs throughout project ahead of traffic switch this coming week
GMJ (asphalt paving)

Crew placed surface in North Park Dr median east of Russell Palmer, crew then moved west across intersection and began basing
between the eastbound turn lane and westbound lanes as well as in front of Shell at the Loop 494/North Park Dr intersection

10:55 AM  [GETGRETGIGE NI (Tl NI W:LER Harper Brothers Construction
Juan R’s crew (driveways)

Crew backfilled between new and existing pavement before moving CTB and opening driveway 52, crew then worked on the south side
of Loop 494 preparing to open driveways 49 and 53
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GMJ placing asphalt in median east of Russell Palmer 8:08 am 12/14/2024
Q Latitude: 30.0685746. Longitude: -95.22571126

Shoring new and existing pavement to open DW53 8:22 am 12/14/2024
Latitude: 30.07031426, Longitude: -95.24101188

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

TS&L placing detour signs for traffic switch 8:36 am 12/14/2024
Latitude: 30.06885785, Longitude: -95.24268572

TS&L | Northpark Drive

Q Go view the full size image

Moving CTB in front of driveway 52 10:10 am 12/14/2024
Latitude: 30.07026407, Longitude: -95.24097701

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

> '_ . - ;.- 3
Q Go view the full size image

Daily Construction Report | Anthony Andreotti | December 14, 2024 3of4


https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25422099?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-1f46ba34-d2dd-4c5b-a349-f7c96c590f8a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.0685746,-95.22571126
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25422240?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-1f46ba34-d2dd-4c5b-a349-f7c96c590f8a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.07031426,-95.24101188
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25422812?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-1f46ba34-d2dd-4c5b-a349-f7c96c590f8a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06885785,-95.24268572
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25422997?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-1f46ba34-d2dd-4c5b-a349-f7c96c590f8a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.07026407,-95.24097701

- 4
et e

Q Go view the full size image

o A
Q Go view the full size image

Project Inspector Signature
Anthony Andreotti

Reviewer Signature
Glenn Scantlan

Daily Construction Report | Anthony Andreotti | December 14, 2024

Placing black base in median between eastbound turn lane and 11:02 am
westbound lanes 12/14/2024

Latitude: 30.06846828, Longitude: -95.22814835

Northpark Drive

Placing black base detour new right turn lane in front of Shell 1:25 pm 12/14/2024
Q Latitude: 30.06876564. Longitude: -95.24152637

Backfilling paving edge on Looop 494 south side
Q Latitude: 30.06816593. Longitude: -95.24167184

Harper Brothers Construction | Loop 494

1:29 pm 12/14/2024

Date
December 26, 2024

Date
December 26, 2024
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https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25423082?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-1f46ba34-d2dd-4c5b-a349-f7c96c590f8a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06846828,-95.22814835
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25423523?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-1f46ba34-d2dd-4c5b-a349-f7c96c590f8a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06876564,-95.24152637
https://links.headlight.com/#/project/7466/journal/list/observation/25423524?SessionToken=TempSessionToken-1f46ba34-d2dd-4c5b-a349-f7c96c590f8a
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=30.06816593,-95.24167184

DAILY CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Lake Houston Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Redevelopment Authority Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Sunday, December 15th 2024
WEATHER
Date Time Conditions Temperature Wind Humidity Description
12/15/2024 8:09 AM Mostly Cloudy 68.0°F 6 mph 96%
12/15/2024 2:11 PM Mostly Cloudy 79.0°F 16 mph 66%

TRAFFIC CONTROL

EROSION CONTROL

EQUIPMENT

No Equipment Onsite

PERSONNEL

No Personnel Onsite

DIARY
11:10 AM  JRETGERETTI G NI (Tl BN LIty IS No activities on project. Sunday
Project Inspector Signature Date
Kevin Perkins December 19, 2024
Reviewer Signature Date
Glenn Scantlan December 26, 2024
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Lake Houston
Redevelopment Authority

WEATHER

DAILY CONSTRUCTION REPORT
Northpark Drive Overpass Project
Northpark Drive Overpass Project

Monday, December 16th 2024

Date Time

12/16/2024 7:10 AM

12/16/2024 6:00 PM

TRAFFIC CONTROL

Conditions
Fog

Overcast

Temperature
68.0°F

73.0°F

Description

EROSION CONTROL

EQUIPMENT

Equipment Type

GMJ

1 Ton Truck Pickup
Lay down machine
Skid steer

Flat Wheel Roller
Power Broom
Pneumatic roller

1/2 Ton Truck Pickup
Harper Brothers Construction
1/2 Ton Truck Pickup
Wheel Loader

Track hoe

Track hoe

Skid steer

Backhoe

PERSONNEL

Amount

Operating Hours

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

Trade

GMJ

Worker

Operator

Foreman

Harper Brothers Construction
Worker

Operator

Foreman

Daily Construction Report | Kevin Perkins | December 16, 2024

Count

Hours

10
10
10

10
10
10



/
WORK ITEMS

Bid Item Units Quantity From Sta. From Off. To Sta. To Off. Remarks

TS&L

GEN.22 - TxDOT 662 - WK ZN PAV MRK LF 372.0 57+70 Cl 59+88 ClI Placed double on cl of North

REMOV (W)4"(SLD) Park 186x2= 372 LF

GEN.22 - TxDOT 662 - WK ZN PAV MRK LF 2542.0 78+50 12°rt 53+31 24’rt  Measured quantity (length

REMOQOV (W)4"(SLD) may or may not represent sta
to sta)

GEN.23 - TxDOT 662 - WK ZN PAV MRK LF 290.0 78+50 12°rt 68+58 24’rt  Measured quantity (length

REMOV (W)4"(BRK) may or may not represent sta
to sta)

GEN.27 - TxDOT 662 - WK ZN PAV MRK LF 22.0 71+98 4’ Lt 78+50 18It  Measured quantity (length

REMO